PARTS LIST

APW-896N/IP-420
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREZREEED DLVc Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/JA

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/EN

No.1673-07



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2)"H#01” o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © ”“(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR EZHAICELT

1.7 R MoK SHHA

1) 7 % “El.... BIEDNR—Y Ty 7B L CSEEESN-BREEKLET,

EERARIT EBRFHRYR L " E#SBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 .o R=UTFO"FRE" OHRAZSEL TS,
HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 Z0OHKEE. RS (BELA—FL) Z2RLET,
HERD () X ABREBRL TV SFHRATHIILEEKLET,
ATFAIR=TD————— Pk, BB THEIILEEKRLET,
WRARR=DD " %" CHERMR). "O7 (T avEGR) OMADLERRAIL.
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS
H X

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

S

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... 1
BAER - ARGk

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ..ot 3

- XFFBAGR
3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .........oiiimiirininniisissisniss s 5

ERUIOEEGR
4. NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS .......riiiriiiiimiiiiiniieneessess e 7

Rt Btk

5. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS . .......coouiiiiiiiiiciieieenieneieseiesse s 9
RIAET - DA —BR

6. LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS ... 1
TREID AR

7. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS .......ooiiiiiiiiiiieiic s 13
= AREfk

8. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .....coooiiiiiiiiiniieei s 15

I ESEEA
9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS ... .o e e e s 17

TRk
10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS ........oouimiiiiieiienmisneeenesenesssessseess s 19

EWMAHRk
11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS .....cooiiiiiiiiiieciieniieneeeseeesesi e 21

THRIZERABE R
12. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS ... 23

ARUITURAIES R

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..o eee e e ne e en e e e s e enenenaes 25
feoHRafR

14. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS ......ooimiiieeeeeee e e e eeeee e e e aee e en e eee e en e en st en s e e s se s eeaseenaseem e aeneneeneseeeranennaes 27
VANETASARI: 1A

MECHANISM COMPILATION

KiER

15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) c...oocuoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo enee s en s an s en e s 29
A - )RR (1)

16. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) ....oocvoiuieeeeeeeeeeee e ees e s ees s esee e see s en s sn s sen e s 31
A& - )\—FR (2)

17. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ......comiieiiieeeeeeee oo ee e eeee e ee e e e ese s s e aee s enen e e enenees 33
TERAA v FRAR

18. POCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS .......ooiiieieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee s e ses e saes s e s e s eesasn s aenenaeeenenenaees 35
mrw b\ I oS TR

19. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS ..ot et eeeee et eeeee e ee e eee e ee s easeseasaen s ee s eeaeeamasaen s esnneeenenennaes 37
T7—t&esfak



20. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS ..ottt eetetetesee et teeeeae s eeeeseaetesenssaetesesenssaetesensnasaesesensstesesenensesessnssaetesensnassasessnsraneas 39
KIRZ BAfR

21. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS ......oooiuiteteieeecteteteeeaeteeaeteteeeseaetesesesseaetesenssaetesesenssaesesensssssesesenssassenssastesesensnsesesensnanens 41
O—F— X XER

22. BINDER COMPONENTS ..ottt see et ee ettt ae s e e s s e e s s essstens s se s es s s ensaesnaesnansanens 43
INA 5 —B3fR

23. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS ........ootieiiiecieeeetee et ee e esee sttt ettt se s s s 44
N—F2I5A4 k

24. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS ......ooviictiteteeeeecteeeeeeteteeeeeeeees e se et tesesesae e ses s aeessenenasas s enesassnsnestesesneneneesananenens 45
T35y THEERR

25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS.......ooiuiiieeetieeteteeeeteeeee e eeeeseee e eeeee e teseseseetesesenesaeassensnesaseesenesassenssestesesneeanaesannanens 47
RIEBERR

26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ......ooiteiieitcteieteecteteseeeesctetesesssae et esenssaetesenssasaesesenssaesesesenssassenssastesenanassasesensraneas 49
NETRIESE

27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS........coouivieieecteeeeeeceee e eae e se e sas e s es e s s e s sassesaes s enssansnansnansenans 51
NNV S 1A

28. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS........ouoiiuiteeeeeeete e teeeee et eeae et e s sas e s e esa s enae s naes s en s ennansraesnans e 53
£B1E) CRIVESFR

29. WIRING DIAGRAM ......ooiimiieeeeeee ettt s et see st s et s s s s e s s e nae s s 55
BRECHRE

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION

1w hRER

30. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1) couceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eee s eee e een e s s s eee e e eeeneeee e eeneenesneeeeseneenannnees 57
AEZ1Zw b (1)

31, CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2) cooceieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e see s ee e eee e e s s eee e en e ene e neeresneeeenenesnannaeen 59
AEZIZv b (2)

32, CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3) coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s s s s s s s ene e ee e enes e 61
AEZIZv b (3)

33. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT ..ot ne e n e ee s ese e e esn e e s nenens 63
AEAEXDIZ Y

34. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1) voovoeeeeieeeeeeeseeseeeeeeee s eee s sees e s s s s ssesesnesne e e neseennee e neneennnenen 65
O—F—XZ2=w bk (1)

35. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (2) ¢.oovoeeeieeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee e ees e s s s sseseen e s e neseesnee e nenesnannenes 67
O—F—XZ2Zw bk (2)

36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3) w.oovoivceeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeee e s e e ees s s een e s e s s s ene e e e enenneeeeneneenannaen 69
O—F—XZ2=w bk (3)

R0 =11 N =1 ] N OO 71
INAVEF—0"w

38. MARKING LIGHT UNIT ... s s e en e e e e s eenen 73

Y—FUTS54 1w b
OPTION COMPILATION

TV 3 ViR

39. SA-117N:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE...... ..ottt st 75
F—URELUEBE

40. SA-T18NS:PAVING PLATE DEVICE ... e s e s 77

=B



41, SA-T1IN/SA-TTINE:VACUUM DEVICE .......eouieeeeeeeee ettt et ettt et et ettt et ettt et ettt ettt et ettt et et ee e enneeen 79
K5 2EE

42. SA-120N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE .......oooteeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e ee e n s en s neeaeen 81
R EEAREE

43, SA-T21IN:FRAP MARKING DEVICE ... e ettt e e et et et et et et e e et et et et et e e et et et et ee et et et et et eeeeeeee s s eeesesesesenneneees 83
TSV ITREDERE

44, SA-122:BREAST POCKET DEVICE ..o oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oot et et et et ettt et et et et et et et ee et et et et et e e et et et et et e e e ne e e eeee s e eenenneneeen 85
RFexE

45, SA-125:ZIPPER ATTACHMENT ...ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeteee et et et ettt et et et et ettt et et et et et et et et et et et ettt et et et et see s e ereeseeeneneseseeesneneees 87
ETIVIN—THIVvF X~

46. SA-126:BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE .....cvivieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeee et et e see et et et et ses ettt et s e eee et et esese e e et eeeseneseseeeeseseeeeeeeeeeeseneeeeseeaene 89
N RV SV TEE

47. SA-127:VACUUM MOTOR DEVICE ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et ettt et ettt ettt et ettt ettt et ettt et e e enneean 91
RS E—YEE

48. SA-129:STANDING WORK STAND ....eueoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et ee et et et et e e et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et ee et et et et et eeeeeeee s s eeeesesenesenneneeen 93
IBEERRY VR

49. SA-130:STANDING WORK PEDAL ... eeeeee et ee e eee et et et ee e e eeeeee et ee e e eeeeeeee e e e eeeeeeseesesesesesenesesesesesesenenenenen 95
I BEERARYIL

50. SA-131N:ADDITIONAL MARKING LIGHT ...ttt eee et et e e eeeee e eee e e ee e e eeeeesenseeeeeeeesesesesaseseseseseneneeen 97
BiIN—F2954 b

51. SA-134:RIGHT FLAP ANGLE DETECTION DEVICE ...t teeetteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeseseseeesesseseseseeseseseseseseseeenens 99
L8735y JREBERAIEE

52. SA-136N:WORK PIECE CLAMP DEVICE ...ttt et eeeee e e 101
IR R B

53. SA-TAT:MARKING LIGHT UNIT ..ottt ettt e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e ee e e e e e eeeeeeneneees 103
N—FVI54 1w ~

54. SP-46N:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1) ..o 105
DSV TN—ATvH—%EE (1)

55. SP-46N:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2) ...eeieeteteeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeseeeeeeeeee e et st en s eeees s ee et enesestes e e e eeensseees 107
IS ITIN—RAITvH—EE (2)

56. SP-47N:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE .....ooeoetetetee oottt eeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesessesseseseseseeseseeseseseenes 109
O—2—RYvH—&KE

57. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) .eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeee e eee et s s et ee et eeeeee s e s ese et s ee e et en e e e eeee e et en s e e ee s e e eeeeeenneeees 111
T—IU8%R (1)

58. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) -.ecveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeee s e et s e et es s e eeee s e s eseee s e e et en e e e eeee e eeten s e e eeen e s eeeneenseeeees 113

J—IBR%k (2)

59. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) c...vooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeee e e ee e eeeee e oo ee e ee e ee e ee e eee e ee oo 115
T—IB% (3)

60. PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1) ..o 117
I7—MERER (1)

61. PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)(OPTION PARTS) .....oooeovoieeeeeeeeeeeeoeeee e 119
I7—EEBR (2) 73>V

62. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..........oumioieieeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeee e en e ee e eeeeeee e 121
ZEERU A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......ovmoeoioeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeee e eee e se e eess e ee s e ee e 122
E=aC]



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

i
. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BER - MBI

[=]
s

%

—
—
—

28

27

e




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 400-28555 STUD ATy R 3
2 400-35180 BED_SCREW_STUD_B Ny R%HEB 1
3 400-36690 WASHER ES 3
4 400-33410 HEAD_BASE_A BATAA 2
5 400-34481 HEAD_BASE_PLATE_B BEEELAB 1
6 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT TNETURNIU 4
7 WP-0641601-SC WASHER FEEHNERN M6 4
8 400-33825 HEAD_FIXED_SHAFT FREPEER 2
9 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 EHalb 2

10 400-55980 FACE_PLATE_A_ADD_COATING ERAMNTZEE 1
£k SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRC M5 L=8 7z
12 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN RITUIEY 1
13 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 2TUvIEY 1
14 400-25641 FACE_PLATE_B ERB 1
15 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRLU M4 L=6 2
16 400-33441 OIL_COVER_A FAIA—A 2
17 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNMQUELAR M4X0. 7 L=10 6
18 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP EEBH)\— LEsHie 4
19 400-33442 OIL_COVER_B FAIHI—B 1
20 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BAMILELR M4X0. 7 L=10 6
21 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S T
22 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 EFY s M4 1
23 400-33443 OIL_MANAGEMENT_BRACKET SHIREEIAR 1
24 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BREAL 5
25 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT SHiRE 1
26 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3X10 BRRACELX M3 L=10 7z
27 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND iR R 15
28 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FRIVR 150 5
29 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP RIF)I(—Y 2
30 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T=2)LoUwT 4
31 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP T=IILoUv T 4
32 400-28766 REAR_PLATE AR 1
33 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRL ME L=8 5
34 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER REAL 1
35 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 mhRL M4 L=7 1
36 400-39765 THREAD_GUIDE_M EX NG T
37 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 mpat M4 L=7 1
38 400-31060 THREAD_GUIDE_F_ASM. REAIF 1
39 400-33821 THREAD_GUIDE_F REAF (1)
40 400-34444 FELT Jz)uk [§D]
a1 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNIVRQC M4 L=6 T
42 226-19100 CAP FEMF v v T GRUIDERL) 1
43 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ¢ D=12. 5 L=4 4
44 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG il 1
45 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG fl:S 2
46 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG & 1
47 400-46301 NEEDLE_PLATE_10_ASM. iRk 1 OMM#E 1
48 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE RIGHT BEXZ & (1)
49 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 FRL 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
50 #01 400-78201 NEEDLE_PLATE_10 R 10 (1)
51 #01 400-78200 NEEDLE_PLATE_8 ik 8 M
52 #01 400-78202 NEEDLE_PLATE_12 gk 12 (1)
53 #01 400-78203 NEEDLE_PLATE_14 ik 14 (1)
54 #01 400-78204 NEEDLE_PLATE_16 i 16 (1)
55 #01 400-78205 NEEDLE_PLATE_18 ik 18 (1)
56 #01 400-78206 NEEDLE_PLATE_20 ik 20 M
57 400-42293 BED_OIL_COVER B FAIHN—_B 1
58 400-42294 BED_OIL_COVER_C FAIHIN—_C 1
59 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BRMQUELR M4X0. 7 L=10 6
60 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FENRILE M4X0. 7 L=14 2
61 400-34482 HEAD_BASE_PLATE_A EEEELAA I
62 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 FETFURILE M8 L=20 4
63 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHDEF M8 4
64 SM-6061402-TN BOLT TREIURIL ~ 6
65 WP-0641601-SC WASHER FEEHNERN M6 6
66 400-38253 FIXING_PLATE REIN—REER 2
67 SL-6082092-TN BOLT EEERTENATURIL b 6
68 SM-6053052-TN SCREW AAEZFURILE M5B L=30 4
69 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 7EFvhk MBEX0. 8 1@ 4
70 400-34480 HEAD_FRONT_BASE REEE AR 1
71 400-33444 FRONT_BASE_SPACER BEEELARAN—T 2
72 SM-6051400-SP SCREW FRL 2
73 SM-6052010-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20 FAL MEX0. 8 L=20 2
74 400-34479 HEAD_ROCK_PLATE TREPEIENR 1
75 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN SHUA 1
76 400-23180 FIXED_PIN fiEEHEY 1
77 400-40849 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER_B FHAI\—B 1
78 SM-6040802-TN SCREW FENRILE M4X0. 7 L=8 1
79 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHRL M5 L=4 2
80 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL HESNIL 1
81 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S EBFRZEI—IL (1Y 1
82 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 1
83 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL EFHERY—IL (16) 1
84 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FERNFERN M4 4
85 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 12 1
86 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 % D=8X4. 5 T
87 SM-1040870-TP SCREW mpat M4 L=8 2
88 400-64937 MODEL_NAME_PLATE TR 1
89 400-26344 ROCK_SHAFT INA VS —EIEH 1
90 400-69615 FEED_BASE_SPACER ANR—t 2
91 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 RBNRUE M4X0. 7 L=10 7
92 229-20706 TWO EYELET ZOBEMRHENS 2
93 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BN M4 L=6 2
94 400-42292 BED_OIL_COVER_A FAIAN—_A 1
95 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 T 5X10. 5X1 2
96 WP-0450846-SP WASHER TEE 2
97 PH-0300085-S0 PIN FTEY 2
98 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP T=I)oUwT 2
NOTE(:E:E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRBE



/
—

753 /
(S5 Y
==
NG )

F#h - RFPEIfR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-24436 MAINSHAFT ALV w T~ 1
2 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 ¢ D=7.5 L=3.5 1
3 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_2 FERRT U T8 1
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 lkHfal M6 L=6 (4)
5 # 400-28652 TIMING_BELT GAZVINIL b 1
6 400-50540 HAND_WHEEL FELT-U— 1
7 SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 kRt M6 L=15 2
8 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT e 1
9 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW AOYI—D1A RRIUaD (1)

10 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 kL M8 L=16 (1)
EK] SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 EHRC M
12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kL M6 L=6 (1)
13 400-29049 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 T~ I8 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kL M6 L=8 (2)
15 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING _FEINT U I8 1
16 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW FHRFUTTTuIaRht (2)
17 400-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN oS oEY 1
18 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 12 D=4. 9X5. 5 L=6 1
19 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 12 5X5. 8 L=3 1
20 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK SHS 0.02
21 400-41107 TAKE_UP_LEVER_E RIFE T
22 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHIS 0.04
23 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FKRILE 1
24 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN KIPSZ A 8 1
25 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHIE 0.15
26 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 EHRC M6 L=6 2
27 400-27951 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN FHZSA R 1
28 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D=3.7X4.4 L=3 ¢ D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 1
29 400-23568 BUSHING {EERIA T L 1
30 400-23569 BUSHING EBBXII 1
31 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 ASZAFE D=17 W=11 T
32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Ek»RL M6 L=6 2
33 #01 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 EBEMXSI EE T=1.5 1
34 #01 226-06206 SPACER Y #HEEAR—TY 1
35 #01 226-06305 SPACER Z #HEEAR—YZ 1
36 #01 226-07600 SPACER A T
37 #01 226-07709 SPACER B 1
38 #01 226-07808 SPACER D 1
39 #01 226-07907 SPACER E 1
40 #01 226-06404 SPACER F HEBANR—YF 1
41 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK SES 0.02
42 400-46340 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_COMPONENTS IREagar=:5 =) 1
43 400-26402 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM. fagesF =y | (1)
44 400-43925 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD RO Syo0Y R (1)
45 400-65056 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK Z #HEI SO0y RAERZ (1)
46 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A eSS o0y FEHA D
47 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B e SO0 REEB (1)
48 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C #HHEOS o0y REEIC ()
49 % 400-64253 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT_ASM. #HE (o) #8 (1)
50 ¥ 400-64252 NEEDLE_BAR_RIGHT_ASM. #HE (H) #8 (1)
51 % 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM. FHEraEE M
52 400-59036 RELEASE_PIN_COVER UU—2EvE (1)
53 226-83304 SPRING UU—2¢Evidn (1)
54 400-24473 RELEASE_PIN JU—2E> (1)
55 226-83809 SPRING HEO Sy FTTIER (2)
56 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION T M
57 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN fHEREE Y (1)
58 226-84104 SPRING IS5 vFARvI—FR (2)
59 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 FRL 1/8-44 L=2.9 (2)
60 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET I5vFAMyI—FRZZ (1)
61 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER LEFT TEISYFIRYI— (B (&%)
62 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER RIGHT HEISYFRAbyI— () (1
63 400-24064 NEEDLE_BAR_CLUTCH HEISYT (2)
64 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN A bw)(—EY (2)
65 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER IS5vFUIN— (2)
66 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK SES (0.03)
67 400-15144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN shEEEY (1)
68 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 #FRL 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
69 226-81506 SPRING EHER ) (—(E1 (2)
70 S$5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FRU 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
71 400-95222 STOPPER_SPRING_COVER FHEXN Y —FRAIT— [&8)
72 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW sHEED IEHRL (2)
73 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER EHEED LS (1)
74 $5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 BRRLU 9/64-40 L=7 (2)
75 400-39629 FELT Jz)uk [¢D]
76 229-03702 ROLLER FELT EEPERE J TV 3]
77 226-81209 FELT COVER TI)UMER (1)
78 $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 BRRAL 9/64-40 L=4 (1
79 400-28668 RING_A UVIA (4)
80 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT A #HEHE 7 TILE A (1)
81 SS-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 FRU 3/32-56 L=4. 5 M
82 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE SR (1)
83 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE BOFERR (1)
84 $S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 BRRLU 9./64-40 L=7 (2)
85 400-36701 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. BOF (#8) (1)
86 226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A BEDF () A M
87 226-82058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B BOF () B (1)
88 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK BOF () C (1)
89 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D BOF (#) D (1
90 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E BOF () E (1)
91 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FE®E 4. 5X8X0. 6 M
92 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFRQL 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
93 226-85903 FELT GUIDE SRR D I S AR (1)
94 226-86109 OIL GUARD FELT sHESE 7 T)L N B (1)
95 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER SHER )= (2)
9% * 226-82504 SPRING BEARING FRET 2
97 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 R kDL 4
98 % 164-31868 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM RIGHT #E8D () 1 0MM# 1
99 # 164-31819 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM RIGHT #$HED () 10MM (1)
100 # SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 FRLU 3,/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
101 164-31769 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM LEFT #ED (&) 1 OMME T
102 164-31710 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM LEFT #8BD (£) 10MM (1)
103 % $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 Fal 3/32-56 L=3. 5 (1)
104 % MDP-170B1600 NEEDLE DPX17 #16 # DPX17 #16 2

NOTE(F:EC)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

EIRERER



3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
EARYIDRE&%




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 % PA-1604005-B0 ARI CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
2 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TILRIA=ZFY 1
3 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TIURIZAY 1
4 400-23016 UPPER_KNIFE_BASE ExRots 1
5 400-33537 UPPER_KNIFE_JOINT ERIbY a2k 1
6 B1505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT R e > I
7 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEHRRL M5X0. 8 L=6 1
8 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE ERUIDBEEAX R 1
9 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AV ATY 2

10 400-23019 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE ERUIDARAA R 1
11 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 2V ALY 2
12 400-23017 UPPER_KNIFE_CLAMP_BASE tRoSTEE 1
13 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AN ALY 2
14 400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE_PLATE ERTID U S —1FIFIR 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW HRRL 2
16 % 400-33816 CLAMP_SPRING 7257 @F R 1
17 SM-4030455-SP SCREW BNMRL M3 L=4 1
18 #o1 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 RO AZAR-F—0. 2 1
19 #01 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 ERUIDARZAR-T-0. 4 1
20 #01 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 RO AZZAR-F-0. 6 1
21 #01 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 FRUDAXZIAR=F—-0. 8 I
22 400-26152 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_PLATE EAREIOERHR 1
23 SM-4040855-SP SCREW HRRL 4
24 400-26153 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE xRt tH 1
25 SM-4040855-SP SCREW TARU 2
26 % 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 ERER_10_T12 I
27 400-26151 CLOTH_SPREADER FhRATUvE— 1
28 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AXaV ATH 2
29 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TREE 4. 5X8X0. 5 2
30 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UIR—A B 2
31 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE TSI 1
32 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BIIERY—)L (16) 1
NOTE(*5C) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS FEIRE G



4. NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS
FrittJiR A Btk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 400-36571 LEAF_SPRING PR Z (F1a 1
2 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 BRI M4X0. 7 L=5 2
3 400-36573 LEAF_SPRING_PLATE e e AT 1
4 400-36578 SHAFT_GUIDE_BASE a1 RtA 1
5 SM-6050802-TN BOLT JNATUR)L 2
6 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 FEE 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6 2
7 400-36574 CYLINDER_SHAFT DS —YAR 1
8 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EfFlLEw 7 1
9 400-36575 BALANCE_SPRING NS VR FFER 2

10 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE WIS F vl 1
1 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN JUVIEREY I
12 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EFlLEm 3 2
13 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 EyuRILs MBEX0. 8 L=12 4
14 400-36572 REVERSAL_BASE apapdli e 1
15 SM-6050802-TN BOLT TNATURIL 2
16 SM-8051402-TP SCREW M5 L=14 FHRAC M5 L=14 I
17 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 EFvhk M5X0. 8 11 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TIURIZAY 3
19 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW T)ILRI=AY 2
20 ¥ PV-1502060-A0 5 PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE 5R— NEBRTIRR 7 2
21 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER JHEg 1
22 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 730 1
23 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 X1 RRU 4
24 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTYAAN 3
25 3¢ 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. TI7)0ULIo—TJ)UHE 2
26 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK LA VIR—R B 0.4
27 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 1
28 % PA-1200505-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
29 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING A =KUY 1
30 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION A=F20A 1



5. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS

#EF - D) (-8R

A

xR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 % 400-25634 WIPER A ){— 1
2 400-25635 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE DEPAC AN = 1
3 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEETENRATURIL & 2
4 PA-1002506-A0 CYINDER S — 1
5 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TILRIZAY 1
6 * 400-44963 STOPPER_BOLT FESSIACE VIS 1
7 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU VIR—R 2 3
8 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UIR—A B 3
9 400-61321 COMP_THREAD_TENSION REAF (1) 1

10 400-28250 TENSION_BASE_PLATE RIAFHR (1)
(K| 400-28251 THREAD_TENSION_BASE REFE [@D)
12 400-15697 THREAD_GUIDE_PIN RERNE (2)
13 400-22463 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_A RETHETFHE @)
14 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION E—XRETHE (2)
15 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT F—XRBFFv b (1)
16 % 229-45505 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC AT (@)
17 400-80004 THREAD_TENSION_DISK HEAFMm (1)
18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM.  S&EHFHE (BE (1
19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE REZEN (1)
20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD RETHTE (1)
21 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. H RAEFH (B (2)
22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT REAFS Y (1)
23 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST HREATFE (1)
24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER HREAFMEERLES (1)
25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK HEATFIm (2)
26 % 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FED(Fa @)
27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER HREFMAZ (1
28 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE RATESR (1)
29 % 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING HREAFER (1)
30 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 IFHRAL 9./64—-40 L=5.5 (1)
31 B1118-512-000-A THREAD GUIDE A FIFAREA A (¥
32 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER) RIGHT RERN () A (1)
33 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE KIEAREA (2)
34 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE [MEE&HHR (D
35 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR HRERHS— (2)
36 B3118-552-100 TENSION RELEASING PIN | RESHET ] @)
37 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN HBHEY F (1)
38 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 BRL D=4. 7 H=3. 1 (2)
39 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IFHRAL MBEX0. 8 L=6 (2)
40 $S-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9.5 rSZRLU 9.64—-40 L=9. 5 (2)
41 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 NEFvhk 1./8-44 3
42 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 NEFTvEs 11.,/64-40 (2)
43 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE AU THAR (1
44 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 TR 9.64—-40 L=5 (1)
45 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING H UARGEET 1 (1)
46 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 FREE 3. bX6X0. 5 (@)
47 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TILRIZ A 1

48 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRfAl M5 L=8 1

49 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT MEH U LiE 1

50 400-25636 THREAD_TENSION_CYLINDER_BRACKET MI¥H L U > FEUftiR 1

51 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEFENATURID 2

52 PA-1000512-A0 AIR CYLINDER ITr7vUVE 1

53 SM-4040855-SP SCREW HRRL 1

54 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 s M4 1

55 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE1 NEFvYhs M4A4X0. 7 18 1

_]O_



6. LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS
TREIDBGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 400-25624 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_L TR ETEE 1
2 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 RAErURILE MBEX0. 8 L=10 4
3 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 ERESIER, M5 4
4 ¥ 400-25646 LOWER_KNIFE TARUID XX 2
5 400-25622 KNIFE_LINK_ARM XRAU VIR 2
6 SM-8040360-TP SCREW EHRATC M4 L=3 ?
7 400-25623 KNIFE_PRESSER_BASE AXRAFZZTH 2
8 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NAETURNILE M4X0. 7 L=6 2
9 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 S 4. 5X8X0. 5 2

10 400-33420 LOWER_KNIFE_LINK TARUIDbUVD 2
11 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.5 H=4 B D=4. 5 H=4 2
12 400-25661 CYLINDER_JOINT TARYU AT 3A ~ 2
13 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN ExbUvoEY 2
14 B3035-450-000 SNAP RING ExOUV I IEDE 4
15 PA-1001521-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7 vyvs 2
16 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—XIJUR 1
17 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D5 FREF 2
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK YUY UIR—R & 6
19 400-25625 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_R TR +EE 1

_]2_



7. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS
5 —XAER

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 % HM-0022900-00 DC MOTOR E—5— 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 RAFRILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 4
3 400-26167 MOTOR_BASE E—HIR—2 1
4 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AL M6 L=14 2
5 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 FoT)LlEV 2 1
6 133-01908 DOWEL PIN FOTILEY T
7 400-23015 KNIFE_MOTOR_CAM A ZERENS L 1
8 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IR M5EX0. 8 L=6 1
9 ¥ SB-1170008-C0 BEARING CAHDDESZ 1

10 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING CH L ER 1
11 400-23012 ASSY_CENTER_KNIFE_DRIVING_ROD EXEpy N I
12 400-26131 KNIFE_MOVING_ARM X ERED 5 1
13 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AAEFRLU M6 L=14 1
14 400-26113 HINGE_SCREW_A EBRUA 1
15 400-26132 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT X 2 ERE 1
16 400-26133 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHING_A EXEREE T v a A I
17 400-26134 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHING_B EAZEREE T v 1B 1
18 400-26114 HINGE_SCREW_B EBRUB 1
19 400-26126 KNIFE_LINK_A EXZUVOA 1
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IE$HRL M5X0. 8 L=6 1
21 400-26127 KNIFE_LINK_B EXZUTZB 1
22 400-26130 KNIFE_LINK_PIN EXZUvoEY 1
23 SM-6040460-TP SCREW FRU M4 L=4. 2 1
24 400-26129 KNIFE_LINK_D EXZUoD 1
25 400-26115 HINGE_SCREW_C EBRUC 1
26 400-26116 HINGE_SCREW_D EBRCD T
27 400-42089 THRUST WASHER AT R NS 1
28 400-26128 KNIFE_LINK_C EXZUDC 1
29 400-69127 KNIFE_BAR_CLAMP X2EBE 1
30 SM-4041050-TP SCREW M4 L=10 TR M4 L=10 1
31 400-26136 SLIDE_BLOCK X2 A5 1
32 $S-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 rS2ZRAL 11./64-40 L=8 1
33 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TEE 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 1
34 400-26137 SLIDE_BLOCK_GUIDE AZABRHEA 1
35 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 B M5 L=12 2
36 % 400-26118 KNIFE_BAR XA 1
37 400-26120 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING_B AZETwvYaB 1
38 400-26119 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING_A AZET v aA 1
39 400-26121 KNIFE_BASE_A XZBUTE A 1
40 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FRU M4 L=10 1
1 400-60721 KNIFE_BASE_B XXIHEB 1
42 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 TR M4 L=12 1
43 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT_A EXZBA 1
44 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 A RRL 2
45 400-26109 CYLINDER_PLATE > FBUYIHR 1
46 400-31059 CYLINDER_PLATE_SPACER UV TBRARAR—H 1
47 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FRRQL M5 L=16 1
48 400-26111 CYLINDER_BLOCK T VSIBYSE 1
49 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 2V AlY 2
50 400-33538 CENTER_KNIFE_CYLINDER VA 1
51 % PA-1602012-A0 AIR CYLINDER T7YUTS Mm
52 % 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A I7-YUvd -t H—-CN79A (1)
53 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION 0y rom R 0% 2
54 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 AEFvh M6 18 1
55 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 WoX A Eh=2 1IEH1A L 1
56 400-33464 BEARING_PLATE N7PUZITR 1
57 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 TR M5 L=12 4
58 PA-9000110-00 KNUCKLE JOINT FOR CYLINDER JUVSRE2ILF YOI TJaAf T~ 1
59 PX-5000280-A0 PIN >TwoIE EV 1
60 SB-1100012-C0 BEARING CAHDD 8 1
61 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK TJUFIR—X & 2
62 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FTRRQL M5 L=8 5
63 CS-0950810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8 2ASAME D=9. 5 W=8 1

_]4_



8. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEHRALR

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F TEFIAZIL (A) 1
2 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IFHRRL M6 L=6 1
3 400-17576 ASSY LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M TEIh X)L () 1
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IFHRAL M6 L=6 1
5 % 400-62486 ASSY LOWER SHAFT L ! 1
6 400-38858 LOWER_SHAFT_D TED (D
7 400-62317 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR Tep (2)
8 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH TE TSI =X)L 1
9 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER AT A NEE 1

10 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR TEZAS A NAS—4E 1
(K| SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FHRAC M6 L=6 )
12 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG flw;s3 1
13 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TERER U 2
14 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TEfER U 2
15 228-88507 OIL SEAL ED UI\—8hA AL —)L 2
16 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JXATIESDHA 4
17 # 236-28803 PLUNGER TS50 — 2
18 # 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING To5UYv—(d1 2
19 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW TSI v —1EHRU 2
20 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 2
21 236-30007 TUBE Fa1—7 I
22 400-33666 BEARING_SUPPORT_ASM. NP U TH5R—~ME 1
23 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kAL M6 L=6 (2)
24 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 RFPUvT 20X42 1
25 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET T#®A 707w 1
26 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRC M6 L=6 2
27 400-25613 COUPLING hyvIUo 1
28 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 AL M6 L=16 4
29 401-38137 IPM550W MOTOR | PM550OWE—% 1
30 SL-6052592-TN BOLT R ATURIL b 4
31 400-33413 MOTOR_BASE TS FE 1
32 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 AJURLE M8 L=30 2
33 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EEEHHER M8 2
34 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [FEE M8 2

_]6_



17 -

9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS
EHMALREk



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-25605 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L WA k£ 1
2 400-25660 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH FEhEXS)L 1
3 400-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH FERAYIL 1
4 B1631-850-000 OIL SEAL AEES A IV —)U 1
5 % 400-39741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK KFE 1
6 * 400-18977 OUTER_HOOK(L) NE KE) (1)
7 % 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK FryvIhE (KF) (1)
8 400-33433 ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE REVT—X (#8) (1)
9 % 400-33423 BOBBIN_CASE REVT—2Z (1)

10 * 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) THR#FAFER (0. 3) XF (1)
T % 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW THRAFERESHRC (@)
12 # 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW TRERFERQL (1)
13 % 101-12803 SCREW R EHRL (3)
14 % 110-15906 OIL WICK TEETLESH T U (1)
15 * 400-42656 HOOK_GIB(L) FEHR (KB) (1)
16 * 400-12085 OIL_PLUG FTAINTST (1)
17 % 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER #H=2 (KB (1)
18 % 228-14008 SCREW #H21EHRL (2)
19 % 400-66272 ASSY_BOBBIN RE> (#8) 1
20 #01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR A FIRUEEA 1
21 #01 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR B FHUEEB T
22 #o1 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR C FEihUsEEC 1
23 #o1 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR D FiUEED 1
24 #01 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR E EMUEEE 1
25 #01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR F FRUEEF 1
26 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET FHE/\VFT I
27 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BFNfAL M5 L=8 4
28 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TEER U 2
29 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW EHERHQL 1
30 400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING SHEREER 1
31 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oU~7 T
32 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Ik D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 6
33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A FPAR—TA 1
34 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER_L FriLy—L (1) 1
35 400-25345 GEAR_HOLDER_L FrrILI—L (1)
36 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 ATIITEY 2X6 3)
37 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 2
38 % 400-43311 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK_L hEEAR (k) 1
39 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK hERERNDU VY (KE) 1
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN PEERE 1
41 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IE»TAC M5X0. 8 L=8 T
42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD hERNISIIEY 1
43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 AEFvh 11,/64-40 1
44 ¥ 400-52837 OPENING LEVER F—TF— 1
45 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 Tl M3. 5 L=6 1
46 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 TEE 3. /X8X1 T
47 % CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK S .05
48 400-32310 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK FWMTAIEHT 1
49 400-32309 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK B =il 1
50 $S-6152212-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 AAJTURILE 15,/64-28 L=22 1
51 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 EHRC M6 L=4. 5 3
52 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 TNATURIL b 1
53 WP-0841600-SD WASHER M8 TEE/IJER, M8 1
54 400-18526 GEAR_COVER L FYHN— () 1
55 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BFRRL M5 L=8 1
56 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 1E®»RT T
57 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_B F#+vH/(—B 1
58 400-25663 GEAR_FELT F@MFrIo)Lb 1
59 SM-4040855-SP SCREW R 2
60 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAGAN 6
61 400-54979 GEAR_THRUST_WASHER FMFVASANER 1
62 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER SHaE 1
63 #o1 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 EHMEXYIVASAME 1. 6 1
64 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER F FHEAYIVASZAME 1. 4 1
65 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER B FEASYILASZA MR B 1
66 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 FWMEXYIVASAME 1. 7 T
67 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 FHEAYIVASZAME 1. 8 1
68 #01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 FIEASIVASZAMR 1. 2 1
69 #01 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 FHEAYIVASAME 1. 3 1
70 #01 226-14002 THRUST WASHER A FIEAST VAR A 1
71 #01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER B T EXYIVAR—T B T
72 #01 226-14200 SPACER C B LAY VA=Y C 1
73 #01 226-14309 SPACER D FH EXYVAR—Y D 1
74 #01 226-14408 SPACER E W EAYIVAN—T E 1
75 #01 226-14507 SPACER F FIEASYIVANR—Y F 1
76 #01 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING N AV T
77 #01 SB-3095301-0B NEEDLE BEARING Z—RIIRFPUVY 1
78 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING ——RILIRFPUVY 1
79 #01 SB-3095301-0D NEEDLE BEARING Z—RIIRFUVGT 1
80 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B FPIR—YB 1
81 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AEJURUE MBEX0. 8 L=12 2
82 EA-9500B00-00 CABLE BAND RV KRB0 4

NOTE(EED)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

_]8_

EIRER G



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS
EHMAaaRk

19 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-25606 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R EHE A 1
2 400-25660 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH FEhEXS)L 1
3 400-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH FERAYIL 1
4 B1631-850-000 OIL SEAL AEES A IV —)U 1
5 % 400-39741 ASSY LARGE_HOOK KFE 1
6 * 400-18977 OUTER_HOOK (L) NE KE) (1)
7 % 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK FryvIhE (KF) (1)
8 400-33433 ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE REVT—X (#8) (1)
9 % 400-33423 BOBBIN_CASE REVT—2Z (1)

10 % 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) THR#FAFER (0. 3) XF (1)
T % 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW THRATERIEDRT (@)
12 # 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW TRERFERQL (1)
13 % 101-12803 SCREW R EHRL (3)
14 % 110-15906 OIL WICK TEETLESH T U (1)
15 * 400-42656 HOOK_GIB (L) FEHR (KB) (1)
16 * 400-12085 OIL_PLUG FTAINTST (1)
17 % 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER #H=2 (KB (1)
18 % 228-14008 SCREW 2 EHRL (2)
19 % 400-66272 ASSY_BOBBIN RE> (#8) 1
20 #01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR A FIRUEEA

21 #01 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR B I CEEB

22 #01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR C i UEEC

23 #o1 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR D FiUEED

24 #01 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR E EMUEEE

25 #01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR F FUEEF

26 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET FHE/\VFT

27 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BFNfAL M5 L=8

28 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TEER U

29 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW FHEFHNAL

30 400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING SHEAENE

31 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oU~7

32 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG k¢ D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3

33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER A FPAR—TA

34 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER_R FriILY—R (1)

35 400-25346 GEAR_HOLDER_R FrikILY—R (1)
36 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 ATIITEY 2X6 3)
37 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FEE 5. 5X10X0. 8

38 400-41109 OPENING_LEVER_CRANK_R hEZNE (5)

39 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FBRRNU VY (KF)

40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN PEERE

41 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IE»TAC M5X0. 8 L=8

42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD hERNISUIEY

43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 AEFvh 11,/64-40

44 ¥ 400-52837 OPENING LEVER PEEAN (KFE)

45 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 Tl M3. 5 L=6

46 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 TEE 3. 7X8X1

47 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK SIS 0.0
48 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK UPPER Fwalky

49 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK LOWER FHAly T

50 $S-6152212-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 AAJTURILE 15,/64-28 L=22

51 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 EHRC M6 L=4. 5

52 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 NATURIL ~

53 WP-0841600-SD WASHER M8 TEE/IJER, M8

54 400-18527 GEAR_COVER R FYHN = (H)

55 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BFRRLU M5 L=8

56 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 1E®»RT

57 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_B F#+rvH/(—B

58 400-25663 GEAR_FELT F@MFrvrI)Lb

59 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AL

60 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAGAN

61 400-54979 GEAR_THRUST_WASHER FMFVASANER

62 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER FHMaE

63 #01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 B EAYIVASAME 1. 6
64 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER F FMEATILASA MR F

65 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER B FEAYIVASZA MR B

66 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 FWMEXYIVASAME 1. 7
67 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 FMEXYILASAME 1. 8
68 #01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 FHEAYIVASZAMR 1. 2
69 #01 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 FHEAYIVASAME 1. 3
70 #01 226-14002 THRUST WASHER A FIEAST VA=Y A

71 #o1 226-14101 THRUST WASHER B FHEXFTIAR=T B

72 #01 226-14200 SPACER C B LAY VA=Y C

73 #01 226-14309 SPACER D P EAS VA=Y D

74 #01 226-14408 SPACER E 2 XA E

75 #01 226-14507 SPACER F B AT IVANR—Y F

76 #01 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING N AV

77 #01 SB-3095301-0B NEEDEL BEARING Z—RIIRFPUVY

78 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING ——RIRFUVY

79 #01 SB-3095301-0D BEARING T RILRFUY

80 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER_B FPAXR—TB

81 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURIUE MB5X0. 8 L=12
82 EA-9500B00-00 CABLE BAND BRI\ KRB0

NOTE(EED)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

_20_

EIRER G

G NC! SO U USRS RN U P U R P U U U (S NI KO U P U PG S N U SRS U N 00 S [ O C Y G U U U



11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
TRIZERAB R

_2]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-25657 FIBER_BRACKET THRIFAREIMR A 2
2 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEETERATURIL b 2
3 400-33505 FIBER_BRACKET B TGRSR B 2
4 SM-6850502-TN SCREW M2.5 L=5 Ayl M2. 5 L=5 4
5 400-33508 FIBER_BRACKET_C TARFBEIMR C 2
6 * 400-78663 BOBIN SENSOR N ASSY mEVEVEYN () 1
7 SM-4021201-SC ~ SCREW M2 L=12 BAMRE M2 L=12 4
8 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR DU IN—TH#F 2
9 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK YUY UIR—R & 6

10 PC-022403L-00 INSERT RING 1.1 AY—rUVT 1.1 1
11 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING T5y FEF I
12 400-53421 FIBER_BRACKET_SPACER T7AINN=TST7w hAR—Y 2
13 WP-0220300-SC  WASHER RS 4

_22_



12. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
ARUINIRAIR Gk

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-25631 DETECTING_BASE ARUTUENLEE 1
2 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEZATNATURIL b 2
3 MAO-91003000 BSW PRESSER PLATE WASHER BZA v FH UNREE 2
4 400-25632 SENSOR_BASE votta 2
5 400-25633 SENSOR_GARDE TP A—R 2
6 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 NAEJVKUE M3X0. 5 L=6 4
7 400-77597 DETECTING_BAR_GUIDE AU ERES A R 2
8 SM-4030455-SP SCREW BNM\RLEC M3 L=4 4
9 % 400-77595 DETECTING_BAR L AU gL 1

10 * 400-77596 DETECTING_BAR_R AUneEL 1
1 % 400-43997 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) AU ET—EL 1
12 % 400-43996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) ARUnEAt—HER 1
13 SM-6850802-TN SCREW M2.5 L=8 Ayl M2. 5 L=8 2
14 WP-0320500-SC ~ WASHER M3 ERESER, M3 4

_24_



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

TaHEfR

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 400-33445 OIL_TANK_BASE HEMY > JEUSHR 1
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 2
3 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. FAIWE O 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 2
5 400-44679 ASSY_FLOTER FEFHE 1
6 RO-2192001-00 O-RING OV Z7 1
7 400-28689 SCREW ey 1
8 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
9 400-36167 OIL_GAGE FTAIWT—= 1

10 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP fmrvv 1
1 % RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING [C13 27 1
12 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET brayiss M| 1
13 400-42287 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_R FAIWTAILEI—HE A 1
14 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. FAIWTAINWE—=T34> b~ (18) (D
15 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAINTAIE—TI3aA2 b (1)
16 236-30106 TUBE B Fa21—7B (0.04)
17 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JXAT1EHB (2)
18 400-42286 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_L FTAIWT4ILE—H & 1
19 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. FTAWTAIWEI—=TUa+(2 b~ (1B (1)
20 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAWTAIIE—=TIaA2 b (1)
21 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—7B (0.05)
22 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JSA T1EHB (2)
23 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER J\A A 1
24 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BB M4 L=6 1
25 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 TERESIEFR, M4 1
26 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 3
27 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JXA TIEDH A 14
28 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—7B 1
29 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B J\AZ1EHB 4
30 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FANTAIE—TI3aA2 b 2

_26_



14. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
I\ 5w IR8%

_27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 % 401-49105 BACK TUCK MOTOR Nw o5 IE—=H 1
2 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 BRIMRUELAR M3X0. 5 4
3 400-33448 PULSE_MOTOR_BASE JULRE—IR—2 1
4 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 EJURILE M6 L=12 2
5 400-33469 BACK_TACK_BEARING_PLATE INw 5w IRF TR 1
6 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AV ALY !
7 % SB-1050020-00 BEARING CAHRDE 1
8 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TREE 4. 5X8X0. 5 4
9 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 FOoTILEV 2 1

10 133-01908 DOWEL PIN FoTILEY 1
11 400-31053 BACK_TUCK_CAM N5y T 1
12 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IEHRL M4 L=6 2
13 400-31052 BACK_TUCK_LINK Nwodvooy 1
14 SB-1100021-00 BEARING CAHDD R 1
15 400-26143 BACK_FEED_ARM N5y IEDB 1
16 #01 225-72002 DRIVING PIN A SHRDEREIE> A I
17 #01 225-72101 DRIVING PIN B SHRDEFEIE B 1
18 #01 225-72200 DRIVING PIN C FHRDEREIE> C 1
19 #01 225-72309 DRIVING PIN D FHRDEREIE> D 1
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 1E$HRC M5X0. 8 L=6 2
21 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ARG M6 L=14 I
22 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Tx Y 1
23 400-31055 PHOTO_SENSOR_PLATE T4 bEVUEAR 1
24 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEBTENATURIL b 2
25 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. LY Uy MA 1
26 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IEHRAC M3 L=4 2
27 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BEANNRUELR 1
NOTE(F5C) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREm

_28_



MECHANISM COMPILATION

KB

15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)
AME - AR (1)

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 401-45342 FRAME AN 1
2 400-35075 CAP FrvS 8
3 400-42653 CAP_LARGE FrvT XK 4
4 G5032-164-000 CASTER FrRY— 4
5 400-35074 ADJUST BOLT 7Iv A RRIL S 4
6 401-49792 MAIN_TABLE XAT5—=JI 1
7 SK-3451601-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 AL D=4. 5 L=16 13
8 400-26619 BOX_PLATE EZiL | 1
9 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M5 L=8 rSZXAlL M5 L=8 4

10 400-33803 BOX_PLATE_RUBBER Szl N 1
T 401-67736 MAIN_SWITCH_BRACKET XATVXAVvFIE T
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEEATENATURIL b 2
13 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BTN M4 L=6 2
14 SL-6082092-TN BOLT EEBATENATURIL b 3
15 HX-0005600-0B SPACER ANR—tF 8
16 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 BNIRUELR M3 L=8 8
17 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEBATENATURIL b 2
18 401-01624 WASHER EE 4
19 401-54512 INT COVER kAR A \— 1
20 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 HRMRUELAR M3 L=8 4
21 HX-0022300-00 ADJUSTABLE BUSH BEJvya 13
22 400-77661 SUB_TABLE H9I7—J)b 1
23 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~<¥—2 3/ S 1
24 ¥ 400-53150 BOBBIN_WINDER_TENSION_BRACKET_ASM. THRZENAHE 1
25 SK-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 AL D=3. 8 L=13 2
26 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 FERIER M4 2
27 SM-6051002-TN BOLT VAV=VAVIIVIAAN 4
28 400-34007 STACKER_FLAT_PLATE HYIF—J) 1
29 SM-0050801-SC SCREW rSZfaLU M5 L=8 4
30 400-26351 PIVOT_PLATE_A ZElR A 2
31 SM-4030801-SN SCREW M3 =8 TR C M3 L[=8 !
32 401-45350 POSITION_PIN RyvavEey 2
33 400-35100 MAGNET EEZ VAN 4
34 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 MRl M4X0. 7 L=12 1
35 SM-4030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 TN M3 L=8 2
36 E3160-750-000 BU MAGNET BU <JXv K 2
37 SK-1351601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 MA#LL D=3. 5 L=16 2
38 400-26353 PIVOT_PLATE_C ERy N JLU—k_C 2
39 SK-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 AL D=3. 8 L=13 4
40 400-26354 POSITION_BOSS AIBRDHR R 2
41 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MNAC M4X0. 7 L=8 2
42 400-23186 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET_A HAFRIT ST v kA 1
43 SM-6061402-TN BOLT TRAETURIL ~ 2
44 WP-0641601-SC WASHER M6 FEEHHER M6 2
45 400-23182 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET_B HAFRI ST v B 1
46 SM-6081602-TN BOLT M8 =16 ANAEJURLR M8 L=16 3
47 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHHER M8 3
48 400-23177 GAS_SPRING_A HRFRA 1
49 SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=10 Bl D=8 H=10 2
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NAEFYv A~ M5 2
51 NM-7050032-SC NUT M5 NERTvU R 4
52 (G6206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT Z ) GRIL S 2
53 400-23181 HEAD_GUIDE_PIN B AHA RE> 1
54 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 EFvE M8 11 1
55 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHHER M8 1
56 400-23183 CLIP_BRACKET_A Uy TR A T
57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW PEEAFERBIURIL b 2
58 400-23185 CLIP_BRACKET B oUw iR B 1
59 400-26872 CATCH_CLIP_A FrvFIUwITA 1
60 SM-4030455-SN SCREW BANRL M3 L=4 4
61 * #01 400-26357 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_8_14 B —J)LX5FVF—R08_14 T
62 ¥ #01 400-27366 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_16_20 fEIF— DRI VH—R16_20 1
63 #01 400-27367 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_22 26 fEIF DRI VF—Re2_26 1
64 #01 400-27368 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_28 32 BRIF—JILRYVF—R28_32 1
65 SM-6052502-TN SCREW FAETURIL ~ 8
66 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 AAFTYvE MEXO. 8 1@ 12
67 400-34474 SUCTION_BOX_BRACKET %5 7w 2 ZBUSR 4
68 401-45345 SUCTION_BOX ADJUST_BOLT 3R & ZFEEIRIL ~ 4
69 SM-6051402-TN SCREW M5 L=14 NAJURILE MB L=14 8
70 401-45346 VACUUM PLATE A JNFE 21— LIRA 1
71 401-45347 VACUUM TABLE SUPPORT PLATE F 21— LHEPR 1
72 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ANAEJURILE M4X0. 7 L=12 4
73 WP-0461516-SH WASHER TESE 4. 6X14X1. 5 4
74 260-17301 COLLAR SISO 0 4
75 SM-6040602-TN BOLT NAETURIL ~ 1
76 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 FERIER M4 1
77 401-45348 VACUUM TABLE BRACKET NF2—LHRIST Y ~ 1
78 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MRl M4X0. 7 L=8 8
NOTE(:EE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE R

_80_



16. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)
AF - ARk (2)

- 31



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 400-25638 ROCK_BAR A EER 1
2 SD-1000646-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=6.4 Bl D=10 H=6. 4 1
3 WP-1021016-SD WASHER 10.2X18X1 FREE 10, 2X18X1 1
4 WP-1020616-SD WASHER RS 1
5 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 KEEEE 10, 5X14. 5X0. 3 2
6 400-25639 ROCK_BAR_SUPPORT_PLATE EEE XA 1
7 SM-6050802-TN BOLT TNATURIL ~ 2
8 SM-6051002-TN BOLT TNATURIL ~ 1
9 SM-6061402-TN BOLT TNATURIL & 4

10 WP-0641601-SC WASHER M6 FEEHDEN M6 4
(K| SM-0040801-SC SCREW M4 L=8 FSXRU M4 L=8 2
12 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M5 L=8 rSZRLU M5 L=8 1
13 401-88447 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY RERER) 1
14 401-88443 MOTOR_COVER E—5—H/)\— (1)
15 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AEIDRFFR (1)
16 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 BEEAEENNMQC M3 L=6 M
17 B3041-980-000 SPRING #Z HFUIN—RUIER (1)
18 138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE Ay FRUNR (D
19 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP T—=JIboUwT (1)
20 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE XD ZA v F LR (1)
21 S[-4031681-SC SCREW M3 L=16 BN CELX M3 L=16 )
22 % 402-01682 MOTOR ASSY D E—44D (1)
23 138-70605 BOBBIN GUIDE WEVER (1)
24 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 BEEMELENNMAL M3 L=6 (3)
25 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 NEFvYhs 11/64-40 (5)
26 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FRfEE 4. ©5X8. 56X1 )
27 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BRMRQUELARX M4 L=10 (1)
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ATy s M4 (1)
29 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RACK %&b U > ($ o (1)
30 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 B D=7. 24 H=2. 2 (1)
31 WP-0451016-SH PLAIN WASHER 4.5X13X1 FREE 4. bXT13X1 )
32 B3413-227-000-A SPRING SUSPENSION R LU > OB T # (D)
33 SD-0720222-TP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 Bl D=7. 24 H=2. 2 (1)
34 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING RE>IESEFR (1)
35 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW REVHEZRR (1)
36 CS-0640611-SP THRUST HOLDER ATARE @)
37 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 IRl 9./64—-40 L=5 (1)
38 402-01680 OCP CORD ASM JU—hI3—RE (2)
39 HX-0033900-0E SPACER ZAR—H 3
40 400-34447 NEE_SWITCH_BASE BRRA v FE& 3
41 SM-5051400-SC SCREW M5 L=14 FSXRLC M5X0. 8 L=14 6
42 SM-6051602-TN BOLT VAV AV IVIVAS 6
43 400-34450 SWITCH_SHAFT BRA A wFEn 1
44 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY BRRAwvF (48) 1
45 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. —BEERAvF (1) 1
46 SL[-6040892-TN BOLT EEERAIURND ~ 2
47 G5039-171-000 EYE BOLT M12 ZARILE (M1 2) 4
48 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T—=2JILoUwv 7 1
49 SM-6040602-TN BOLT TNATURIL ~ 7
50 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 EEMELENNMALU M4 L=6 3
51 HX-0015000-00 CLIP T=JILoUvT 3
52 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP g—=JIboUwT 5
53 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP KRR/ — 9
54 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T—=2)LoUwv T 6
55 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP T—=2JILoUwv 7 1
56 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNIMACELX M4X0. 7 L=10 19
57 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP ESCIAWAN 3
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RIS R 16
59 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 #EHR/I\UR 150 5
60 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL mERLY—)b 2
61 401-45340 ARM_COVER 7—LAI— I

_82_



17. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
TEBAA v FEfk

_88_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-06128 PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. R\t BE 1
2 400-06135 SENSOR HOLDING A PLATE ASM. TUUEIRAKE (1)
3 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM. T AR (1)
4 400-06206 SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE TUUESR (L
5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIANAN (1)
6 400-06104 PEDAL_SENSOR_BASE RINEITHFR—X @)
7 400-06112 PEDAL_LEVER RS UIK— (1)
8 400-06204 PEDAL_LINK WU L (1
9 400-06205 VOLUME_LINK RUa—LUVY (1)

10 400-06202 ADJUST_NUT SET Y (2)
1 % SV-4030601-SN SCREW M3 L=6 EFFvEYREC M3 L=6 )
12 400-06208 SPRING_SHAFT_A (18 A (1)
13 400-06209 SPRING_SHAFT_B (F1adH B (1)
14 400-06211 SPRING_B (E1aB (2)
15 400-06212 ADJUST_SCREW FAEIA U (2)
16 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 IFHRAC M4X0. 7 L=8 )
17 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 B M3X0. 5 L=8 (1)
18 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT EEET7NAMIL b 2
19 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TREE 8. 7X18X1. 6 2
20 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 ANAFvh M8 11 2
21 % 400-38661 FRONT_SPRING_C RIIWATUTC I
22 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B BiEEB (1B 1
23 SL-6041292-TN SCREW EEET7NATURIL b 3
24 400-50225 PEDAL_BASE_A RIWEHEA 1
25 SL-6051092-TN BOLT FEEEAT7NATUR)L b 4
26 400-50230 PEDAL_LEVER_BRACKET RYJVUIN—1R 1
27 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AEJURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 2
28 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 FREE 5. 3X10X1 2
29 400-34457 PEDAL_LEVER_SPPORT_GUIDE RYIWUIN—FZZ 1
30 SL-6041092-TN SCREW R ATURIL b 2
3T %« 400-50259 PLUNGER TS5 v— T
32 NM-6100001-SC NUT M6 NEFvYh~ M6 1
33 400-34453 PEDAL_STAY_A REYIEEA 1
34 SL-6082092-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 2
35 400-34454 PEDAL_STAY_B RI)WEEB 1
36 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEERNATURIL B 2
37 G5018-136-000 RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD myN:il 5
38 SL-6041492-TN SCREW EEET7NATURIL b 5
39 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE P ARER ERAR 1
40 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 EEET7NAEMIL b 2
41 111-58805 PEDAL R T
42 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PP RERSZ S 2
43 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING BHR Ty 2
44 D8115-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT RE ) 1
45 111-58904 PEDAL MAT B v 1
46 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L 4. 8X11. 5X2 3

_84_



18. POCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS
o w N\ I o5 TG

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 % 400-34441 POCKET_BAG_CLAMP FaRT v MRX 1
2 SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 L=5 [t M4 L=5 2
3 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FEZINER, M4 2
4 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 EFv s M4 2

_86_



19. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

T 77 —H%23R86%R

_87_



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 401-49504 MANIFOLD_VALVE_BASE Y Zih—)U REBRFN—X 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 RAEruRILE M6 L=12 3
3 400-44842 MANIFOLD_ASSY RIR—=IU R ($58) 1
4 ¥ 400-35097 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY RIR=JLR/IVULT ($B) (1
5 % 400-35098 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD EWHI—R (1
6 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 =35 NATIERID 4
7 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. T4 —=LFaL—% (1) 1
8 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEEAENATURIL b 2
9 PJ-3090652-01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW ~U LTSV F21Z)\—H)LITILR 1

10 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION ANU—bh1ZF 1

11 400-44823 AIR_GUN I7—HY 1

12 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 IN\—TA=A 1

13 GSS-36020000 COIL TUBE JA)Fa—7 1

14 PV-2002020-00 SHUTTLE VALVE Vv NUIOLTD 1

15 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING AY—rUVT 2

16 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIANAN 20

17 % PF-0205010-CO AIR REGULATOR UFalL—% 1

18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TIVIRAZAY 2

19 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK YUY UIR—R & 30

20 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 1E4 1

21 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE BLUE LA UR—=X & .5

22 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING AY—rJT 3

23 PJ-2300062-00 UNION (=1 I 3

24 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 1F#2 4

25 PJ-2300042-00 UNION (=1 I 1

_88_



20. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS
KIRA BIR

11— 13— 15—
10%12

17— 19—¢
16—4D 18

_89_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 % 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR AFvEVIE—H 1
2 SM-6051602-TN BOLT TNATURIL 4
3 401-49543 COVER SUPPORT PLATE HI)I\—wEBIR 1
4 401-45338 CLAMP FOOT PLATE A KX HI—IRA 1
5 SM-0081001-SC SCREW M8 L=10 rSZRAL M8 L=10 6
6 401-45339 CLAMP FOOT PLATE B KX AHI\—B 1
7 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 KSZuvalb M4X0. 7 L=6 6
8 401-45359 CABLE CHAIN g—JIbFz—r 1
9 SM-1061201-SN SCREW M6 L=12 M/l M6é L=12 8

10 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T—2JILoUwv 7 5
(K| SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNNMQCELX M4X0. 7 L=10 5
12 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP HiR/ — 4
13 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNMAUELR M4X0. 7 L=10 4
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN 0
15 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNMAUELR M4X0. 7 L=10 2
16 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T—=2JIL0Uv T 1
17 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNMAUELR M4X0. 7 L=10 1
18 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP T—=2JILoUwv 7 1
19 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BMRUELAR M4A4XO0. 7 L=10 1
20 SM-6060802-TN BOLT JNATURIL 2

_40_



21. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
J—F— X XBEfR

_4]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 400-51534 MAGNET_PLATE_A RO%y RTU—RA 1
2 400-51535 MAGNET_PLATE_B IRy NTILU—KB 1
3 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 M)Al M3X0. 5 L=6 4
4 ¥ 400-44283 MAGNET_CATCH NS¢z SVAN 2
5 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 B M3X0. 5 L=5 4
6 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 FREE 3. /X8X0. 3 2
7 400-33793 CORNER_KNIFE_UNIT_COVER O—F—XRAZw hAIN— 1
8 400-44290 COVER_PLATE_A HIN—=TL—KA 1
9 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L=6 2

10 400-44291 COVER_PLATE_B AIN—=TL—hKB 1
(K| SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRUE M4 L=6 4
12 400-44277 SLIDE_RAIL_BASE_A T4 RU—=)LBA 1
13 400-51523 SLIDE_RAIL_BASE_B 254 RL—)LEB 1
14 SL-6051292-TN BOLT EEEAT7NATURIL b 6
15 400-36277 STOPPER_BOLT A ~w)—mIL & 1
16 400-64270 BASE_PLATE N—ZH 1
17 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 2
18 400-35072 SLIDE_RAIL 254 RL—)b 2
19 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L=6 1
20 SM-6040460-TP SCREW TR M4 L=4. 2 3
21 400-51520 SLIDE_BRACKET_A PSEAN T I
22 SL-6051492-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 3
23 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 FREE 4. 3X12X1 2
24 400-51521 SLIDE_BRACKET_B 254 KRB 1
25 SL-6061292-TN SCREW FEEEAT7NATUR)L b 2
26 400-51529 STOPPER_PLATE_A ArhvIt—=TU—FKA I
27 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 2
28 400-51533 STOPPER_PLATE_B A bw{—=TL—K~B 1
29 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 2
30 400-51524 FRAME_BRACKET JL—LxtHE 1
31 SM-6081602-TN BOLT M8 L=16 AAJURNUEMB L=T16 2
32 400-51528 OPEN_SENSOR_BKT HERAR 1
33 M8598-610-AA0 HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. GRERIRH R v FHEHA 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 5
35 400-62138 PLUG_BRACKET 750730 v 1
36 400-44019 SPRING_PLUNGER TSI v — I
37 NM-6120003-SC NUT M12 EFvhs M12 3% 2
38 400-33791 GUIDE_PLATE A R 1
39 SL-6051292-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 2
40 WP-0553216-SD WASHER FREE 2
41 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT NAETURD 2
42 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 NABFvhk MEX0. 8 1% 2
43 400-33786 TOGGLE_CLAMP NIWOZT 1
44 SM-6040602-TN BOLT TNATURIL 4
45 # PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5R— ~BWF 1
46 % PV-1502060-A0 5-PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE 5 R— NEBW A 2
47 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 B M3X0. 5 L=5 4
48 400-62769 ADDITIONAL AIR SOLENOID VALVE BHIEWO— A 1
49 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BN BAZX M4 L=10 1
50 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T—=2)LoUwv T 1
51 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW TIURI=F 2
52 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION A=F>oA 1
53 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER JBEER 4
54 WP-0841600-SC WASHER FRrE 2
55 SM-6041050-TP SCREW TR M4 L=10 2
56 B2632-372-000-A ROLL a0 ?
57 SM-6041802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 AETURILE M4X0. 7 L=18 1
58 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 NAFv s M4 2
59 WP-0410516-SD PLAIN WASHER TREE 4. 1X10X0. 5 2

_42_



22. BINDER COMPONENTS
INA T —R8f%k

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BARPMRUEALAR 2
2 401-45463 SENSOR_PLATE T TI—h 1
3 SM-6051002-TN BOLT FNATURIL 2
4 ¥ 400-44001 BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM. AV —RAERRAAA v F (#) 1
5 SM-6020802-TN SCREW M2 L=8 AEyuhIL~s M2 L=8 2
6 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S wR/\UK 60 I
7 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESt AN 2
8 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T=JIoUv T 1
9 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 MU ELAZR M4AX0. 7 L=10 1

10 HX-0031400-0B SPIRAL TUBE AIAZIFa1—T 0.3
1 % HD-0031500-00 SENSOR ToY T
12 401-45464 SENSOR COVER T HI— 1
13 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 EFrvhk M3X0. 5 11 3
14 SK-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 AR D=3. 8 L=13 2
15 SM-1031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 M/l M3X0. 5 L=14 3
16 * HD-0031600-00 SENSOR oY 1
17 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 TR 3. 2X7X0. 5 3
18 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BRI\ THZ 1
19 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T—=2)LoUwvF 2

_48_



23. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS
R—FVTSA b

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 % KE-0000000-20 LAMP S 1
2 % KE-0000000-10 LAMP o7 2

_44_



24. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS
T35 v IHEEBR

_45_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 400-70560 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_L FHTZ v T HEUTHRL 1
2 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 oY alV 2
3 400-57945 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_A #FMH Ty T UETIRA 1
4 SL-6041092-TN SCREW M4 L=10 1R 2
5 400-57946 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_B FHTZ v T HEUIRB 1
6 SL-6040692-TN BOLT [IRSY ALY 2
7 400-34459 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET R Tov TV UERMRR 1
8 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 2
9 % 400-78661 FLAP SENSOR N ASM L Tov Y NAEL 1

10 * 400-78664 FLAP SENSOR N ASM L SUB MBIV NMEL 1
1 % 400-78662 FLAP SENSORNASM R 725y TJEVUNER 1
12 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 B M2 L=12 6
13 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 FEEHFHEAN M2 6
14 400-53421 FIBER_BRACKET_SPACER T7AN=T STy RAR—— 3
15 400-34460 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET TSV IST v N 3
16 HX-0015000-00 CLIP T—=2JIL0Uv T I
17 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BANMALELARX M4AX0. 7 L=10 1

_46_



25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIFER R

_47_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. RIUTEB (1) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. R (1R (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM FRILTHR (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RUTCHEFOHEE (4)
5 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AR CTEREIL (1)
6 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER RrircE (D M
7 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AR CTHEIREF (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AR THREA (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE (LOWER) RITHREAN (M) A @)

10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE HIT RN @)
(K| 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE R CRENFA (D
12 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD (LOWER) HacE (M) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER RETRNIESD (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN REEZ(E (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION REXIRIMO v 3y (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST REEZII (€3)
17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 TR M6 L=16 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BN M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEFv s M5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 BMRL M4X0. 7 L=10 (2)
21 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 NEFvY~ M4X0. 7 2’: )
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 B M4 L=12 (1)
23 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4X20 BMAL M4AX0. 7 L=20 (1)
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 NEFYhs M4A4X0. 7 2@ (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 TEES (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FRfEE 16. 4X26. 6X3. 2 @)
27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 AEFvhs M16X1. 5 17& (2)
28 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AT v s M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER [FEE 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 (4)

_48_



26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
TR

11 21

T

O
J.

12

} [ — ] ‘\70
a0

|

=
\
\
\
L

7.22

%

19 10

_49_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 400-66272 ASSY_BOBBIN RE> (1) 2
2 % 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT_A EXZH 1
3 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) FIUwWwORAA)L NO. 1 (600CC) 1
4 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. HEL (D 1
5 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RS A){— (K) 1
6 MDP-170B1602 NEEDLE DPX17#16-2 i DPXT17#16-2 ?
7 #02 400-80025 INFORMATION OF THE BATTERY DISPOSAL Eitifezra® (ENEER) 1
8 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RS A)8— (V) 1
9 400-55297 HEAD COVER gEER )\ — 1

10 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Ja—FJU—RAAFa21—7 1
11 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG NER/N\v T 1
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEEATENATURIL b 4
13 % 400-39942 REFLECTION_SHEET RE5tF—— 2
14 % 400-64403 REFLECTION_SHEET B 57 —7B 1
15 % 400-34825 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER BtEISY TN 2
16 * 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER TSy XN 2
17 % 400-77797 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER(SPONGE) BEIS Y TIAARARYY) 2
18 122-88403 TWEEZERS Ertwv 1
19 B9101-490-000 DRIVER RSA)\— 1
20 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) RS )= (F) 1
21 #01 401-51206 EC DECLARATION(COMPLETE) ECEBAEEE (OVTIU—K) 1
22 #03 400-88999 INFO OF THE BATTERY DISPOSAL BRA(JP) BtiEZEIEE (JSV)UE ENLEER) 1
NOTE(;F:2) #01...FOR EU EU @
#02...FOR EU/USA EU  USA @I
#03...FOR STANDARD IEAE(T R

_50_



27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS
BEM Y I ABR

28—¢ 10

50~52
S-57

- 51



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 #01  401-51330 CTL BOX A ASM. v hO—=)LRY O X AR 1
2 #02  401-51331 CTL BOX B ASM. v hO—J)LRwY o X BH# 1
3 401-43989 FRAME_B =/ CERJL—LA (1)
4 401-14136 COVER BEEH)— (D
5 401-15874 FAN_PLATE 7 7 VAT (1)
6 401-43990 STUD MA T NEWRHEAY v R (2)
7 401-15876 PLATE_B —7J )V ARSI (1)
8 401-15877 MAIN_PLATE MA | NEMREUIHR (L
9 401-15878 PLATE_C BIRO— NEUTR (L
10 401-15879 FAN_COVER T7 = (1)
(K| 401-45110 MAIN PCB ASSY MA T NE#xHE (O
12 401-98335 SDC PCB ASSY S D CE#Ri (D
13 #02  401-61890 FLT-T PCB ASSY FLT-TEWRE (1)
14 #01 401-05475 FLT-CE PCB ASSY FLT-CEEWHRE (1)
15 401-14398 MAIN COOL SHEET MA | NRES— (2)
16 401-53316 FAN MOTOR ASSY J7UE—5E M
17 KX-0000003-20 BUSH ERI—RAJvYa (1)
18 KX-0000002-60 SADDLE TYPE TIE MOUNT FAID (1)
19 HX-0022200-0D WIRE SADDLE O—R1lEHTA—H R)L (1)
20 HX-0029200-0A CABLE BAND RN R (FANT NEB) (L)
21 HX-0033900-0M SPACER FLTERAX—F— (L=8mm) (6)
22 SL-6083092-TN SCREW M8 L=30 BRIy 7 ZEIHRIESDEEERTRIL b (4)
23 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 MA | NE#riEsHRU (8)
24 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 SDCEMRESHRL (4)
25 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 MA | NE(J#R1IESDTAU (2)
26 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 T—JIVAOREMRIESHTR T (2)
27 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 77 VAU HRIESH AU (2)
28 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 T7VAIN—=1EtHRU (2)
29 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BIFEO— FETRIESD QU (1)
30 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 F—R1EHRU (2)
31 SL-40408871-SC SCREW M4 L=8 FLTEREDRT (6)
32 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 FAID MEHRL (1)
33 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BRI — NRIFBAIEREEEIESHR L (1)
34 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=20 TJriEHl (2)
35 SL-4042091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FLT-TEMRDBLHRAL (D
36 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ER1— NRIIHHIEREE M
37 M8002-430-000 STOPPER FIN—=1EHR VR bw)— (4)
38 #01 CM-3001000-01 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL (31.5) BREBEEZELEY—IL (831. 5) (1)
39 #02  CM-3001004-02 VOLTAGE DANGER LABEL 3 (SMALL) BBRERSNIL3 (N (1)
40 CM-3004006-02 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL L=25 BEIEY—IU (1)
41 #01  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEENX—Z2ANILS M
42 #01  401-50131 EAC MARK EACY—Z (1)
43 401-45076 ACCESSORIE PART ASSY TEmE (D
44 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FIK—1EHRL (4)
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND FRI\U R (T70—RER) (1)
46 E8760-452-S00 TUBE I— R REAZF 21— (0.055)
47 401-45096 INT PCB ASSY I N TEAHE 2
48 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 2y alV 1
49 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH AAYF 1
50 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN 20
51 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND ESTVINAN 10
52 HX-0006500-0A CABLE BAND E VRGN 3
53 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLAMP FigIUw 7 1
54 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FiRI U w JIEHRL 1
55 #01 HN-0028400-00 CORES BOXAAIF 1
56 fo1 HN-0021100-00 CORES BOXAAIY I
57 #o1 HN-0024600-00 CORES BOXHMAIF 1
NOTE(;E52) #01...FOR 1-PHASE 220 ~ 240V HEH220~240 VA
#02...FOR 3-PHASE 200 ~ 240V =#H200~240 V H

_52_



1F) (R)VEMR

2N

:

28. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

17

18

_58_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 401-57654 IP-420V PANEL ASSY IP—420V J{xJLHE 1
2 400-78163 FRONT_CASE BET —2X (1)
3 400-80799 REAR_CASE_ASSY D77 ) R)UAE (1)
4 400-80800 LCD_ASSY L CD# (1)
5 400-86541 LCD TOUCH PANEL ASSY LCD&wvFIRLAE (1)
6 400-83668 LCD_BRACKET LCDI3r vk (D
7 400-83666 LCD_STAY L CDXAR (1)
8 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 EEMELENNMAL M3 L=6 (2)
9 400-78168 INSULATION_SHEET ez — (1)
10 400-83960 PANEL PCB ASSY JCRIVEARE (1)
(K| SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 EEMEENMAU M3 L=6 3
12 HX-0035400-0B PCB SUPPORT L=8 ANR—t— (2)
13 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 HRMALTEAZ M3X0. 5 L=8 (4)
14 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~¥—7 S~ S (1)
15 HW-0021802-00 FLAT CABLE Tov =D (1)
16 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 AARRQC D=4. 1T L=32 2
17 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE (B) ASM. #/Ef8EN O 1174k (B) # 1
18 400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM. NIV —)LDMA 1

_54_



_55_

29. WIRING DIAGRAM

—_ — o
_ o ?
)
o~
194 = | @ P
)
| .
m:zW W £4 1088 —
)
~
@ ﬁ — —
20s A
| LEid — ® VhehrE-n g
[l N bl LI
—3¥-4 ) _—
weas uz gt o aolm VFLhTE-L-h-REN
§-1BE L eiNg A8 LIND ~
o] < o
£-CATH-4WE dy E3] 0V (8)
o o < (35) i:omgiﬁﬁ\??img
© - o
< [Vezzngl S
b o ~ . | MMM?! w N ~ =] fca-4cis 1 o
I v ez [aov m::;ﬁ : IS wwTargrr—-c TN
, — ~ 5 1k Lav [ ez ] aor] © L] =L
(% WES) ¥RBHLY (-1 nﬁu S| geeNd cZNO  6EN 7 pos @) o | P I~
~ ' (3 WBg)¥BEHEr (- ¢-c[co[ Y Ll svo I \ 18N WL : S yyinsgrc—i-c ™~
5 - T vooey ™ Slaveno ! !
s = 2 ® S L Aka-4L 04 ©
S| svno [A1h} | © <] =
ﬁE%iE%MIU , ,TM < B08NOIS) | ” =Twurwzerr—¢-c ” o~
EBRALSHTIVHY =H t T U ® = 4ca-4Lli4 o
¥RE4 L FH LT HY oo [SH §-2LUNHY _\M 8¥ND EMZSWJ T — Y T
*suinmﬁéwmnuy © mﬂu 7 ,,F W ] ” Lol oo IR S e -0 N
¥RBINE M o (%) AL RS fr-dgsy T
¥RETRwY oo [EH = 3 mu veno ?::WJ L 3k £ ~
HRBIYELCCL n o { = 9902N0
YRBI YL el H _ e [ ST e~
T H §-ar T | M:E EQEWZ%Z
ERBINERLCCIBE H AEHGEEG 4y BEIND = P o [ 9960 N
< i E ¢ Ny~
MLt 1 il o ::;j FH6-205605) o ® _‘
[l > _ _ _ 899N0|3 (=) 6 canyoRRnciccy
| f-2vay 7 ,_\P Lens ® ” L = —H#XE4ALEI68K
fl | RHYX-4-C O 2ounl] L I | e WSy-6YH
It o _o:o [ #radx 7 = o
1 mf 2RHY(-4-C L —
1 - - LELE: S | ® — (%) 4R XAKYUHEEY LS
H - - - ERELEYES
! ] ,TM LeND () 4/ XANYBHEGY LS
i | I _ oo
H ¥ W
El PRI ® atowofs] ) scanummmececon
T icame — S:.‘oo T - —— = ————— — — 968K~ -
_—— Y= — — — — — — — — — [
7_‘« TYUNEE = ,va aen0 ﬁﬁsmg w m NSog)eugmiEyy—f-cC
Vrehet-r ~ T - )
© g0z enrieced © 4 mm\.:WJ (%) SX3FARIBARYLECC B
L vouo lsmsiveicee oo |l I =]
- —— (8)
Ap—s ,W@ veno , mom;omg — ] (@) acaxamaEAnGL iy
§-30098¥%4 Ero 490 us - | 0END nu1\1<|ﬁ®|_||ﬂ|_gm v re180d INT < 0 ©~
© T —_————
<t © [=°] > e
9y ® , mw Lrne Zim | ﬂ: .@ o (Mwim il Vyehrt-e b
§-YNACLRBY X -613 S0ZND | ~l i el —H-NLERLE i
_ _ _ — - - - = - BNV ~ NV 4 (8) A Vrehr-e
. e} (ﬁzom N CA-ALEALE i
T ,’Mi:: | vENg unH\ Mcc:: < ®) — 3
o~ Eligy ‘ nozy-d1 | O (Wmf:m treany-2
SCHRE WRLTBEEYL- T © \ﬁ@ﬁ_i ) hid D AmactaLE
4CARE WNTIHREY(-L—C ) -
= | S (a-gis ¥X-642
FCRRE WHLINERL - s \ﬁwzza m T\ (] ¢ra-acicuperess
—f— ZZEND o
ACAER BHTINBAL (- 4-C Kﬁisﬂn:Hm Ml ez ! oo |3 ||| WJ T
£03HE ¥-f-t SARERNG-T 7! N L LLIND
o CAHE ' 4 [eewwodtd o
andx o r4fkcIuER k,mw::; < (¥9) 91515y Wj‘ . wcavece |
#EARE 6-2 128N re) T o | sci cEtreanE-r
443 ET YhALCHIHAE M;:; | e - e I et
Yy-f-t vg6_2 , #ye enyyaey[oo] [ b HLAHCHETAC by
~  #raBI¥ES | I
~  iterrmag w47 smuupery[oo] [T — 00 O LN
- - - - - - Y Sl , ,’ woook — — mu S T
- HRA-BL LY _— AeaiECHYEY o
YT-(6gY-c-n j cansnnr-iy BT T3 W ¥ -
© BAENLVH L el W e
© e b 1o °
SlevNo N —
Fui ES | = m (WKE) 6 aXARIAUNT-C <61
q = <
594 1X 00nd = 7 (W«muzomu|<|m_u 47ARE (2) WRUBYT
- © 7 (¥v2)oIsisy ™
Cgegy-cen ——
T e H‘HM\HNL 1 — \%\ By-th M N W v|<|A $43%E () BHUBET
o © . o~
~ < ~
<



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 401-45096 INT PCB ASSY I N T E4z48 1
2 400-43997 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM (L) AUgAeEY Y —#E L 1
3 400-43996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM (R) ARUNBAIEY—#E R 1
4 401-49108 CLOTH SENSOR (DETECT) CORD ASM IR ORI — M 1
5 401-49109 CLOTH SENSOR (FLOOD) CORD ASM SR YR TI— R 1
6 400-43982 STEP OUT SENSOR CORD ASM BRI U —hil O— N 1
7 400-44001 BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM INA VS —BRERANAA v FHE 1
8 400-43989 BINDER SENSOR RERAY COAD ASM NA VS —rY—ig O— R 1
9 400-43986 MARKING RIGHT 2NDORG CORD ASM N—FVISA hETERI— A 1

10 400-43983 BIG PRESSER ORG SENSOR CORD ASM AEAEREYY—0— R4 1
£k 401-49712 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A I7YUVFEVH—CN79A I
12 #03 KE-0000000-10 LAMP Sv7 1
13 #03 KE-0000000-20 LAMP Sv7 1
14 400-78661 FLAP SENSOR N ASM L JSvIEvH—NME L 1
15 400-78662 FLAP SENSOR N ASM R JSvIJEYY—NM R 1
16 400-43991 CORNER KNIFE DRAWER SW CORD ASM T—TFT—XXEELY MERISWI— @ T
17 400-78664 FLAP SENSOR N ASM L SUB WHTSYTEVY—NE L 1
18 400-78663 BOBIN SENSOR N ASSY E Y —N# 1
19 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY BRRA v FH 1
20 #03 400-78665 FLAP SENSOR N ASM R SUB BPTSYTEVY—NE R 1
21 400-43994 STOP SW RERAY COAD ASM BIEXAA v FHREI—FE T
22 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. —BHELERA v FHE 1
23 401-49643 PEDAL SENSOR CORD ASM R )oY —i d— R 1
24 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM VYA 1
25 401-45439 AIR_CYLINDER_SENSOR I7—YUVI—tod— 1
26 401-45440 AIR_CYLINDER_SENSOR I7—YU0F—%oF— T
27 401-45435 AIR_CYLINDER_SENSOR I7—YUvd—tod— 1
28 401-45436 AIR_CYLINDER_SENSOR I7—YUvF—tod— 1
29 KE-0000000-20 LAMP 1
30 KE-0000000-10 LAMP 1
31 #03 KE-0000000-10 LAMP T
32 #03 KE-0000000-20 LAMP 1
33 #01 400-58397 AC POWER CORD B ASM i0—NB# 1
34 #02 400-58398 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACERI—RNCH# 1
35 #03 400-70548 AC POWER CORD E ASM ACERI—RE# 1
36 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH ZAUF 1
37 401-98335 SDC PCB ASSY S D CE#E 1
38 #03 400-45780 SA128_HIGH_VOLTAGE_TRANS BEANSVR 1
39 #03 400-05423 POWER CORD ASSY FO— Rif 1
40 #01 401-05475 FLT-CE PCB ASSY FLT-CEE#RE 1
a1 #02 401-61890 FLT-T PCB ASSY FLT - TERAE T
42 #01 401-53560 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACZEEI—RBH#H 1
43 #02 400-32971 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACEEI—RCH 1
44 401-14375 SDC-MAIN S CORD ASM SDC—-MA | NO—Rs# 1
45 401-14373 SDC-MAIN P1 CORD ASM SDC-MA INJ—RP 14 1
46 401-45110 MAIN PCB ASSY MA T NEiRfE 1
47 #03 400-44892 AC POWER CORD D ASM ACERI—RD# 1
48 #03 HA-0039800-00 SWITCH A vF 1
49 #03 G6951-172-CA0 HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. HIZJO7ERI— Rl 1
50 #03 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7)LDT =D 1
51 400-43987 VACUUM SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM J\Fa—LEHFFRI—NE 1
52 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7)ILIT =TV 1
53 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7)LIT =TV 1
54 401-49110 INT-I/F CORD A ASM I NTEMRA V5 —T1—20—RA# 1
55 400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM )RV —D)LDE 1
56 401-57653 1P-420V COMPLETE TP—420VHHE 1
57 401-53316 FAN MOTOR ASSY TP UE—SH 1
58 400-43992 AIR SW CORD ASM TI7—RAA Tk I— R 1
59 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. TIF—LFa -4 1
60 #03 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7)LDT—JIUH 1
61 400-43985 STACKER CORD ASM 25y A—hEI— N 1
62 #03 M8598-610-AA0 HEAD DETECT SWITCH COMPL. TEERARH R A F A 1
63 #03 401-50447 AIR_CYLINDER_SENSOR I7—YUvI—tod— 1
64 #03 401-45445 AIR_CYLINDER_SENSOR I7—YUVI—tog— 1
65 #03 400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM 25w A—1—RB# 1
66 #03 401-49354 AR VALVE CABLE ASM BHEFT—TIU () T
67 401-49111 INT-I/F CORD B ASM I NTE#RA 5 —T1—21— B 1
68 400-43988 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD B ASM O—5—RFvAH—mhI— R 1
69 #03 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C ASM O—5—2% v AH—fId— RCH 1
70 #03 400-40396 PMDC X1 PCB ASSY PMD C 1 #E4RiE 1
71 #03 401-14334 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD E ASM O—5—AFvAH—FFI—FEM I
72 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR O0—-5—2% v h—E—% 1
73 #03 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7)DT =D 1
74 #03 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 I7—YUvd—trP—CN284 1
75 400-62767 FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR RELAY CORD ASM BIERA VT v O RAE—5 Pl I— R 1
76 400-62763 FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR CORD ASM BEf+ YTy IAE—5EyTI— Nl I
77 400-44473 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR J—F—XRE—% 1
78 400-62768 MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR RELA CORD ASM BER Ty O RE—Y il O— M 1
79 400-62764 MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR ASM BB YTy ORE—Y YT I—RE 1
80 400-44473 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR O—F—XRE—% 1
81 400-62766 CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR RELAY CORD I—F—XRIUVF—tT TR I— NE 1
82 400-62754 CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR ASM O—F—X2AVUVEF—t Ui 1
83 401-76611 CENTER KNIFE MOTOR RELAY CORD TYI—ARXE—Fhflk I— R 1
84 HM-0022900-00 DC MOTOR E—5— 1
85 400-59866 MOTOR ASSY B THRETE—IHEB 1
86 400-43979 MARKING RIGHT MOTOR RERAY CORD ASM R—FVT54 NE—FFHI— Rl T
87 401-49105 MARKING RIGHT MOTOR R—FVIS5A NE—H 1
88 400-43975 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD ASM O—F =4 E—FhfrI— R 1
89 401-49106 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR J—F—XRE—% 1
90 400-62765 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR RELAY CORD A ASM O—F —XRBTE—YPiI— FAE 1
91 400-62753 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR ASM I—TFT X FEE— IR TH 1
92 401-49106 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR J—F—XRE—% 1
93 400-43993 REVERSE FEED MOTOR RERAY CORD ASM W5y oE—5diEI1— N 1
94 401-49105 BT MOTOR Nwo5yoE-5 1
95 401-49113 BIG PRESSER MOTOR CORD ASM AR E—5I— R 1
96 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR ATVEVITE-Y 1
97 400-35098 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD B\ I— R 1
98 400-62769 ADDITIONAL AIR SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM BB I— N8 1
99 401-38137 IPM550W MOTOR | PM550WE—% 1
100 HD-0031600-00 CLOTH SENSOR (DETECT) IR T () 1
101 HD-0031500-00 CLOTH SENSOR (FLOOD) ERBRETEYTEX) 1

NOTE(ZAC)

#01...FOR 1-PHASE 200 ~ 240V
(JE.GENERAL EXPORT)

#02...FOR 3-PHASE 200 ~ 240V
(USE IN JAPAN.JUS)

#03...OPTIONAL DEVICE

_56_

#iH200~240 V
(JE.—mmt) A
=#H200~240 V
(Bx.JUS) A
ATV avEE



Z
o

-

M —
W =
o Et-
o 32—
s -
2 .92
ZE0
Tl A
O s
i13y
Na K
ENQ
> s
S8

31

_57_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-26615 BASE_PRESSER_ARM_R R—=ATUwH—7—LALR 1
2 400-34782 FULCLUM_BOSS 7T T LIRA 2
3 SM-6051602-TN BOLT TNATURIL b 4
4 CS-1200981-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 ASANE D=12 W=9 4
5 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L=4 4
6 400-34804 FOLDING_PLATE_BKT THNWT 4V ITTU—TZT v b 2
7 SM-6051002-TN BOLT TNATURIL b 4
8 400-34800 TURNING_BASE_SUPPORT H—Z I IR—ZAHR— ~ 2
9 SM-6041002-TN BOLT JNATURIL 4

10 400-34801 TURNING_BASE_SHAFT H—ZIIR—=2A v T~ 2
(K| SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 1E&HRU 4
12 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfltshEs B 2
13 400-34802 TURNING_BASE_L H—_IR—=ZL 1
14 400-34803 TURNING_BASE_R H—ZIONR—=AR 1
15 400-34810 FOLDING_PLATE_SPRING_BKT TH3IWT4 I TU—hATU T TSo v ~ 2
16 SM-6040802-TN SCREW NAEJURUE M4X0. 7 L=8 q
17 # 400-37126 FOLDING_PLATE_SPRING_A mAFRIFR A 4
18 400-34807 SPRING_HOLD_PIN AIYUVIR—=)LREY 2
19 400-34808 SPRING_HOLD_PLATE_L RATYUVIR—ILRTL—bHL 1
20 SM-1042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 M/l M4X0. 7 L=25 1
21 400-34809 SPRING_HOLD_PLATE_R XTIV ITR—=IVRTU—KR I
22 SM-1042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 M/l M4X0. 7 L=25 1
23 400-34805 FOLDING_PLATE_L THIWT 1 IT—hKL 1
24 SM-6040802-TN SCREW NAETURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 2
25 400-34806 FOLDING_PLATE_R T3 T 17 TU—KR 1
26 SM-6040802-TN SCREW AAJUNLE M4X0. 7 L=8 2
27 ¥ 400-39942 REFLECTION_SHEET ET—7 2
28 401-51167 PLUG 720 2
29 PA-1502007-A0 AIR CYLINDER T4y 2
30 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TILRIZ=AY 2
31 400-26371 PIVOT_SHAFT ERy bTv TR 1
32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 2
33 401-45354 PIVOT_BASE VE ERy hR=X VE 1
34 SL-6062592-TN SCREW EEETENATURIL & 2
35 400-26614 BASE_PRESSER_ARM_L R—=ATUwH—F—LL 1

_58_



vk (2)

paiiaul

31. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2)

_59_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT EOFEHI A b 1
2 400-34784 GARMENT_CLAMP_ARM_L H=AU NSV TP—L__L 1
3 400-34786 SLIDING_SHAFT_A ASATAVIVY T _A 1
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 AETURILE M5 L=14 1
5 400-34787 SLIDING_SHAFT_B ATATAVITVvIT~_B 1
6 SM-6061802-TN BOLT INAETUTRIL & 1
7 400-34788 RATCHET_KNOB SFIv /T 2
8 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3X6 AEJURILE M3X0. 5 L=6 2
9 B1829-232-000 WASHER RF IORES 2

10 400-58597 RATCHET_SPRING [F1a 2
(K| B1410-526-000 BALL gHEER—IU 4
12 400-34791 STOPPER_STAD ARYI=ZAFy R 2
13 400-34792 STOPPER_PLATE AMwI=TL—k 1
14 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEEAT7NATURIL b 2
15 400-34793 SLIDE_CYLINDER_BKT A4 RIVYF—=TSTw ~ 1
16 SM-6051002-TN BOLT NATURIL & 2
17 400-34794 JYOINT_PIN_BKT_L JaA VTS v bL 1
18 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 NAJURILE ME L=14 1
19 400-34796 JOINT_PIN JaAvhEY 1
20 400-34798 GARMENT_CLAMP_L H—=AVNOZSVT L 1
21 % 254-19904 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER (RIGHT) BtEISVTIL (B) I
22 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 AFENRLC MBE L=8 2
23 400-34797 CLAMP_PIVOT_PIN IS VTERY hEV 1
24 SM-6040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ATURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 1
25 B1707-555-000 WASHER ETED A RS 1
26 400-34812 FOLDING_PLATE_STOPPER T3 T 14V T0TU—FAwIT— 1
27 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 AEFrvhk MEX0. 8 11 1
28 400-34823 FLAP_SCALE TS5V IAT—)U 1
29 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW DFEHAL 2
30 400-60002 SLANT_FLAP_STOPPER TS5V ITA M) — 2
31 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 BNXIVAC M3X0. 5 L=4 2
32 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FERER/INEF, M3 2
33 400-34815 FLAP_PRESSER_ARM TSvITUvH—F—LA 1
34 400-34813 FLAP_P_CYLINDER BKT_L TSV IPYIVE—TSwb_ L 1
35 SM-6051002-TN BOLT JNATURIL 2
36 400-34816 FLAP_PRESSER_PIN TSv T Iy —EY I
37 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 IEHRL M3 L=3 2
38 % 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER IS5y ITUwH—3)(— 1
39 400-34818 FLAP_PRESSER L ISy I TwH—_ L 1
40 SL-6041092-TN SCREW FEEET7NATUR)L b 2
41 400-60001 SLANT_FLAP_BASE_L FNHTZ v IR=Z_L T
42 400-64404 SLANT_FLAP_SCALE_SEAL RHTZ v IAT—=ILI—)U 1
43 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M/l M4X0. 7 L=8 2
44 PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
45 400-34817 FLAP_PRESSER_JYOINT 2oy I TIvE—IaAUk 1
46 PC-010508C-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ZE—K JUFO—5 2
47 PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
48 PC-010508C-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2E—RKR Jv rO—5 2
49 400-64403 REFLECTION_SHEET B ET—7B 1

_60_



32. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3)
KEZAIZwv b (3)

_6]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT EOFEHI A b 1
2 400-34785 GARMENT_CLAMP_ARM_R H—AXV IS5 TP—AR 1
3 400-34786 SLIDING_SHAFT_A ASAT ATV TRA 1
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 AETURILE M5 L=14 1
5 400-34787 SLIDING_SHAFT_B ATATAVITvIT~B 1
6 SM-6061802-TN BOLT INAETUTRIL & 1
7 400-34788 RATCHET_KNOB SFIv /T 2
8 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3X6 AEJURILE M3X0. 5 L=6 2
9 B1829-232-000 WASHER RF IORES 2

10 400-58597 RATCHET_SPRING [F1a 2
(K| B1410-526-000 BALL gHEER—IU 4
12 400-34791 STOPPER_STAD ARYI=ZAFy R 2
13 400-34792 STOPPER_PLATE AMwI=TL—k 1
14 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEEAT7NATURIL b 2
15 400-34793 SLIDE_CYLINDER_BKT A4 RIVYF—=TSTw ~ 1
16 SM-6051002-TN BOLT NATURIL & 2
17 400-34795 JYOINT_PIN_BKT_R JaAvreEYISTw b_R 1
18 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 NAJURILE ME L=14 1
19 400-34796 JOINT_PIN JaAvhEY 1
20 400-34799 GARMENT_CLAMP_R H—AV NOSVTR 1
21 % 254-19805 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER (LEFT) BEIZVT7IL (B) I
22 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 AL M5 L=8 2
23 400-34797 CLAMP_PIVOT_PIN IS VTERY hEV 1
24 SM-6040802-TN SCREW NAETURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 1
25 B1707-555-000 WASHER ETED A RS 1
26 400-34812 FOLDING_PLATE_STOPPER T3 T 14V T0TU—FAwIT— 1
27 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 AEFrvhk MEX0. 8 11 1
28 400-34823 FLAP_SCALE TS5V IAT—)U 1
29 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW DFEHAL 2
30 400-34824 FLAP_STOPPER TS5y TARw)(— 2
31 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 BNXIVAC M3X0. 5 L=4 2
32 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FERER/INEF, M3 2
33 400-34815 FLAP_PRESSER_ARM TSvITUvH—F—LA 1
34 400-34814 FLAP_P_CYLINDER BKT_R TJoSvIPYIVE TS v M _R 1
35 SM-6051002-TN BOLT JNATURIL 2
36 400-34816 FLAP_PRESSER_PIN TSv T Iy —EY I
37 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 IEHRL M3 L=3 2
38 % 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER IS5y ITUwH—3)(— 1
39 400-34819 FLAP_PRESSER R 7oy ITUwvH—R 1
40 SL-6041092-TN SCREW FEEET7NATUR)L b 2
41 400-34821 FLAP_BASE_R 75y IR—=XR I
42 400-44825 FLAP_SCALE_SEAL T2y IAT—=ILY—)b 1
43 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M/l M4X0. 7 L=8 2
44 PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
45 400-34817 FLAP_PRESSER_JYOINT 2oy I TIvE—IaAUk 1
46 PC-010508C-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ZE—RdVO—5 2
47 Y PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
48 PC-010508C-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2A—Rdv bO—5 2

_62_



v~

33. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT
KFZED L

«

_68_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-34662 SENSOR PLATE Ty IU—b 1
2 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AFURILE M5X0. 8 L=10 2
3 401-45357 CLAMP FOOT BASE DTV TNR—=2R 1
4 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 EEERAIURILE M6 L=30 4
5 401-57583 CLAMP FOOT PLATE OS5I Ty NTLU—K 1
6 SM-1051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 MN\RC M5EX0. 8 L=16 7
7 400-26349 CLAMP_FOOT_SPACER OS5 T Ty RANR—H— 2
8 400-26363 CLAMP_FOOT_MAIN_SHAFT ST TYRAALII v T~ 1
9 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN ATUvIEY 1

10 SB-1150007-00 BALL BEARING CAHDD 8 2
11 400-33800 CLAMP_FEED_DETECTIVE_PLATE OSTITA—RT«T7 074 TU—F 1
12 SM-6040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAEFRILE M4X0. 7 L=8 1
13 400-33801 CLAMP_FEED_SENSOR_BKT ST IT4—REIH—TSr v ~ 1
14 SM-6060802-TN BOLT RATURID 2
15 % HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T+ hEUY 1
16 SM-6030802-TN BOLT NATURID N 1
17 400-26364 COUPLING HhvIUg 1
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L=8 2
19 401-45363 FOLLOW PULLET BKT feE 7 — R 1
20 SM-6083502-TN SCREW FAETURD N 1
21 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM XD BEE A T
22 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 NAEFvhs M8 18 1
23 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 ATUVTEY 4. OX32 1
24 400-26366 FOLLOW_PULLEY_SHAFT J40-T—=UTv T 1
25 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IE$HRL M3 L=4 4
26 B4328-220-000 WASHER SRl 5 T
27 400-26367 CLAMP_FOOT_BLOCK o>V 7T7v NJvOvy 1
28 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 EEERAIURILE M6 L=30 4
29 400-26368 LM_STOPPER_F LM_RXw h—_F 1
30 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AETRhlL M6 L=14 2
31 400-26369 LM_STOPPER_R LM_Xv MNt—_R 1
32 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ANNRL M6 L=14 2
33 400-26370 SENSOR_BKT YISy s 1
34 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 NAETURILE M6 L=12 2
35 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 TS 2
36 % HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR PEANYI 1
37 SM-6030802-TN BOLT TRATURIL & 1
38 % 401-45361 DRIVING PULLEY gxEp 7—1J 1
39 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 2
40 401-45362 FOLLOW PULLEY s 77— 1
41 SB-1070005-00 BEARING CAHDDEZ 2
42 ¥ 401-45360 TIMING BELT SAZUIN)U S 1
43 401-45355 LM GUIDE LMAA R 1
44 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 RAETURILE M6 L=20 2
45 400-26606 SLIDE_BASE 254 RR—2 1
46 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 NAEJURLE M6 L=12 g
47 400-26607 BELT_CLAMP_BASE NIV RIS TIR—2 1
48 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 RANRILE M6 L=16 4
49 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 TEE 6. 1X11X2 4
50 400-26609 BELT_CLAMP NI oSV T 1
51 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AJURILR MBX0. 8 L=10 g
52 400-40845 BELT_CLAMP_SPACER NIV RIS TAR—H— 2
53 400-26611 LIFTING_BLOCK UoJF4vJJ0avyo 2
54 400-26612 LIFTING_SHAFT UIDFa0Yv T~ 2
55 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IEHRL M4 L=6 4
56 400-26613 LIFTING_GUIDE T4V THAR 1
57 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AEJURILE M5X0. 8 L=10 2
58 400-26617 SENSOR_PLATE o —JL—bh 1
59 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AJURILE MBX0. 8 L=10 2
60 PA-2001701-AC AIR CYLINDER IF7IYE 2
61 SM-6054502-TN SCREW M5 =45 NAEJURNLE M5 L=45 8
62 PC-010508C-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AF¥—R3dv hO—5 4
63 400-26822 STOPPER_BOLT A =m)b 1
64 401-49443 PAVING PLATE BASE HERN—R 1
65 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AETRkL M6 L=14 2
66 400-26341 PIVOT_SHAFT FRy v TR 1
67 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A MRS MDY v— A 4
68 400-26329 BINDER_PIVOT_BASE_A A =Ry hR—=2__A 2
69 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FNAETURIL 2
70 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L=8 2

_64_



Zwbh (1)

34. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1)
O—F—XX1

_65_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 % 400-51531 KNIFE_GUIDE_R FA4THA KR 2
2 % 400-51530 KNIFE_GUIDE_L FTATHARL 2
3 % 400-51540 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_R FATRILY - TER 2
4 % 400-51539 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_L FATRIY —-TEL 2
5 SM-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 TJRUM3X0. 5 L=8 4
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FEZ/IEH M3 4
7 % 400-51538 KNIFE_HOLDER_R A TRV —R 2
8 % 400-51537 KNIFE_HOLDER_L FA TR —L 2
9 SM-6031210-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 T M3X0. 5 L=12 4

10 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 TFREERIER M3 4
ik WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 FREE 3. 1X5. 9X0. 7 4
12 400-23173 KNIFE_HOLDER_C XZRILE—C 4
13 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN =% 4
14 400-51541 ELEVATING_SHAFT FE T b 4
15 SM-6040800-SP SCREW FRU 4
16 400-58176 ASSY_INDEX ATV IR 1
17 400-51536 CUSHION M 8
18 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FRESHDEN, M8 8
19 400-51543 LIFTING_BRACKET FEITST v b 4
20 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 TRl M4 L=12 4
21 400-61244 STOPPER_COLLOR H>5— 4
22 SM-6031210-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 Tl M3X0. 5 L=12 4
23 400-51567 INDEX_KNIFE_GUIDE_A XA KA 4
24 SM-6041050-TP SCREW TRl M4 L=10 8
25 * 400-51552 CROSS_ROLLER s00—-5— 1
26 SM-6041002-TN BOLT NATURNID 6
27 SM-6030802-TN BOLT FNATURIL b 6
28 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR O—5—RYvH—FE—% 1
29 400-44285 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET_A R—ILRALIRA 1
30 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3X6 AAJURILE M3X0. 5 L=6 4
31 SL-6051292-TN BOLT EEEfATURIU 2
32 400-44287 COUPLING HhyIUvg 1
33 SB-1060003-00 BEARING Evh—~_FUVT 1
34 400-56592 BALL_SCREW R—)Lfal 1
35 SB-1060005-00 BEARING 20— RFPUVY 2
36 SB-4060001-00 THRUST BEARING ASANTZITT 2
37 G5236-254-000 THRUST RING AT N EER 2
38 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATYVU /AR ~yI\—H5— 1
39 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 kL 2
40 400-44284 BALL_SCREW_DRIVE_PLATE R—ILRUEER 1
41 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NEJURNDE M4X0. 7 L=12 1
42 SL-6051292-TN BOLT FEBATNAETURIL b 2
43 PA-1008301-A0 AIR CYLINDER IF7YUVE 2
44 PC-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—R3dv hO-5 2
45 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—2Z  TI)UiR 2
46 400-51570 KNIFE_DRIVE_CYLINDER_BRACKET PBOPEFFEEL I
47 SL-6041892-TN SCREW M4 L=18 BEEfRATURIL S M4 2
48 400-51547 CYLINDER_NUT UV —Fw ~ 2
49 PH-0300123-CH PARALLEL PIN TYPE A 3X12 FrEY 2
50 400-51527 SENSOR_SLIT TUYR 2
51 SM-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FRIMAC M3X0. 5 L=5 3
52 400-58096 NUT_GUIDE_PLATE HARTU—k 2
53 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HNMRL M4 L=6 4
54 400-51526 SENSOR_BRACKET TUUIR 2
55 SM-6041050-TP SCREW Tl M4 L=10 4
56 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 3
57 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T—=JIboUuy T 2
58 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP |V 1
59 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP ESIACRV 1
60 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HFRMRUELR MAX0. 7 L=10 4
61 400-58095 SENSOR_PLATE TR 2
62 SL-6030692-TN BOLT FEERATNATURIL b 4
63 400-51550 INDEX_BASE AT YIANR—R 1
64 SM-8030412-TP SCREW kR M3 L=4 3
65 Y SB-7130002-00 BEARING [kl 3
66 400-58393 C-RING CU>7 T
67 400-58094 METAL X&) 1
68 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~rSZL M4X0. 7 L=6 6
69 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 O—F—XZ (A1) (E5=wo) 2
70 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 O-F—XZ (A2) (B5=wY) 2
71T % 400-51546 DUST_SEAL EFS R 8
72 % 400-62759 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B1 O—F—XRYUI—toOBEAIEG E 1
73 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 BFNJRU M3X0. 5 L=8 1
74 % 400-62760 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B2 O—F— AR U I— v OBEAIGT 1
75 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 HRMRU M3X0. 5 L=8 1
76 X 400-62761 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B3 O—F—XXIUVI—EUTBEHALE E 1
77 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 HFRMRL M3X0. 5 L=8 1
78 % 400-62762 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B4 O—F—ARYUV I -V OBERAILT 1
79 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 BFNJRU M3X0. 5 L=8 1
80 * 400-62764 MOTOR SENSOR CORD ASM. BEHlA TV IOAE—SY Y O— R 1
81 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 BRNIMUM3X0. 5 L=8 T

_66_



vk (2)

_%

O—F—XX1

35. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (2)

1L
N

L
N

o
o~

N
re/e

o

o~

ohd—)
el

~

-

@
™1

_67_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-51531 KNIFE_GUIDE_R FA4THA KR 2
2 400-51530 KNIFE_GUIDE_L FTATHARL 2
3 400-51540 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_R FATRILY—TER 2
4 400-51539 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_L A TR —EEL 2
5 SM-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 )L M3X0. 5 L=8 4
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FEZ/IEH M3 4
7 400-51538 KNIFE_HOLDER_R A TRILF—R 2
8 400-51537 KNIFE_HOLDER_L FATRILY—L 2
9 SM-6031210-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 T M3X0. 5 L=12 4

10 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 TFREERIER M3 4
ik WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 FREE 3. 1X5. 9X0. 7 4
12 400-23173 KNIFE_HOLDER_C XZRILE—C 4
13 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN =% 4
14 400-51541 ELEVATING_SHAFT FE T b 4
15 SM-6040800-SP SCREW FRU 4
16 400-58176 ASSY_INDEX ATV IR 1
17 400-51536 CUSHION M 8
18 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FRESHDEN, M8 8
19 400-51543 LIFTING_BRACKET FEITST v b 4
20 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 TRl M4 L=12 4
21 400-61244 STOPPER_COLLOR H>5— 4
22 SM-6031210-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 Tl M3X0. 5 L=12 4
23 400-51567 INDEX_KNIFE_GUIDE_A XA KA 4
24 SM-6041050-TP SCREW TRl M4 L=10 8
25 * 400-51552 CROSS_ROLLER s00—-5— 1
26 SM-6041002-TN BOLT NATURNID 6
27 SM-6030802-TN BOLT FNATURIL b 6
28 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR O—5—RYvH—FE—% 1
29 400-44285 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET_A R—ILRALIRA 1
30 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3X6 AAJURILE M3X0. 5 L=6 4
31 SL-6051292-TN BOLT BEEfATURIU 2
32 400-44287 COUPLING HhyTUvg 1
33 SB-1060003-00 BEARING Evh—~_FUVT 1
34 400-56592 BALL_SCREW R—)LRal 1
35 SB-1060005-00 BEARING 20— RFPUVY 2
36 SB-4060001-00 THRUST BEARING ASANTZITT 2
37 G5236-254-000 THRUST RING AT N EEHR 2
38 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATYVU /AR hyI\—=H5— 1
39 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 kL 2
40 400-44284 BALL_SCREW_DRIVE_PLATE R—)LRUEER 1
41 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NAEJURNDE M4X0. 7 L=12 1
42 SL-6051292-TN BOLT FEBATNAETURIL b 2
43 % PA-1008301-A0 AIR CYLINDER IF7IUVE 2
44 ¥ PC-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 22— R3IV rO—5 2
45 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—2Z TR 2
46 400-51570 KNIFE_DRIVE_CYLINDER_BRACKET POPEFFEEL 2
47 SL-6041892-TN SCREW M4 L=18 BEEfRATURIL S M4 2
48 400-51547 CYLINDER_NUT A2 aVE 2
49 PH-0300123-CH PARALLEL PIN TYPE A 3X12 FrEY 2
50 400-51527 SENSOR_SLIT =L 2
51 SM-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FRIMAC M3X0. 5 L=5 3
52 400-58096 NUT_GUIDE_PLATE A RTU—k 2
53 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRl M4 L=6 2
54 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HARMAL M4 L=6 2
55 400-51526 SENSOR_BRACKET =L 2
56 SM-6041050-TP SCREW U M4 L=10 3
57 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEEE 4. 3X9XO0. 8 4
58 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP |V AV 2
59 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP T=2IoUvT 1
60 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP B A 1
61 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FNJRUELA M4X0. 7 L=10 4
62 400-58095 SENSOR_PLATE TUYR 1
63 SL-6030692-TN BOLT FEBATNAETURIL b 2
64 400-44278 INDEX_BASE_FIXED BEA VT W I ANR—=Z 1
65 SM-8030412-TP SCREW kL M3 L=4 3
66 SM-6042002-TN BOLT INATUNL K 1
67 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 AEFv A~ M4 1
68 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 O—F—XZX (A1) (BE3=vY) 2
69 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 O—F—X2Z (A2) (E5=wo) 2
70 ¥ 400-51546 DUST_SEAL AT =)b 8
71T % 400-62755 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A1 J—F—XXIUVI—EUTEEREG E 1
72 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 HRMRL M3X0. 5 L=8 1
73 % 400-62756 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A2 O—F XAV UVSI—LVTEEREGT 1
74 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 HFRMRL M3X0. 5 L=8 1
75 % 400-62757 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A3 O—F— ARV U VI -V UEERL L 1
76 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 FNJRU M3X0. 5 L=8 T
77 X 400-62758 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A4 O—F =AYV I—tVHEERET 1
78 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 HRMRL M3X0. 5 L=8 1
79 % 400-62763 FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR CORD ASM.  EEfl« 7 v I RE—F 50— Rl 1
80 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 HFRMRL M3X0. 5 L=8 1

_68_



Zvbh (3)

O—F—XX1

36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3)

_69_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 400-51517 BASE_A N—ZA 1
2 400-51518 BASE_B ~R—2B 1
3 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 NAEJURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 4
4 ¥ 400-62753 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSORASM.  O—F—XXBEE—vES VYA 1
5 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3X8 B M3X0. 5 L=8 1
6 400-51522 SLIDE_SHAFT AoA REg 2
7 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEHRL M5X0. 8 L=6 3
8 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IFHRAL M4 L=6 8
9 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ATURILE M4AX0O. 7 L=25 1

10 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 NETvYE M4 1
(K| 401-49106 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR T—F—XXE—% I
12 SM-6041002-TN BOLT JNATURIL 4
13 # SB-4080002-00 BEARING CARDE 1
14 401-45369 DRIVING_PULLY ExE T —1J 1
15 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1EHRU 2
16 400-23206 CORNER_KNIFE_FEED_BRACKET T—F—XXT4—FIZTv R~ I
17 SL-6051292-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 4
18 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SI7IVE= 2
19 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT Ein S A A 1
20 401-45370 FOLLOW_PULLY ey —u 1
21 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EF1LER 7 I
22 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ATANE D=8 W=8 # 1
23 B2509-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER ~NJU MMEZ 1
24 SM-6040602-TN BOLT JNATURIL 2
25 PH-1000332-SH PIN 10X33 Y #10X33 1
26 400-33792 FIXED_PLATE ET I
27 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b 2
28 400-62751 SLANT_CONER_COVER_A #HIA—F—H/(—A 2
29 SM-1040800-SP SCREW mas M4 L=8 4
30 400-62752 SLANT_CONER_COVER_B #epI1—F+—HJ/\—B 1
31 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =6 BNIVaC M4 L=6 2
32 401-45368 TIMING_BELT FAZVIN) 1
33 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 AFrvhk M5X0. 8 3@ 1
34 SM-6054552-TN SCREW NAETYIRILE MB L=45 1
35 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T—=2)LoUwvF 1
36 SL[-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNIRCELX M4X0. 7 L=10 I

_70_



37. BINDER UNIT
INAF—0"w

75

_7]_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 PJ-2300042-00 UNION fREEFI1=A4> 2
2 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 7354 2
3 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 NAETURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 2
4 SM-6051602-TN BOLT FNATURIL b 4
5 400-26327 BINDER_BASE_PLATE A VIR=Z T~k 1
6 * PA-2005016-A0 AIR CYLINDER TI7IUT5 T
7 % HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TF hEY 1
8 SM-6030802-TN BOLT TNATURIL b 1
9 400-39890 BINDER_SENSOR_BKT AV FEHTSTw b 1

10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW FERATNAETURIL b 2
11 400-39891 BINDER_SENSOR_PLATE AV FETTU—h 1
12 400-39889 CYLINDER_JOINT_A AN DEE SN 1
13 % PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2E—RIv hO-35 2
14 SD-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=10 H=15. 2 1
15 400-26331 BINDER_PLATE_A INAVFTU—RA 1
16 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 NETUND K I
17 400-26345 SHAFT_A PAAN 1
18 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A T#MASA Ty r— A 4
19 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING IS IR UT 2
20 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASANE D=15 W=11 1
21 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRAC M6 L=6 T
22 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kL 1
23 400-26340 METAL X&) 1
24 400-26332 BINDER_PLATE_B NAFTL—K~B 1
25 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 AAJURILE M8 L=30 1
26 WP-1502500-SC WASHER 15X24X2.5 FEE 15Xe24X2. 5 1
27 % SB-3150002-00 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
28 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 27UvgE>Y 2. 0X10 1
29 400-26333 BINDER_PLATE_C AV TU—KC 1
30 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT FNEBTURIL b 1
31 401-27437 CAM_COVER ALFAIN= T
32 SM-6040610-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Tl M4X0. 7 L=6 2
33 400-26326 BEARING_SHAFT NPUVITY T~ 1
34 SB-1050003-00 BALL BEARING R=IRF UG 1
35 B1650-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER ExEh >0 1
36 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 IEHRC M4X0. 7 L=10 T
37 400-26346 SHAFT_B PAAN: 1
38 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A T#MASIA Ty r— A 4
39 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING T8RS MT YUY 2
40 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASANE D=15 W=11 2
41 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IE»RC M6 L=6 3
42 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kL 1
43 400-26343 ROCK_PLATE OvoJUb—k 1
44 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ANAETURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 2
45 400-38025 ROCK_PLATE_BKT BERI ST v b 1
46 400-72875 ROCK_BASE OvIR—=X T
47 SL-6052092-TN SCREW FEERATNATURIL b 2
48 % 400-35107 BALL_PLUNGER_H R=ILTSVIv—H 2
49 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 AEFvES M8 1@ 2
50 400-81412 BINDER_FITTING_BASE_A AV HEERA 1
51 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 AAEJURILE M6 L=20 T
52 400-81413 BINDER_FITTING_BASE_B A VP EENRB 1
53 SL-6052092-TN SCREW M5 L=20 EEEftERAETURILE M5 L=20 2
54 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 TRES 2
55 400-34492 WORKPIECE_GUIDE_STOPPER A R hw)(— 1
56 SL-6051292-TN BOLT B ATuRIU 4
57 400-26622 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_L I RBEL 1
58 400-26623 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_R A RBIR 1
59 SM-6031202-TN BOLT AEyURILE M3 L=12 2
60 400-26624 CLOTH_GUIDE_L A NL 1
61 400-26625 CLOTH_GUIDE_R EHAARR T
62 401-00310 BINDER_FITTING_BASE_C_ASM. A VS EERCHE 1
63 400-34490 GUIDE_PIN HA4 REY (1)
64 SM-8031212-TP SCREW kDAL (1)
65 400-34491 ARM_BUSHING T—LhITvod (2)
66 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EFF ST 3. 2 )
67 400-81414 BINDER_FITTING_BASE_C A VS EERC (1)
68 SL-6030892-TN SCREW FEERATNATURIL b 1
69 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 1EHRL 4
70 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 NAEFv A~ M4 4
71 400-34493 WORKPIECE_GUIDE_SPRING_18 EMAA NEaT18 T
72 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 BRMRUELR M3 L=8 1
73 400-63960 BINDER_BASE AV —tH 2
74 % SM-1850600-SP SCREW Mt M2. 5 L=6 10
75 X 400-35108 CLAMP LEVER OS5 TUIN— 1
76 400-34665 CONNECTOR PLATE RESZEIIVESS 1
77 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) RIIHERY—IL (25) 1
78 WS-0510002-KR SPRING WASHER M5 FREE 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 4
79 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FEEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 4
80 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ANEFY N~ M4 2
81 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 EHRT 2
82 PH-0400185-S0 PARALLEL PIN TP 4X18 1
83 PH-0400225-S0 PARALLEL PIN FIEY 4X22 2
84 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 TR 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
85 B1255-781-00B WASHER B THMASA NIy v— 1

_72_



v~

38. MARKING LIGHT UNIT
N—F2IJ54

_78_



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-33997 MARKING_LIGHT_BASE R—FVIS54 bt 1
2 133-02500 DOWEL_PIN_2 FHTILEY2 1
3 133-01908 DOWEL_PIN FHTILEY 1
4 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 NETURILE M6 L=16 2
5 400-33998 MARKING_SHAFT I—FVIVr T~ 1
6 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 EHRC 2
7 401-78561 BASE_BLOCK R—27J0Owvy 1
8 SM-8060842-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 kHnt M6 L=8 1
9 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 kHRt M6 L=5 1

10 400-34000 FIXED_SHAFT EEH 1
11 SM-8050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 F»RAt M5 L=6 2
12 401-45374 FIXED_SHAFT EEH 1
13 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 HRt M5 L=6 2
14 400-34002 FIXED_HOLDER_B BE)L5—B 3
15 SM-8040412-TP  SCREW M4X4 EHRL 3
16 400-34001 FIXED_HOLDER_A EENLT—A 3
17 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAETRILE M4AX0. 7 L=14 3
18 SD-0900706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 Bl D=9 H=7 3
19 401-45375 SWITCH_BRACKET A Y FIR 1
20 SM-6041002-TN  SCREW R 2

_74_



OPTION COMPILATION

F TV 3R

39. SA-117N:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE
H—VIEF UEE

>

IS

_75_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 401-49293 SA117N_CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE 4 —WiE LiE 1
2 % PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2F—R3Iv kO—5 (2)
3 % 400-34733 CLOTH LENGTHEN EDGE H—VIRZ (1
4 400-34499 CLOTH LENGTHEN SHAFT BASE F—VIEUZRETE (1)
5 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 Ayl M6 L=16 (2)
6 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCYANAN (6)
7 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) BIFHSEEY—IL (25) (1)
8 400-39743 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET_D F—VIELT ST w kD (2)
9 SM-6052002-TN BOLT JNATURIL K (4)
10 400-38103 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET _SHAFT #—WiELJS4 w kv J K~ (1)
11 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EFELEDE 12 (2)
12 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 2SAME D=15 W=11 (2)
13 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 (2)
14 400-39744 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BKT_ASSY F—VIELT ST v s (#8) D (1)
15 % PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 51— ~NERF (1)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK U UR—X B @)
17 400-34672 CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE SHAFT & —VIHE USZ4E (1)
18 SM-6063002-TN SCREW M6 L=30 RAEyuR)lLs M6 L=30 (1)
19 ¥ PA-1609501-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs (1)

_76_



40. SA-118NS:PAVING PLATE DEVICE

=B

_77_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty

1 #01 401-78119 SA118NS_PAVING_PLATE_DEVICE_KIT_08_14 #iR¥EE+w h8__14mm 1

2 1#02 401-78120 SA118NS_PAVING_PLATE_DEVICE_KIT_16_20 #ix&E+w ~16_20mmHMA 1

3 #03 401-49294 SA118NS_PAVING_PLATE_DEVICE HiREEES (1)

4 #03 401-49430 SA118NS_PAVING_SUB_ASSY SA118NS_HJ# (1)

5 SL-6051692-TN BOLT FEBATEINATURNIL b (2)

6 SM-6040602-TN BOLT ANATURD K 4

7 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 TEE 4. 3x12x1 (4)

8 $S-5090210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 rSXRL 9,/64—-40 L=2 (8)

9 ¥ 400-45750 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_M RIBAERY AT (1)
10 SM-1042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 Mhalb M4X0. 7 L=25 (2)
11 400-34466 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_CYLINDER_BRACKET  EHi#R VU~ FEAR (1
12 SM-6051002-TN BOLT TRAETURIL (2)
13 % PA-1500505-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUs (1)
14 #03 401-49429 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD EHRZ U S0y R (1)
15 400-34469 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE IR U 50w RAOA FiR (1)
16 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH EEZ YUY 0OY RAART vy 2)
17 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEBATEINATURIL b (2)
18 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D5y FHF (1)
19 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—R R (1)
20 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DA v—~<—2 (7) (9)
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCITNAN (6)
22 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 22— Ry hO—5 (1)
23 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 57— ~ERF (1)
24 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG =3 ()
25 % 400-34443 PAVING_PLATE iR (2)
26 * 400-34470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER IR R (M
27 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M/alb M4X0. 7 L=8 (2)
28 # PA-1601529-00 AIR CYLINDER I7vUVE (1)
29 SM-6042002-TN BOLT NAETURIL ~ (2)
30 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 NEFvE M4 (2)
31 401-45349 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BRACKET X ¥ U SRR ()
32 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 FRETUTERIL & (2)
33 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER Y= — (1)
34 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BTN M4 L=6 (2)
35 400-28198 PAVING_PLATE_BKT BiRIST v b (1)
36 X 400-44824 SLIDE_PROMOTING_TAPE BOBIRT—T €D
37 % 400-34442 PAVING_PLATE_GUIDE i R (2)
38 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION T)bRA=HY (1)
39 #01 400-27131 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_8_14 BRT—D)LEIRS_14 (1)
40 % #02 400-33806 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_16_20 BRF—J)LEIR16_20 (1)

NOTE(;*:2) #01...FOR 8_14MM 8_14MMHA
#02...FOR 16_20MM 16_20MMHA
#03...FOR 8_14,16_20MM 8_14, 16_20MMHAHE

_78_



41. SA-119N/SA-119NE:VACUUM DEVICE

%5 =B

_79_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 #01 401-78121 SA119N_VACUUM_DEVICE_KIT_08_10 R |EE+FY h8__10mm 1
2 #02 401-78122 SA119N_VACUUM_DEVICE_KIT_12 R IEBEFY b1 2mm 1
3 #03 401-78123 SA119N_VACUUM_DEVICE_KIT_14 RS IEBEF Y b1 4mm 1
4 #04 401-78124 SA119N_VACUUM_DEVICE_KIT_16 RS IEBEF Y h 1 6mm 1
5 #05 401-78125 SA119N_VACUUM_DEVICE_KIT_18 3 |EBEF Y h18mm 1
6 #06 401-78126 SATT9N_VACUUM_DEVICE_KIT_20 REEEF Y F20mm#A T
7 401-49295 SA119N_VACUUM_DEVICE e ()
8 400-45622 PH=SUCTION_BOX IE5 1Ry & & (1
9 400-34475 SUCTION_BOX_ADJUST_BOLT %5 |7y & ZEBERIL b (4)
10 400-26355 POSITION_PIN ERHEY (2)
EK] 400-43987 VACUUM SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM JGF I — LB AT O~ Nl [€N)
12 PJ-2300062-00 UNION fREEFRI=F> (1
13 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION a=#vY (1
14 400-41735 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_A_(VE) RBIEfFE A (1
15 SL-6051292-TN BOLT EEAFENATURIL S (8)
16 400-41736 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_B_(VE) RERFE B @
17 SL-6051292-TN BOLT AT ERATURIL b (8)
18 400-36409 VACUUM_CHANGE_CYLINDER_BRACKET RS IIRZ U VSR (2)
19 SL-6051092-TN BOLT AT ERATURIL b (4)
20 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER IFIUVSY (2)
21 SM-6033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 REJURIUR M3 L=30 ®)
22 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 [ffEE 3. 1X5. 9X0. 7 (8)
23 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TLR1=F > (4)
24 400-40251 CYLINDER_BOSS YYUE—RI (2)
25 400-40252 STOPPER_RUBBER AW =5) (= (2)
26 SM-6044002-TP SCREW AU [(2)
27 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 (2)
28 400-36410 VALVE_PLATE EEREHEVTHR (1
29 SL-6051092-TN BOLT AT ERATURIL b (2)
30 PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5R— RS (1
31 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM EINIL RV | [N}
32 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 BARNRUELR M3X0. 5 L=6 (2)
33 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 TILRIZFY BXME (1
34 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER HER (2)
35 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DVE Yy FHF (2)
36 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 REJRIUE M4X0. 7 L=25 [§D)
37 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK ILEUR—R B (1.5)
38 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 1)
39 400-42920 FILTER_BOX_ASSY TAIWE—=Ry IR (#) (1)
40 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEENMRL M4 L=8 )
1 GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT TAIVF—IUXTUR (&)
42 GMC-100050A0 TOP COVER ASM. &= (8 1)
43 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS IEIEDHEE (2)
44 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 ML M3X0. 5 L=8 (8)
45 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 FPEE 3. 2X7X0. 5 (4)
46 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 NEFYER M3X0. 6 1% ™
47 G5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE IS =N -] (1
48 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND R=2W R (7
49 400-36411 HOSE_SUPPORT_PLATE R—RZZR (1)
50 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BNMRLUELAZR MEX0. 8 L=10 (1)
51 G5346-172-0A0 HOSE HOLDER ASM. M—2HZ (0 @)
52 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BNRQLUELZR MEXO0. 8 L=10 (8)
53 400-36414 HOSE_CLAMP_BRACKET TR—ZEUIHR 2)
54 400-36415 T_PIPE TRMF )
55 400-39045 PIPE_SPACER JATAR=H— 3)
56 400-36416 STAD ATV &N
57 400-36417 STAD_JOINT_PLATE 25w REER (1)
58 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BRNNRQLUELZR MEX0. 8 L=12 (2)
59 400-36418 SUCTION_HOSE_BASE w—2tH (2)
60 400-36424 GASKET HRTw b 2)
61 SM-6051602-TN BOLT NETRID ®)
62 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 FEE 5. 3X10X1 (6)
63 400-36419 HOSE_A R—2RA (2)
64 400-36420 HOSE_B K—2B (1)
65 400-36421 HOSE_C w—2C (1)
66 HX-0015000-0S CABLE BAND RRI—Y )
67 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T=2JIoUw T 2)
68 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T=JIboUwT [¢8]
69 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEATENRATURIL b (2)
70 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BNMRLUELAZR M5X0. 8 L=10 (3)
71 SL-4047091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 BNIRQCELX M4X0. 7 L=10 3
72 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND (3)
73 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 150 (3)
74 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL =)L (16) (2)
75 400-45750 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_M SOHEAHAY AT (1)
76 SM-1042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 MI\AC M4X0. 7 L=25 @
77 400-34466 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_CYLINDER_BRACKET EHIRZ U 2 SRS 1)
78 SL-6051292-TN BOLT EEATERATURIL b (2)
79 PA-1500505-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs (1)
80 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2F—RIv hO-5 (1
81 401-49429 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD EBFATUYF0OY R [&})
82 400-34469 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE EHRZ U0y KA1 B (1
83 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH EEZ U0y KA R Jvoa (2)
84 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EBATENAETURIL S (2)
85 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DYy FHF (1)
86 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DUTTR—X B D
87 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DA v—<—2 (7) 9
88 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RN R (6)
89 400-34470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER izl (e8]
90 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 m)RL M4X0. 7 L=8 (2)
91 PA-1601529-00 AIR CYLINDER I7YU8 [N
92 SM-6042002-TN BOLT FNATURIL b (2)
93 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 REFY S M4 (2)
94 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BRACKET R U Y SRR (1)
95 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 NAETUSERIL b (2)
96 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION ]V e B 57 D
97 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER VI HI— [¢9]
98 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 HRMRL M4 L=6 (2)
99 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 57— hEBHF (1)
100 #01 400-57372 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_8 R —J)V\F1—LFANEI8 (1)
101 #02 400-57373 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_12 RS —JIL\F1—LADE 2 [N
102 #03 400-57374 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_14 ST —DJI\F1—-LANE 4 (1
103 #04 400-57375 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_16 #RF—J\F1—-LANEI 6 (1
104 #05 400-57376 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_18 #RF—J)\F1—-LANEI 8 (1
105 #06 400-57377 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_20 #RT—J))\Fa1—LANEI20 (1)
106 #07 400-35390 SHAFT A FAE T
107 #07 400-35387 CLAMP_BKT SRR 1
108 #07 400-35386 SPACER SRR AN—Y 1
109 #07 400-35388 STOPPER_PLATE SR b UR 1
110 #07 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3X6 HAMAL M3X0. 5 L=6 4
11 #07 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 HAMAG M4 L=12 7
12 #07 400-35389 POCKET_BAG_PRESSER SR 2
...FOR 8_10MM 8_10MMA
FOR 12MM 12 MM H
FOR 14MM 14 MMH
FOR 16MM 16 MMH
FOR 18MM 18 MMH
FOR 20MM 20 MM H
..FOR SA-119NE SA-119NEH

_80_



- 81

tEBHIGRE

=
10N

42. SA-120N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 #01 401-78127 SA120N_INTER_LING_DEVICE_KIT_08_10 DitbfteREFY f8_10mm 1
2 #02 401-78128 SA120N_INTER_LING_DEVICE_KIT_12 S EHEREF Y M1 2mm 1
3 #03 401-78129 SA120N_INTER_LING_DEVICE_KIT_14 S EHEREF Y M1 4mm 1
4 #04 401-78130 SA120N_INTER_LING_DEVICE_KIT_16 S EHEREF Y M1 6mm 1
5 #05 401-78131 SA120N_INTER_LING_DEVICE_KIT_18 DitfteREFY ~ 1 8mm 1
6 #06 401-78132 SAT20N_INTER_LING_DEVICE_KIT_20 DfEREF Y 2 0mmA T
7 401-49798 SA120N_INTER_LING_DEVICE BB BHHEEE (1)
8 401-49797 COLLAR n5— (2)
9 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MFRL M4X0. 7 L=8 (2)

10 400-36535 FEED_BASE EDEA 1)
EK] SM-6052010-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20 FIMAC MBEX0. 8 L=20 3]
12 400-36534 CYLINDER_PLATE JUVET—h (1)
13 SM-6040602-TN BOLT TNETURIL (2)
14 PA-1001017-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7PVUVE (1)
15 400-25661 CYLINDER_JOINT IS DPEPERPA (1)
16 400-36544 PIN ey M
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EfLtom 3 (2)
18 400-36580 FEED_LINK EOUVY (1
19 SD-0700226-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=2.2 BfRL D=7 H=2. 2 (1)
20 400-36539 FEED_ROLLER_CAM EOO—SHA (1)
21 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 E$RC M5X0. 8 L=6 M
22 400-36536 FEED_BASE_BUSHING EDEEATIL (2)
23 400-36537 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT EOO—S8 (1
24 400-36538 FEED_ROLLER #EhO—35 (1)
25 SB-3080017-00 BEARING [ayalsl i3 (2)
26 400-36554 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_B A1 FLAB M
27 400-36555 CLOTH_GUIDE_C i+ RC (1)
28 SM-6020450-TP SCREW ThRU (2)
29 SM-6021000-TP SCREW FRL (2)
30 PH-0500102-CO PIN M5 L=10 FTEY A5 L=10 (2)
31 SM-4030455-SN SCREW HVAC M3 L=4 (@)
32 400-36545 RELEASE_BASE e (2)
33 400-36546 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT WYO—S# (1)
34 400-36547 FEED_ROLLER #wEREOO—S (1)
35 SM-4030455-SN SCREW BMal M3 L=4 (2)
36 400-36567 SUB_FEED_ROLLER_BUSHING WEHEDO—SXFID )
37 400-36548 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_A £ A REAA (1)
38 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FETURILE M3X0. 5 L=8 (2)
39 400-36549 CLOTH_GUIDE_A EHA KA (1)
40 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 mRLU M3 L=4 (4)
41 400-36550 CLOTH_GUIDE_B EMAA KB M
42 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ANAEFURLE M3XO0. 5 L=8 (2)
43 400-18266 SIDE_GUIDE_B A RAA KB (2)
44 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW DFEHAL (2)
45 PA-0600510-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7VUVE (1)
46 400-36551 RELEASE_CYLINDER_BASE BRYUIEE M
47 SM-6040602-TN BOLT FYETURIL & (1
48 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 EfLLD#® 6 (1
49 400-36552 RELEASE_SPRING_PLATE BRBRAR (1)
50 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FENRILE M3X0. 5 L=8 (2)
51 400-36553 RELEASE_SPRING ERRRIER (1)
52 400-00910 STOPPER PIN Zby)—EY (1
53 RE-0200000-KO E-RING EflEDHE@ 2 (1)
54 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FREERIFER M3 (1)
55 PA-1600802-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7VUVY (1)
56 SM-6032502-TN SCREW M3 L=25 AEJURIDR M3 L=25 (€3]
57 400-24381 COVER STUD RB(3M) HN—=25 v KRB (1)
58 400-36558 MOVING_CUTTER_BASE }AZLH (1)
59 400-36556 KNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT_BUSHING BAZ A REA S )L (2)
60 400-36557 KNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT BIAZAA R (2)
61 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHRC M5 L[=4 3]
62 400-36559 MOVING_CUTTER X (1
63 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FETURILE MEX0. 8 L=10 (2)
64 400-36560 FIXED_KNIFE BEAR (1
65 SD-0800626-TH SHOULDER SCREW B D=8 H=6. 2 (2)
66 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 FEE 5. 1X7. 6X0. 6 [
67 400-36561 FIXED_KNIFE_SPRING BEEXZ(E1 (2)
68 400-36275 MANIFOLD_BKT N Zm—)b REER (1)
69 SM-6040602-TN BOLT FATURIL ~ (2)
70 400-40527 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY RTIR=)LRIULD (#8) (1)
71 SM-4043555-SP SCREW M4 =35 BRAC M4 L=35 (€3]
72 WP-0450846-SP WASHER TS (4)
73 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7)LDT =DV (3)
74 400-36563 GUIDE_PLATE_B HA KRB (1)
75 400-73441 GUIDE_PLATE_A HA RiRA (1)
76 SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 L=5 AC M4 L[=5 @
77 400-34498 INTER_LING_BASE it (1)
78 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 REFURILE MBEX0. 7 L=8 (2)
79 CS-2501081-TP THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 252 KE D=25 W=10 (2)
80 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FRLU M5 L=8 (1)
81 182-04503 WING BOLT ERIUE M
82 400-36564 INTER_LING_SHAFT Pt} (1)
83 SM-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 TNAETURIL (1)
84 400-50525 SIDE_PLATE IR R AR (2)
85 400-50526 RETURN_SPRING SHO—)UARIER (1)
86 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T=oI Uy T ()
87 SM-6040602-TN BOLT NAETURIL (2)
88 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND iR R (5)
89 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK LI VR—R & (1)
90 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 (1.2)
91 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER P—FIvRO—5 M
92 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ZF—RIV hO-5 (1)
93 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TbR1=AY (4)
94 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 148 (1)
95 400-45621 INTER_LING_POCKET_BAG_PRESSER D EHERARMIER (1)
9% * 400-35389 POCKET_BAG_PRESSER SEOEX ()
97 400-35390 SHAFT e UVRZ 8 (1)
98 400-35387 CLAMP_BKT REVRZ AR (1)
99 400-35386 SPACER ZAR—t (1)
100 400-35388 STOPPER_PLATE REVEXZ ) W 1)
01 SM-4030607-SN SCREW M3 X 6 BNIMaC M3X0. 5 L=6 (€3]
102 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 BAUMIL M4 L=12 (2)
103 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING AVY—rUVT (1)
104 ¥ #01 400-49914 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_8_10 #RF—J)L (StFA8__1 0OMM) (1)
105 % #02 400-49915 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_12 BRF—J)U (S 1 2MM) (1)
106 * #03 400-49916 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_14 BT —J)U (IR T 4MM) M
107 # #04 400-49917 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_16 BRT—D)L (B 1 6MM) (1)
108 ¥ #05 400-49918 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_18 BRT—DJ)L (SiHA 1 8MM) (1)
109 #06 400-49919 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_20 f#ERT—DJ)L (B2 OMM) (1)
NOTE(:2) #01...FOR 8_10MM 8_10MMA

#02...FOR 12MM 12 MM A

#03...FOR 14MM 14 MM &

#04...FOR 16MM 16 MM H

#05...FOR 18MM 18 MM A

#06....FOR 20MM 20 MM A

_82_



43. SA-121N:FRAP MARKING DEVICE
oy IRantdxE

_88_



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 401-49297 SA121N_FRAP_MARKING_DEVICE TSy IRATESR 1
2 400-43754 MARKING_LIGHT_BASE_OP R—FI54 hR—R0P (1)
3 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT FETURIL S (2)
4 400-43753 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER_OP N—F2 954 MRILF—0P (2)
5 400-44410 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER_OP_A Y—F2 954 bLFI—0P_A (1)
6 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 NBIURILE M4X0. 7 L=14 3)
7 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW FERATERATURIL N (3)
8 SD-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 Bl D=6. 35 H=3. 5 (3)
9 % KE-0000000-20  LAMP N—FVI54 bk (2)

10 % KE-0000000-10  LAMP T—FVI5A bk (1)
11 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 ERI\UR 150 (10)

_84_



44. SA-122:BREAST POCKET DEVICE

=10

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-45774 SA122_BREAST_POCKET_DEVICE rEEE 1
2 400-62070 POCKET_FLAP_BASE_LEFT B TS Y IN—2 (1)
3 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mM/alb M4X0. 7 L=8 (4)
4 400-62084 FLAP STOPPER FRFE A ) (— (2)
5 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 TRESIER, M3 (2)
6 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 TRNIMAC M3X0. 5 L=4 €y
7 400-72889 ASSY_POCKET_FLAP_GARMENT R MWiESEI S TR () (1)
8 400-62071 POCKET_FLAP_GARMENT_RIGHT WFESEY SV TH (1)
9 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 ATYUVTIEY 2X6 (1)

10 % 400-77797 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER(SPONGE) BEIS Y TILARYY) (1)
T 400-72890 ASSY_POCKET_FLAP_GARMENT_L WFEEtES > TE () @D)
12 400-62072 POCKET_FLAP_GARMENT_LEFT WESEI SV TR (1)
13 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 2TYUVIEY 2X6 (1)
14 ¥ 400-77797 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER(SPONGE) BEIS Y TIARARYY) (1)
15 400-71837 POCKET_FLAP_PRESSURE_RIGHT_ASSY i@z A (48) (1)
16 400-62073 POCKET_FLAP_PRESSURE_RIGHT A4 (D
17 % 400-62080 POCKET_FLAP_PRESSURE_RUBBER [f=s am N (1)
18 400-62081 POCKET_FLAP_PRESSURE_CLAW FRFEHRZ Y X (1)
19 SM-5850460-SP SCREW AV RRQLU M2. 5 L=4 (4)
20 400-71838 POCKET_FLAP_PRESSURE_LEFT_ASSY fFERZ £ (1) (1)
21 400-62074 POCKET_FLAP_PRESSURE_LEFT TR D)
22 ¥ 400-62080 POCKET_FLAP_PRESSURE_RUBBER [f = am N (1)
23 400-62081 POCKET_FLAP_PRESSURE_CLAW BYFEIMZ Y X (1)
24 SM-5850460-SP SCREW NAVRRLU M2. 5 L=4 (4)
25 400-62087 POCKET FLAP GUIDE RIGHT WAL R A (1)
26 400-62088 POCKET FLAP GUIDE LEFT WEAA R K )
27 SM-4040455-SP SCREW BN M4 L=4 (4)
28 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 FERIVER M4 (4)
29 400-62077 POCKET_FLAP_PLATE WET7SY 70—~ (2)
30 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW DEHRL (4)
31 400-72887 ASSY_CLOTH_GUIDE_L A4 FE (B (1)
32 400-50687 CLOTH_GUIDE_L_FOR_ZIPPER I HA REYw)(— (1)
33 400-26622 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_L ESichRd N (1)
34 $S-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 mRt 3.32-56 L=5.5 (2)
35 400-72888 ASSY_CLOTH_GUIDE_R EAA RE () (1)
36 400-50688 CLOTH_GUIDE_R_FOR_ZIPPER EMAA REI Y- D
37 400-26623 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_R EHHA R A (1)
38 $S-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 mRLs 3.32-56 L=5.5 (2)
39 400-70568 POCKET_SCALE_GUIDE AT —ILHA R (2)
40 400-70560 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET L DTSy T HEMSRL (1)
41 400-64403 REFLECTION_SHEET B KH7—TB €
42 400-71803 SA122_INSTALL_ MANUAL SA 12 2BUkREE (1)
43 400-62086 POCKET FOLDING PLATE L FEImAMR £ @D)
44 400-62085 POCKET FOLDING PLATE R fFEImAR B (1)
45 400-62069 POCKET_FLAP_BASE_RIGHT TS Y IN—28 (1)

_86_



45. SA-125:ZIPPER ATTACHMENT

ESIYIN—=TFIYVFAY K

_87_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty

1 400-45777 SA125_JIPPER_ATACHMENT FEIVI—THIVFA 1
2 400-48557 ZIPPER SET PLATE Jw =ty MR (2)
3 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 RS IEFR, M3 (4)
4 SM-5030355-SE SCREW JXA >~ Rl (4)
5 400-48559 ZIPPER PLATE BASE R P =Y =A A (1)
6 * 400-48563 ZIPPER FLAP PRESSER RUBBER R TSy ITHRAGI vVI— M
7 % #01  400-50693 ADJUST RUBBER EEE=SmN (6)
8 400-72888 ASSY_CLOTH_GUIDE_R A NE () (1)
9 400-50688 CLOTH_GUIDE_R_FOR_ZIPPER EHA REY w)— (1)
10 400-26623 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_R S A (1)
(K| SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 mRC 3,/32-56 )
12 400-72887 ASSY_CLOTH_GUIDE_L EHA RE () (1)
13 400-50687 CLOTH_GUIDE_L_FOR_ZIPPER EHA REY W) — (1)
14 400-26622 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_L A B (1)
15 S$S5-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 mnuys 3./32-56 (2)
16 400-48560 INSERTION PLATE L TAFRES v \— (@)
17 400-48558 ZIPPER PLATE BASE L TSy ITEEI v — (1)
18 * 400-48562 ZIPPER FLAP PRESSER RUBBER L TSV IRIEI w)— (1)
19 400-48561 INSERTION PLATE R ImAFRGY v ) — (1)
NOTE(;E5E) #01...ACCORDING TO THE LENGTH Y w/{—DETITED

OF THE ZIPPER
(1 ~ 3 PIECES ARE USED)

_88_

(1~ 3EEA))



46. SA-126:BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE

N BIVO SV TEE

1
\

17
R
N

-

18
je !
e
[

22 20
i
\

ooy ﬁ.
9
(32

T

_89_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-45778 SA126_BUNDLE_CLAMP X RIVIRZ 1
2 #01 SL-6082042-TN BOLT EEETENRATURIL & (3)
3 400-35143 CLAMP_BASE_CUSHION ISV IN=RTv3v (1)
4 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT_A U= v T KA (1)
5 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EFlteEw 7 (1)
6 400-41821 BUNDLE_SHAFT J\> RIU#H (D
7 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT TNATURIL ~ (1)
8 400-41822 BUNDLE_CLAMP_BASE_A N RIVBZ EHA (1)
9 400-51479 METAL X&) (2)

10 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L=4 (2)
(K| 400-35144 THRUST WASHER ATSARNTYIw (€3]
12 CS-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 RASAMNHS— D=15 W=11 (1)
13 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 1EHRL M5 L=4 (2)
14 PA-2505004-A0 AIR CYLINDER Ir7vUVE (1)
15 PA-9000710-00 CYLINDER JOINT 2 Fvolb YaAf ks (1)
16 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ZEd7 )
17 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FPOF1I—5— (1)
18 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE T7)0UL7 (1)
19 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—XITJUR (2)
20 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW R—ZTIUR (1)
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—=X B (2.2)
22 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 (2.2)
23 #01 SM-6051002-TN BOLT VAV=-VANIIVIVA (4)
24 #01  WP-0651001-SC WASHER EREE (4)
25 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAAN (3)
26 180-39503 WIRE MARK (46) JAV—~—2 (46) (2)
27 180-39602 WIRE MARK (47) JAv—~<—2 (47) (2)
28 400-59327 BUNDLE_TABLE_ASSY N RILT—D)UHE (1)
29 400-41823 BUNDLE_TABLE N RILF—T)L (1)
30 400-26362 TABLE_WASHER T—=JITv — (3)
31 SM-1063552-TN SCREW M6 L=35 MRC M6 L=35 3
32 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 NEFvhk M6 18 (3)
33 400-41824 BUNDLE_ASSY_FRAME JX RIUHREE(R (1)
34 400-41820 BUNDLE_CLAMP_BASE_B N RIVIBEZ LAB (1)
NOTE( 5 ) #01...ACCESSORIES PARTS TEm

_90_



47. SA-127:VACUUM MOTOR DEVICE

51 E—Y=E

- 91



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-45779 SA127_VACUUM_MOTOR SA127R3IE—% 1
2 B4420-373-000 CUSHION W w3 (1)
3 B1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD Bhik 1/, B (1)
4 SL-6063042-TN BOLT BEEATENRATURIL b (1
5 WP-0651646-SC WASHER e (1)
6 G5345-172-000 BLOWER JOINT JOT#MF (D
7 % 400-36422 VACUUM_MOTOR_BASE w3l E—5—*H (1)
8 SL-6051092-TN BOLT BEEAFENATURIL b (1
9 HA-0039800-00 SWITCH AAWF @)

10 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BAMALTEALAZ M4XO. L=10 (2)
1 % 400-36423 SWITCH_BRACKET Ay FETR (D
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT FEEATENATURIL b (1
13 400-36419 HOSE_A R—RA (1)
14 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND K= R (1)
15 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T—=JILoUwTF (1)
16 HX-0015000-0S CABLE BAND iR/ (—Y M
17 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HAMALTEALAZ M5 XO. L=10 (1)
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BAMALTEALAZ M4XO0. L=10 (1)
19 400-44892 AC POWER CORD D ASM. ACBRI—RD#E (1)
20 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F—AY—Y (1)
21 SL[-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HNIACELZL M4XO0. L=10 )
22 G6951-172-CA0 HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. Hi 7OV EREI— NERMA (1)

_92_



48. SA-129:STANDING WORK STAND
AVASY(E S SN

_98_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty
1 400-36142 STANDING_BASE UBEELTA 1
2 SM-6123002-TN SCREW M12 L=30 NAEJURILEMI2 L=30 4
3 WP-1202016-SD WASHER 12X21X2 TEEEZ 12X21X2 4

_94_



49.SA-130:STANDING WORK PEDAL
YBEERANRYIV

_95_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-45782 SA130_STANDING_WORK_PEDAL IBEERY )L 1
2 400-49356 STEPPING_PEDAL_BASE REYILE (1)
3 400-56572 RUBBER_FOOT dLE (4)
4 SM-6040802-TN SCREW NAETURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 (4)
5 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PR REHSZ (S (2)
6 SL-6082092-TN BOLT EEERNATUNIL & (2)
7 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING BT v (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD RE )L (1)
9 GPF-06060000 PEDAL REI @)

10 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT R b (1)
(K| GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE PO AGRAER [@D)
12 SL-6061492-TN BOLT BEEEAT7NAyURIL ~ (2)
13 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 EyuRILs MBEX0. 8 L=12 (1)
14 400-49360 STEPPING_LEVER RE)LIK— (1)
15 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=7. 4 (1)
16 400-49361 COLLAR h=>— (@)
17 400-49366 BALL_PLUNGER R=IL TSI v— (1)
18 400-49862 GEAR 2 *F72 (1)
19 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IFHRAL M4 L=6 (1)
20 400-49861 GEAR_1 F71 (1)
21 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 1IE®HRT M
22 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEME~NNMAL M4 L=8 (1)
23 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP T—=JILoUwT (1)
24 400-55805 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. RYIWAA wFI— R (1)
25 400-17742 EARTH CORD ASSY AR’ — R J— R (1)
26 SM-9040500-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 AARILE M4X0. 7 L=5 [@D)
27 400-49359 SWITCH_BKT RA Y FIR (D
28 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEET7NATURIL b (2)
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 AFrvhk M6 11 (2)
30 400-49363 ANCHOR etz (1)
31 400-49365 SPRING E3Al @)
32 400-49362 SPRING_HANG_ARM Ev etz gl (D)
33 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AETUR)LE MBEX0. 8 L=12 (1)
34 400-49364 ANCHOR etz (D
35 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 NAEFvh M6 11 (1
36 400-49367 METAL X&) )
37 400-56893 LINK_SHAFT U>ow ()
38 400-49357 SWITCH_BOX AAVFRY IR (1)
39 SL-6061492-TN BOLT FEEEAT AU ~ (2)
40 400-49358 SWITCH_BOX_COVER 2AYVFRY I ZH)I\— (1)
41 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fr=XIVAC M4xX0. 7 L=6 )
42 400-55808 RESET PEDAL SW ASM. Utw RS SWHE (1)
43 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M/l M4X0. 7 L=8 (2)
44 SM-9065003-SC SCREW M6 L=50 ERILs M6 L=50 (1)
45 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 NABFvh M6 1f& (1)
46 SM-9063003-SC SCREW M6 L=30 ~AamILE M6 18& (@)
47 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 NAEFvh M6 1 (1)
48 400-55804 PEDAL SW EARTH PLATE RY )V SWF7 —ZEFHR (1)
49 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 BEEME~NNMAL M4 L=6 (1)
50 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP T—=2)LoUwv T (1
51 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 EE{E~NIRC M4 L=8 @)
52 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S fER/I\V R 60 (4)
53 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F—AY—Y (D
54 SL-6082092-TN BOLT EEEAT AU ~ (1)

_96_



50. SA-131N:ADDITIONAL MARKING LIGHT
EMT—F 54

_97_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 400-34002 FIXED_HOLDER_B BERILY—B 1
2 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1EHRU 1
3 400-34001 FIXED_HOLDER_A BERILST—A 1
4 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 NAEJURILE M4AX0. 7 L=14 1
5 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 BRL D=9 H=7 1
6 * KE-0000000-10 LAMP N—F2TSTT 1

_98_



51. SA-134:RIGHT FLAP ANGLE DETECTION DEVICE

BV ITREERAEE

_99_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty

1 400-45788 SA134_RIGHT_FLAP_ANGLE_DETECTI G735y ITREEERAIEE 1
2 400-72385 SA134RIGHT_FLAP_ANGLE_DETECTIO_SUB_ASSY H75vw JAEEBEEIHRA] (1)
3 400-69991 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_C FHT Sy T EHRC (1)
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT FERATETNATURIL b (2)
5 400-78665 FLAP SENSOR N ASM R SUB WISy TV —NMER (1)
6 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 =12 FNJRC M2 L=12 [¥2)
7 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 FESHHENL M2 (2)
8 400-53421 FIBER_BRACKET_SPACER T7AN=T STy AR — (1)
9 400-34460 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET 75w TV YRR (1)
10 400-69992 SLANT_FLAP_BASE_R SH TS5 v IR—IR (1)
1 400-60002 SLANT_FLAP_STOPPER NHTZVTARI— )
12 400-64403 REFLECTION_SHEET_B "§IT—TB (1)
13 400-64404 SLANT_FLAP_SCALE_SEAL DTS TAT—)L¥—)b (1)
14 400-69990 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_R RMHT S Y TV TENHRR (1)
15 400-70560 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_L DTS v T HEHHREL (1)
16 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 1IEHTC (2)
17 400-57945 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_A MHT Sy TV TEGIRA (1)
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW M4 L=10 kL (2)
19 400-57946 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_B RMHT S v T TEIRB (1)
20 SL-6040692-TN BOLT 1EHRL (2)
21 SL-6040692-TN BOLT 1E®RT 2)
22 % 400-78661 FLAP SENSOR N ASM L TSwvIEUY—NEL (1)
23 % 400-78664 FLAP SENSOR N ASM L SUB B TS Y T —NEL (1)
24 ¥ 400-78662 FLAP SENSOR N ASM R 735w Y —N#ER (1)
25 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 BN M2 L=12 (6)
26 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 FEEHDEL M2 (6)
27 400-53421 FIBER_BRACKET_SPACER T7AN=T STy RAR—F— (3)
28 400-34460 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET TSy IEIYIST Y~ (3)
29 HX-0015000-00 cLIP =2y (1)
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HMAL BAR M4XO0. 7 L=10 (1)
31 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLAMP T=OWoUvT [&D)

- 100 -



52. SA-136N:WORK PIECE CLAMP DEVICE
DHIR A KB

- 101 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 % 400-45750 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_M RIBAHRY AT 1
2 SM-1042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 Mhalb M4X0. 7 L=25 2
3 400-34466 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_CYLINDER_BRACKET J—4oE—RIS5V TV UVFTSHw b 1
4 SL-6051092-TN BOLT FEBATEINATURNIL b 2
5 Y PA-1500505-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IUs 1
6 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE=ROdVrO—5 T
7 401-49429 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD iRz U Y0 R 1
8 400-34469 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE IR U 0w RAA R 1
9 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH SRR U0y RAA RTwvya 2

10 SL-6051092-TN BOLT FEBATEINATURIL b 2
11 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING U5 FH#F 1
12 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—R R 1
13 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DA V—<—2 (7) 9
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAAN 6
15 % 400-34470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER EHER S 1
16 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MG M4X0. 7 L=8 2
17 % PA-1601529-00 AIR CYLINDER IV 1
18 SM-6042002-TN BOLT NATURIL b 2
19 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ATy hk M4 2
20 401-45349 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BRACKET itz o1 > S EUIHR 1
21 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 NEBITERIL 2
22 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION T)bRA=A> 1
23 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER U HIN— 1
24 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BNIRL M4 L=6 2
25 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5 R— NE#F 1
26 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1B 1

- 102 -



v~

53. SA-141:MARKING LIGHT UNIT
N—FVISA 1

41

103 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-49327 SA141_AUTO_MARKING_LIGHT N—FT054 SEEERE 1
2 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 YoIT)ILEY 2 (1)
3 133-01908 DOWEL PIN FOTILEY (1)
4 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 AETURILE M6 L=16 (2)
5 400-33998 MARKING_SHAFT I—F TV T~ (1)
6 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 [IRSY ALY (3)
7 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1EHRU (D
8 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR R—FV054 hE—% (1
9 SM-6030802-TN BOLT JNATURIL (4)

10 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CAMDE (1)
(K| 400-27363 BEARING_COLLAR RPUVTHZ— M
12 B2107-816-000-0 WASHER B (1)
13 401-80706 WORM_ASM. Jx—L (1) @)
14 401-73025 WORM Dg—L (1)
15 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 kAL M3 L=3 (1)
16 400-27362 GEAR_SHAFT FrPIvIh M
17 SB-1050004-00 BEARING CARDE (2)
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 EfiltobEm 4 (1)
19 401-80707 WORM_WHEEL_ASM. D —LikA—)U () (1)
20 401-73026 WORM_WHEEL D4 — LA —)b (1)
21 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IFHRC M3 L=4 @)
22 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 IEHRL M3 L=3 (1)
23 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (1)
24 400-34004 SPRING [F1a (1)
25 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK ety (1)
26 SM-8031212-TP SCREW 1EHRT (D
27 400-27360 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER R—F 054 MRLE— (1)
28 SM-8040512-TP SCREW IFHRAL M4 L=5 (1)
29 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 EyURILE M4X0. 7 L=14 (1)
30 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TJ#+ hevd— (2)
31 SM-6030802-TN BOLT NAaTURIL~ (¥
32 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. To—XUwv ~ () (2)
33 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 IEHRL M3 L=3 (4)
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BEEEATENRATURIL b (1)
35 400-34000 FIXED_SHAFT BEY v 7 b (1
36 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 IFHRC MHEX0. 8 L=6 )
37 400-34002 FIXED_HOLDER_B BEMRILY—B @)
38 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 E$HRL (1
39 400-34001 FIXED_HOLDER_A BERILT—A (1)
40 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 AN M4AX0. 7 L=14 (1)
41 400-34005 MARKING_LIGHT_COVER N—F2 054 MA/\— M
42 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 rSZ/Malb M3X0. 5 L=6 (4)
43 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE HRiEH T —EUIR (1
44 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 Bl D=9 H=7 (1)
45 400-27359 GEAR_BOX FYiRvIR (1)
46 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK [E¥etzbi ()
47 400-33997 MARKING_LIGHT_BASE J—F2I54 bxA (1)

- 104 -



54. SP-46N:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1)

ISV IN=RIvH—KE (1)

105 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-49292 CLAMP_BAR_STACKER_DEVICE(SP-46N) ISV ITN-REvH—&EE (SP-46N) 1
2 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 2y ATEALEDRL (3)
3 WP-0841600-SC WASHER 25w hHTEAIEDER (3)
4 401-49700 STACKER_BASE_C_(VE) 25y ATEC (1)
5 400-35128 BASE_COLLAR Tahs— (1)
6 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 TEAS—IEHRT 2)
7 401-45396 STACKER_BASE_F_(VE) 2y ATEF (1)
8 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 25y ATEF EHRL (4)
9 WP-0651001-SC WASHER 25w hHTEF IEhER (4)

10 401-45395 BASE_STAD_(VE) ATV ATEFXAAYY R (1)
ik SM-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=10 ATV ATEFXAAY Y RIEHRT [&N)
12 SM-9085553-SC HEXAGONAL BOLT 25w HRIBERDMIL b (1)
13 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 TYPE1 A v HAERDT v b (1
14 400-40597 STACKER_SUPPORT_PLATE_(VE) A Y AR AR (1)
15 SM-6081602-TN SCREW M8 L=16 A5y AZZRIEHRL (4)
16 WP-0841600-SC WASHER AT U HZARIEDER [€D)
17 400-33797 OPEN_SENSOR_BRACKET BT YIS v b (1)
18 SL-6041492-TN SCREW M4 L=14 24y ABRIRAI T AU (FHRIESH A U (2)
19 M8598-610-AAQ HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. 25w HBEBuRA Y (1
20 SL-6041092-TN SCREW M4 L=10 A5y WA T T It L (1)
21 400-35146 ADJUSTABLE_FASTENERS Ay AEEEY Y (&N}
22 SM-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=10 AE Y HEEE YV 1EHRL (4)
23 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 NAEFv A M6 11 (2)
24 401-49698 STACKER_BASE_E 25y HTEE (1)
25 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 ATy HTEELEHRL 4)
26 WP-0841600-SC WASHER A Y HTEE EDER (€3]
27 401-49642 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_D BE—S5T)\— (1)
28 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IEHRAL M5 L=5 (4)
29 401-49639 SHAFT_B E—US T\~ (1)
30 SB-1150010-C0 BEARING [ayale) i (2)
31 D1231-555-B00 WASHER A5 A NEE [€2)
32 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EflE@w 12 (1)
33 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASANEZ D=15 W=11 (1)
34 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kRl M6 L=6 (2)
35 401-45385 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_A EZOSUTIN— (1)
36 400-35147 METAL WZTASU (4)
37 SM-8050592-TP SCREW 523 X &)Lkl (4)
38 401-49640 SHAFT_C EZOSU T\~ (1)
39 SB-1150010-C0 BEARING THHDE (2)
40 400-35145 THRUST WASHER s (4)
41 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASARNAT— [&%)
42 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A5 A RNS—1EHRL (2)
43 D1231-555-B00 WASHER N7 U Y Rk (2)
44 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 2AS5ZAKE D=15 W=11 (1)
45 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 (2)
46 400-35121 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_B ZO0XTSY)\—B [&N)
47 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kAL M6 L=8 (2)
48 400-40602 SHAFT_A_(VE) v I hA (VE) (1)
49 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASANAS— (1)
50 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=8 WILV=TIEHAL (2)
51 400-35144 THRUST WASHER =3 [
52 400-35122 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_C JORTSVN—C (1)
53 400-33783 CLAMP oS5 7 (2)
54 SM-6061202-TN BOLT FATURIL & (2)
55 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BEHEEY—IL (16) (1)
56 400-97537 BAR_STOPPER U=~/ T— [@D)
57 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IW—AX b/ (—1kHal (1
58 401-45388 CLAMP_BASE oSV T+E (1)
59 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 AEyURILE M8 L=30 (1)
60 400-35130 CLAMP_BASE_NUT P rER=rVl (1)
61 401-45391 ASSIST_PLATE P D
62 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10X1.5 TYPE3 ISV T EmBE Y b (3)
63 400-40588 ASSIST_BAR_SUPPORT_PLATE_(VE) BB A AR (1)
64 SM-6102002-TN SCREW M10 L=20 RN AR (1)
65 400-35143 CLAMP_BASE_CUSHION oSV IEBIvvay (1)
66 401-45397 SAFTY_BAR_A TE\—A [&D)
67 401-45398 SAFTY_BAR_B Z2)\—B (1)
68 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FEBTURIL & (1)
69 401-45387 BAR_CLAMP_PLATE FARACT ) (1)
70 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 NAETURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 (2)
71 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TR, M5 )
72 400-35129 STRUT_CLAMP eI\ —BER (1
73 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 AEFURILE M4X0. 7 L=25 (4)
74 401-45412 STACKER_ROCK_PLATE_(VE) A5 NEFENR FEES) (1
75 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AEFURILE M6 L=14 (4)
76 WP-0651001-SC WASHER 5w HEERIEDERE (4)
77 400-40601 VALVE_BRACKET_(VE) JOLT TS v~ (VE) (1
78 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AEFURILE M6 L=12 (3)
79 WP-0651001-SC WASHER BT IR RS (3)
80 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BEREFEV—IL (16) (1)
81 400-39896 CUSHION P EVS [&N)
82 401-45384 STACKER_BASE_A_(VE) 2y HTEA (1)

- 106 -



55. SP-46N:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2)

ISV ITN=RIvH—KE (2)

107 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-49292 CLAMP_BAR_STACKER_DEVICE(SP-46N) 5> J7)\—2 % v H—&EB(SP—46N) 1
2 PA-9000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER IUERSZ(F (1)
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 NAJURILE MB L=14 (2)
4 WP-0651001-SC WASHER U ERZ (S IEHER (2)
5 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6X1 TYPE1 JUERZ(FIEH T Y ~ (2)
6 400-40603 ROD_END OvRIVR M
7 SM-9103513-SC SCREW M10 L=35 Ow RIY RiIE$HRIL & (1)
8 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10 Owv RIV RIEESR (4)
9 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2E—Rdv hO—5 (2)

10 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING TJwya (2)
(K| PA-2511001-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7I0% [@D)
12 PA-9000710-00 CYLINDER JOINT 2lFvoIbIaAr~ (1
13 401-45403 CYLINDER_SHAFT B T T EEB ()
14 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 LESER (1)
15 401-45409 CYLINDER_ROD_STOPPER ARO—=TZ M)t (1)
16 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10 ARO—7 X~y GAZEAREE (D
17 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 22— Rdv bO—5 (2)
18 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING TJwya (2)
19 400-35150 CYLINDER(S=160) YU —- (S=160) (1)
20 401-45404 CYLINDER_SHAFT_C T T EEB (1)
21 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 1F&DER @)
22 400-35314 ROD_END OvRIVR (1)
23 SM-9082503-SE HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT Ow RITY RIESHRIL b (1)
24 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8 Ov RIV RiE$ER (1)
25 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 22— Rdv bO—5 (2)
26 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING TvIa )
27 PA-2511001-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs (1)
28 401-49699 CYLINDER_SHAFT_A T TEEA (1)
29 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 flto) (1)
30 400-40603 ROD_END Oy RIVR (1)
31 SM-6105502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=55 ~EjuhUN MTO L=55 [@D)
32 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10.5X21X2 FESEHHERL M10 (4)
33 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AF—RIdv hO—-5 (2)
34 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING Jwvya (2)
35 PF-0205010-CO AIR REGULATOR BER (1
36 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE IZ—HFIL=v L @)
37 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR BRI S I ()
38 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE RYJVEXAIULT (1)
39 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW HMEF(TILIR) (3)
40 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 Fa—Top4 (10)
41 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 Fa1—J0p6 (1.5)
42 400-39896 CUSHION WO\ —FHov 3> (4)
43 400-40527 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY <ZR—IL RIVULTHE (1
44 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 NAETUTEMRIL b (2)
45 400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM aAxo5 (1)
46 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND EST VNN (1D
47 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND EST VAN (10)
48 HX-0031400-0B SPIRAL TUBE 2IAZIVFa—7 (0.5)
49 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE~XY—o3~N)L S (1)
50 400-54973 VALVE_COVER JNLTHIN— (1)
51 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEFERAIURIL )
52 401-50131 EAC_MARK_LABEL_S EACY—2o3XNILS (1)
53 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM T7)0UVT7o—TJ)UHE (3)
54 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEMELENNQL M4 L=8 (1)
55 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T—=2IoUwy T (1)
56 400-35148 CYLINDER(S=50) Y& —- (S=50) (@)

- 108 -



56. SP-47N:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE

O—>—XIvH—%EE

109 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-49291 ROLLER_STACKER_DEVICE(SP-47N) O—5—RY v H—HKETH® 1
2 401-49355 ROLLER_STACKER_DEVICE_VN(SP-47N) O—S5—RYVA—RKE(SP—-47N)JV CHftem (1)
3 400-34464 PLUG_BRACKET TS993 v~ (1)
4 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FRMRUELR M4AX0. 7 L=10 (3)
5 PJ-2300062-00 UNION FREEI1 =4 (2)
6 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE BLUE DUFVR—A & (0.5)
7 400-43988 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD B ASM. O—5—XRFY v H—hifit 01— R () (1)
8 400-33769 ROLLER_STACKER_BASE_A O—5—RYvhH—1HA (1)
9 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 AAEJURILE M8 L=30 (2)

10 * PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5 7R— ~EBRFH (1)
ik 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM RN LV | [&N)
12 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 BFfAL M3 L=8 (2)
13 * 400-33805 ASSY_ROLLER_STACKER_CYLINDER O—S5—RYvA—I U5 (#8) (1
14 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT FATURIL & (2)
15 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2F— Ry hO—5 (2)
16 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW | e b [oN)
17 % 400-33770 ROCK_SPRING OvoRIIVY (1)
18 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BNMRLU M4 L=6 (2)
19 SM-6061402-TN BOLT FATURIL N (1)
20 400-33771 PIVOT_SHAFT X E (1)
21 400-33768 PIVOT_BASE Fahn= (&N}
22 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 ASANE D=17 W=11 (2)
23 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1EHRL (1)
24 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 (3)
25 B1211-280-000 THRUST BEARING FBMASZ ST Y T (2)
26 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER *ED U\ —HhE & [€))
27 400-33773 ROCK_SHAFT Ovovv Ik (1)
28 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP T—=2WoUvT (3)
29 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BMRL M4 L=6 (3)
30 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND EAVAN (5)
31 400-41358 CYL_PLATE SUIFTU—FR [&D)
32 SM-6050802-TN BOLT FNETURIL b (2)
33 400-41357 CYL_JOINT PN PEESAS (1)
34 400-41370 METAL XF)U (D
35 400-41372 SPRING [Ezel (1)
36 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EFLEDEH 7 (&)
37 400-41371 SPRING_PLATE [EgallRoY (1)
38 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 BFRfL M3 L=8 (2)
39 400-41360 ROLLER_STACKER_ARM O—35X5 v H— (1)
40 401-14101 PCB_COVER_ASM. B/ (JOXw MIE) (1)
41 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FXRQC M3 L=8 [¥2)
42 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 L=6 HFRMRL M3X0. 5 L=6 (4)
43 (G5858-830-000 STUD AT w R (4)
44 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 AEyURILE M6 L=20 (4)
45 400-41361 SHAFT_GUIDE_BLOCK 1 RE (1)
46 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 E»RTC M4 L=6 (€D
47 400-41363 GUIDE_SHAFT_A A REA (2)
48 SB-7080001-00 BEARING THHDE (2)
49 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 ClloEs 13. 8 (4)
50 400-36277 STOPPER BOLT 2 w)=RIL K~ (1)
51 400-41364 GUIDE_SHAFT_B AARI+vTRB (€2
52 400-41362 BASE_PLATE N—2TL—hk (1)
53 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IEHRL M4 L=6 (4)
54 400-39769 DAMPER ) (— (1)
55 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 NAFv A M8 11 (1)
56 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 ABJURNUE M6 L=10 (2)
57 400-41366 GEAR_BOX FFRY IR (1)
58 SM-6030802-TN BOLT FNATURIL & (4)
59 400-41367 GEAR_BOX_COVER FTPRY I ZA)N— (1)
60 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 rSAL M3X0. 5 L=6 (3)
61 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 1IEHTAC M5X0. 8 L=6 [€2)
62 400-43811 WORM DF—LA (1)
63 SB-4060001-00 THRUST BEARING ASARFYT (1)
64 400-43812 WORM_WHEEL PERINIE (1)
65 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 kAL MEX0. 8 L=6 (2)
66 G60714-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER UV ORXTARE [€2)
67 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IEHRL M4 L=6 (4)
68 SB-1060007-00 BALL BEARING ROINRFUVT B (2)
69 400-41359 ROLLER_SHAFT O—5-YvIh (1)
70 400-41368 ROLLER_90 O—5— (2)
71T % 400-41369 O_RING [SBPZ%) [
72 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 kL M4X0. 7 L=10 (2)
73 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DUIVR—Z B (0.5)
74 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE BLUE DUIUR—Z & (0.3)
75 400-44897 ROLLER STACKER CTL O0—>—2%wvhH—23> hO—)b (1)
76 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C ASM. O—5—XFvA—FHI—-RFC @) [@D)
77 401-14334 ROLLER STACKER RELAY CORD E ASM. O—5—XR&YvH—hifit 01— RE () (1)
78 X 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR O—>—RYvh—FE—% (1)
79 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER JHESR (2)
80 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEEXY—U35XLS (1)
81 401-50131 EAC_MARK_LABEL_S EACNY—2J3XIUS (1)
82 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 TEEE 6. 2X9. 5X1 (2)
83 * 400-40396 PMDC X1 PCB ASSY PMDC 18584k (1) (1)
84 PX-9500010-00 PLUG Jl= =3 2

85 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION a=AVY 4

- 110 -



57. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1)

T—UBR (1)

Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm.
Needle gauge Needle plate (Left) (Right)
8 & # K ¢ 8 @ (%) g 2 4 &)
16403008 32
N
it
35
34 SS6060410TP
SS6060410TP
SS6080320SP
mm Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No.
8mm 1 400-46300 8 164-31561 15 164-31660
10mm 2 400-46301 9 164-31769 16 164-31868
12mm 3 400-46302 10 164—-31967 17 164-32064
14mm 4 400-46303 11 164—-32163 18 164-32262
16mm 5 400-46304 12 164-32361 19 164-32460
18mm 6 400-46305 13 164-32569 20 164-32668
20mm 7 400-46306 14 164-32767 21 164-32866
. Needle thread Needle thread
Needle gauge Needle thread knife counter knife ¢clamp plate
& B FATYAZR LADYBE A R LRISVIR
=5
<\ T g
mm Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No.
8mm 22 400-33814
23 400-33814
10mm
24 400-23020
28 164-09906 30 400-33815
12mm 25 400-23020
14mm
26 400-33809
16mm
18mm
27 400-33810 29 164-11308 31 164-11407
20mm

- 111




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 400-46300 NEEDLE_PLATE_08MM_ASM. £l 8 MMFR 1

2 400-46301 NEEDLE_PLATE_10MM_ASM. iR 1 OMM#E 1

3 400-46302 NEEDLE_PLATE_12MM_ASM. R 1 2 MM#E 1

4 400-46303 NEEDLE_PLATE_14MM_ASM. iR 1 4 MM#E 1

5 400-46304 NEEDLE_PLATE_16MM_ASM. £ 1 6 MM#E 1

6 400-46305 NEEDLE_PLATE_18MM_ASM. &R 1 8MMHH I

7 400-46306 NEEDLE_PLATE_20MM_ASM. it 2 OMM#R 1

8 164-31561 NEEDLE CLAMP D 8MM ASM. LEFT $ED (&) s8MM#E 1

9 % 164-31769 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM ASM. LEFT 8D () 1 0MM# 1
10 164-31967 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM. LEFT $ED (&) 12MM#E 1
1 % 164-32163 NEEDLE CLAMP D 14MM ASM. LEFT $EED (B 14MME I
12 % 164-32361 NEEDLE CLAMP D 16MM ASM. LEFT 8D () 16MM# 1
13 # 164-32569 NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM. LEFT 8D (£ 18MM# 1
14 164-32767 NEEDLE CLAMP D 20MM ASM. LEFT $EED (&) 20MM#E 1
15 % 164-31660 NEEDLE CLAMP D 8MM ASM. LEFT $ED (A s8MMiE 1
16 % 164-31868 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM ASM. LEFT $ED (&) 1 O0MMME T
17 # 164-32064 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM. LEFT $HED (B) 12MM#E 1
18 164-32262 NEEDLE CLAMP D 14MM ASM. LEFT $HED (B) 14MMHE 1
19 % 164-32460 NEEDLE CLAMP D 16MM ASM. LEFT $ED (A) 1 6MMHE 1
20 ¥ 164-32668 NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM. LEFT $ED () 18MM#E 1
21 % 164-32866 NEEDLE CLAMP D 20MM ASM. LEFT B0 (B 20MMHE I
22 400-33814 UPPER_KNIFE_8 FPyI\—FA478 1
23 # 400-33814 UPPER_KNIFE_8 Pw—F41478 1
24 ¥ 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 FPyl—FA4T10_12 1
25 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 FPyll—FA4710_12 1
26 % 400-33809 UPPER_KNIFE_14_16 PYIN—FAT14_16 I
27 ¥ 400-33810 UPPER_KNIFE_18 20 Fwl—FA4218_20 1
28 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE ERUIDETEA R 1
29 s 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE ERUIDBEEARZA 1
30 % 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE 25T T—h 1
3T %« 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A FROSVTRA I
32 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT BEXZ A 1
33 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=25 TR 1./8-44 L=2.5 2
34 S$5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 TR 3/32-56 L=3. 5 1
35 S$S5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 FRL 3/32-56 L=3. 5 1

- 112 -



58. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)

T—IUBR (2)

- 113 -

Needle gauge Sewing table Paving plate Vacuum
it 1| RET-J) L NF1-A
mm Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref. No. Part No.
8mm
5 400-57372
10mm
1 400-26357 3 400-27131
12mm 6 400-57373
14mm 7 400-57374
16mm 8 400-57375
18mm 2 400-27366 4 400-33806 9 400-57376
20mm 10 400-57377
Needle gauge |AUtomatic interlining Needle gauge Corner knife
feeder
it 1B A BB it 1B 1-F7-4X
mm Ref. No. Part No. mm Ref.No. Part No.
8mm 17 166-07301
11 400-49914 8,10,12, mm
10mm 18 166-07400
12mm 12 400-49915 19 166-075009
_ 14, 16mm
14mm 13 400-49916 20 166-07608
16mm 14 400-49917 91 166-07707
18mm 15 400-49918 18,20mm
22 166-07806
20mm 16 400-49919




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m R Qty

1 % 400-26357 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_8 14 BRF—JILRYVFI—R08_14 1
2 % 400-27366 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_16_20 BRF—JILAYVI—R16_20 1
3 400-27131 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_8_14 BRF—J)LERO8_14 1
4 400-33806 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_16_20 BERF—JILER16_20 1
5 400-57372 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_8-10 #&5—J)U/\F+1—LFEHE| 1
6 400-57373 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_12 #&&s— JJU/\F1—LADE T
7 400-57374 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_14 #&5—J)U\+1—LFEHE 1
8 400-57375 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_16 85— J)L/\+1—LBHE 1
9 400-57376 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_18 #&5—J)U/\F+a1—LFBSE 1
10 400-57377 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_20 #&5—J)U/\+a1—LFEHE 1
11 400-49914 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_8_10 BRI —JJ) (SHEEHS__1 OMM) I
12 400-49915 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_12 BRF—TJIL GEHEA T 2MM) 1
13 400-49916 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_14 fEIF—TJ)L (SHEE 1 4MM) 1
14 400-49917 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_16 BRI —2)L (SHE 1 6MM) 1
15 400-49918 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_18 BRT—TJ)U GEHEA 1 8MM) 1
16 400-49919 SEWING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_20 BE—TIL (BHAH2 OMM) I
17 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 O—F—XX Al (E53=v?2) 1
18 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 O—F—XRX A2 (E5=v?P) 1
19 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) O—F—XR B1 (€3=wv) 1
20 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) O—F—XZ B2 (E3=vy) 1
21 166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) J—F—XX C1T (E2=v?D) 1
22 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) O—F—XR C2 (t3=vy) 1

- 114 -



59. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3)

T—IUBR (3)

Needle gauge Double welt patch plate
g 12 [EYS:
o
<| <
-
mm Ref. No. Part No. R A
8mm 1 400-35330 3.3 3.3 14,6
2 400-35381 3.8 3.8 17.6
10mm
3 400-26627 4.3 4.3 18.6
4 400-35382 4.8 4. 8 21,6
12mm
5 400-35331 5.3 5.3 22,6
14mm 6 400-35332 6,3 6,3 26,6
16mm 7 400-35333 7.3 7.3 30.6
18mm 8 400-35334 8.3 8.3 34 .6
20mm 9 400-35335 9.3 9.3 38,6
Needle gauge Single welt patch plate(for right)
g 18 FEER (RAELB)
o=
<| o
-
mm Ref. No Part No. R A
8mm 10 400-35368 3.3 7.3 18 .6
10mm 11 400-35369 4.3 9.3 23,6
12mm 12 400-35370 5.3 11,3 28 .6
14mm 13 400-35371 6.3 13.3 33.6
16mm 14 400-35372 7.3 15,3 38.6
18mm 15 400-35373 8.3 17.3 43 .6
20mm 16 400-35374 9.3 19 .3 48 6

- 115 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 400-35330 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_8G_W WEEHRSG_W 1
2 400-35381 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_WH mEEHR10G_WH 1
3 400-26627 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_W WEEHRTOG_W 1
4 400-35382 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_WH WEEHR126_WH 1
5 400-35331 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_W WEEHR126_W 1
6 400-35332 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_14G_W WEEHRT46_W 1
7 400-35333 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_16G_W WEEHR1B66G_W 1
8 400-35334 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G_W mEER18G_W 1
9 400-35335 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_20G_W mEEHR20G6G_W 1
10 % 400-35368 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_8G_SR FEEHRB8G SR 1
11 5% 400-35369 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_SR FEEHRTO0G SR 1
12 5% 400-35370 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_SR FEEHR126 SR 1
13 % 400-35371 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_14G_SR FEEHR14G SR 1
14 5% 400-35372 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_16G_SR FEEHR16G SR 1
15 % 400-35373 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G_SR FEEHR18G SR 1
16 % 400-35374 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_20G_SR FEEH206G SR 1

- 116 -



60. PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)
T7—EER (1)

T3y THA(E)
25y 7Z (B

67

—_
—_

@ “‘w—v:ﬁ//g
@ o [ 11
%M Eaims
=
iy i
i
%®® J5n 13
% P o 1o
@ F | ssiEE-ER
e SF i e
@ o [t 1] ;
83 ¢ @b oI o
L. 1B2 @ =
17 2 8=
= 1

ST G_OTHALBFDBUIVI(EEIII

S-YEEL (0P)

SP-47:ROLLER_STACKER_DEVIGE I.

SA-118:PAVING_PLATE_DE

| SA-T18:PAVING_PLATE_DEVICE™

e

SA-120:AUTOMATIC_INTER_LING_FEEDING_DEVICE

\ BEE

~ = ——
i

SA-119:VACUUM_DEVICE

$24357(0P)

&
&
&
g =
"‘ =)
iy =
h P
39 R
X
)
R

- 117 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. T4 —Fa5—# 1
2 PJ-3090652-01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW NI WIS VFAZN—T)LITILR 1
3 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 7359 6
4 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION AM—ba1ZFY 1
5 GSS-36020000 COIL TUBE dA)Fa—7 1
6 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 N—J1=—F~ T
7 400-44823 AIR_GUN I7—HY 1
8 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION A=A 4
9 PJ-2300062-00 UNION otz 5

10 400-35097 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY < ZR—IU ROV T 1
ik PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 TILRI=F>Y 6XPT1./8 ?
12 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) HYALUY 4
13 PV-1501060-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5R— NEWF 3
14 PV-1501050-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5R— hERFH 2
15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION T)biR1=A> 10
16 PF-0205010-C0O AR REGULATOR LF¥ar—% I
17 PC-022403L-00 INSERT RING 1.1 A=k UVT 1.1 1
18 PV-2002020-00 SHUTTLE VALVE Vv MU LD 1
19 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 757 3
20 PA-1602012-AC AIR CYLINDER IF7IUVE 1
21 401-45427 AIR CYLINDER SENSOR CN79A T7YUIFEITCN7IA T
22 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING AVT—rUVT 3
23 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING A=~V T 3
24 PA-1000512-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvsy 1
25 PA-1604005-B0 ARI CYLINDER IFPIUVE 1
26 * PA-1001521-A0 AIR CYLINDER T7 U3 ?
27 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—RI)LiRk 4
28 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DY FREF 3
29 PA-1002506-A0 CYINDER PSS 1
30 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4XM5 TILRAZAY 4XM5 1
31 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TILRA=F> 2
32 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR DU VIN-THEF 2
33 180-39800 WIRE MARK (49) DAY= —2 (49) 2
34 PA-2005016-A0 AIR CYLINDER IF7YUVE 1
35 PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 22— RIV rO—5 2
36 PA-1200505-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IUDE T
37 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER = 5
38 PA-1008301-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IUVE 4
39 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—RI)UR 4
40 PC-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 22— RIV hO—5 4
41 PA-2001701-AC AIR CYLINDER TI7IUT5 [
42 PC-010508C-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2F—R JvhO—35 12
43 400-44841 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_L AUV L 1
44 400-35101 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_R mAYUVSR 1
45 PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFPIUVE 2
46 PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER ITr7oUVs 2
47 PJ-2300042-00 UNION otz i 3
48 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 JAv—<—2 (1) 2
49 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) DA V—<—2 (2) 2
50 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DA v—<—2 (3) 6
51 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) TJAV—~—7 (4) 2
52 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) JAV—<—2 (5) 2
53 180-35501 WIRE MARK (6) DAv—<—2 (6) 2
54 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DA Vv—~—2 (7) 1
55 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) JAV—~X—2 (8) 2
56 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) JA4v—<—2 (9) 2
57 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) DAV—<—210) 2
58 180-36004 WIRE MARK (11) JAV—<—2 (11) 2
59 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) DAv—<—2 (12) 2
60 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) JAV—~—2 (14) 2
61 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) JAVv—<—2 (15) ?
62 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) DAv—<—2 (16) 2
63 180-36608 WIRE MARK (17) JAVv—<—2 (17) 2
64 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) JAv—<—2 (18) 2
65 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) JAv—<—2 (19) 2
66 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) JA¥—~<—2 (20) ?
67 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) JAv—<—2 (21) 2
68 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) DAv—<—0 (22) 2
69 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) JAV—<—2 (23) 2
70 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) JAVv—~—2 (24) 2
71 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) JAv—~<—27 (25) 2
72 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) JAVv—<—2 (31) 2
73 180-38109 WIRE MARK (32) JAV—<X—2 (32) 2
74 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) DAv—<—20 (34) 6
75 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) JA4v—<—2 (39) 2
76 180-38901 WIRE MARK (40) JA4v—~<—2 (40) 3
77 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) DAY—<—0 (41) 2
78 180-39107 WIRE MARK (42) DAY —<—0 (42) 2
79 180-39305 WIRE MARK (44) DAV—<X—2 (44) 2
80 180-39404 WIRE MARK (45) DAY —<Y—20 (45) 2
81 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5h— NEWF 13
82 400-44631 AIR CYLINDER SENSOR CN283 I7YUVHFEVYCN2 83 7
83 PV-9200040-00 BLANKING PLATE ASM. TS+ 70— A 2
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK LY UR—R B 1
85 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE BLUE DLUEVR—A & 1
86 PV-1502060-A0 5-PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE 5R— NERLIER 4
87 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW TILRA=HY 4
88 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) DAv—<—2 (13) 2
89 180-37507 WIRE MARK (26) JAV—~—2 (26) 2
90 180-37606 WIRE MARK (27) JAVv—<—2 (27) 2
91 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) JA4v—<—27 (28) 2
92 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35) JAv—<—2 (35) 2
93 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) JAVv—<—2 (36) 2
94 180-39206 WIRE MARK (43) DAY= —2 (43) 2
95 180-39701 WIRE MARK (48) JAV—<—2 (48) 2

- 118 -



61. PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)(OPTION PARTS)

T7—EER (2) (7Y 32EkHm)

(F)YHLRCL

(F3@) ¥x—4-C

- - - - e e = e

—_——— =

L f ,

T
A MRS D

YRS I“__W“hl__|=|

JOINC IV NIV BTV TP T

(F) HEYHY

=1

(%) VY

-0

(d0)Lrcheg

&
= ,
]
: ,
o
= #
] |
& — |
~ ,
£d BTl |2 £l (21 00 O G| ) G 7
ER k7 7l 47] £l |28l [Larn
sl 11 010
=
E EIE ENES EEK EIE
9 e
% %% % ese .
©08800C9:

(2) ¥ewh s

=

€212

" _(d0) PB4

N 1 DIT NHLAETHIOD: LS

— __
[

AT
mms -— 301A307YINOVLS 431104  Lh-dS

119 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5R— ~EBWF 2

2 PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5R— ~NBWF 2

3 PA-2001006-A0 AIR CYLINDER ITr7vUVE 1

4 400-44632 AIR CYLINDER SENSOR CN284 I7VUVFEIHCN284 1

5 PA-1609501-AC AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1

6 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 TIURI=F> B6XMbH I

7 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER JHER 2

8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D5 w FHREF 3

9 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TILRIZAY 4
10 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER Ir7UVE 2
(K| PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ZE—RFRdVMO—= 2
12 PA-1500505-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
13 PA-1501007-A0 PIN CYLINDER oy y 1
14 PA-1601529-00 AIR CYLINDER Ir7vUVE 1
15 PA-0600505-A0 AIR CYLINDER ITrvUvsy 1
16 PA-1001017-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7902% I
17 PA-1600802-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TIURIZAY 3
19 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2—RIdvbO-5 2
20 PA-2505004-AC AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
21 401-45445 AIR_CYLINDER_SENSOR I7VUVFEIH I
22 PA-2511001-AC AIR CYLINDER ITr7UVE 2
23 PA-2016001-AC AIR CYLINDER ITrvUvEy 1
24 401-50447 SENSOR oY 1
25 PC-015108C-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 22— Rdv bO—5 12
26 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING TJwvIa 8
27 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE A== w I 1
28 PF-0205010-CO AIR REGULATOR L¥aL—% 1
29 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—ATILUR 3
30 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE T7)0UL7 1
31 PJ-3010400-04 REDUCER Uya—5 T
32 PV-0351610-00 MANIFOLD RIR—JUR 1
33 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5R— ~BWFH 3
34 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) ALY 4
35 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 TILRIZAY 6XPT1./8 1
36 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW TIRI1=—F > I
37 PJ-3010600-04 REDUCER LYa—t 1
38 PJ-3010600-04 REDUCER Lya—t 1
39 PV-0352090-0C MANIFOLD <YIZR—=IUR 1
40 PV-1551140-A0 5-PORT_SOLENOID_VALVE 5R— ~BWF 3
41 PJ-3041052-01 ELBOW UNION B TIUR1=-AB I
42 PJ-3010451-01 HALF UNION IN—TJA=A 6
43 PX-0552020-00 SILENCER ALY 2

- 120 -



62. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBEBEHRIADS

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are

not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders
FESHIE, F%¥Rev. No. RECEBSE 0,
BROABUNTVEFTDOFLE, BIREINLRETH, CEXTEET,
No.1673-07:::Rev. No.

xA:Added partstmf&/D:0Obsoleted partstiBRBR/E:Erratumit

Rev.|Page/Ref. Parts No. Rev.|Page/Ref. Parts No
* No. ' No. & % * No. ' No. o %
A 06 12 15/ PA-1001521—-AC A 07 12 15/ PA-1001521—-A0
A 06 | 118 26| PA—-1001521—-AC A 07 118 26| PA—-1001521-A0

J

- 121 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO

BT-0400251-EB 6 30 | B9121-012-0A0 50 4 | EA-9500B02-00 2 28 | HX-0015000-0C 40 12
BT-0400251-EB 8 26 | B9121-012-000 2 75 | EA-9500B02-00 32 59 | HX-0015000-0C 66 59
BT-0400251-EB 10 7 EA-9500B02-00 52 51 | HX-0015000-0C 68 60
BT-0400251-EB 10 8 | CM-3001000-01 52 38 | EA-9500B02-00 80 73 | HX-0015000-0D 2 30
BT-0400251-EB 12 18 | CM-3001004-02 52 39 | EA-9500B02-00 84 11 | HX-0015000-0D 80 68
BT-0400251-EB 14 61 | CM-3002000-01 2 83 | EA-9500B02-00 108 47 | HX-0015000-0D 82 86
BT-0400251-EB 22 9 | CM-3002000-01 6 32 | E3160-750-000 30 36 | HX-0015000-0D 108 55
BT-0400251-EB 38 19 | CM-3002000-01 80 74 | EB8760-452-S00 52 46 | HX-0015000-0F 32 48
BT-0400251-EB 76 16 | CM-3002000-01 106 55 | E9567-319-000 92 20 | HX-0015000-0F 42 50
BT-0400251-EB 78 19 | CM-3002000-01 106 80 | E9567-319-000 96 53 | HX-0015000-0F 70 35
BT-0400251-EB 80 37 | CM-3002000-02 2 82 HX-0015000-0F 92 15
BT-0400251-EB 80 86 | CM-3002000-02 72 77 | GMC-10004000 80 41 | HX-0015000-0H 32 54
BT-0400251-EB 82 89 | CM-3002000-02 76 7 | GMC-100050A0 80 42 | HX-0015000-0H 40 16
BT-0400251-EB 90 21 | CM-3004006-02 52 40 | GMC-10007000 80 43 | HX-0015000-0H 80 67
BT-0400251-EB 102 12 | CM-3012000-01 2 81| GPF-06060000 96 9 | HX-0015000-0K 2 31
BT-0400251-EB 108 40 | CM-5003000-01 2 80 | GPF-06070000 96 10 | HX-0015000-0K 40 18
BT-0400251-EB 110 73 | CM-6001001-01 30 23 | GPF-06080000 96 11 | HX-0015000-0L 2 98
BT-0400251-EB 118 84 | CM-6001001-01 52 41| GSS-36020000 38 13 | HX-0015000-0M 32 55
BT-0600400-EC 38 21| CM-6001001-01 54 14 | GSS-36020000 118 5| HX-0015000-0M 52 53
BT-0600400-EC 110 6 | CM-6001001-01 108 49 | G5018-136-000 34 37 | HX-0015000-0S 80 66
BT-0600400-EC 110 74 | CM-6001001-01 110 80 | G5032-164-000 30 4 | HX-0015000-0S 92 16
BT-0600400-EC 118 85 | CQ-2020000-00 2 21| G5039-171-000 32 47 | HX-0015000-00 32 51
BT-0600401-EB 8 27 | CQ-2020000-00 4 22 | G5171-136-000 80 47 | HX-0015000-00 46 16
BT-0600401-EB 80 38 | CQ-2020000-00 4 25 | G5176-136-000 80 48 | HX-0015000-00 100 29
BT-0600401-EB 82 90 | CQ-2520000-00 4 41| G5176-136-000 92 14 | HX-0022200-0D 52 19
BT-0600401-EB 90 22 | CQ-2520000-00 4 66 | G5236-254-000 66 37 | HX-0022300-00 30 21
BT-0600401-EB 108 41 | CQ-2520000-00 18 47 | G5236-254-000 68 37 | HX-0029200-0A 52 20
B1110-280-000 32 29 | CQ-2520000-00 20 47 | G5345-172-000 92 6 | HX-0031400-0B 43 10
B1118-512-000-A 10 31| CQ-3030000-00 4 20 | G5346-172-0A0 80 51| HX-0031400-0B 108 48
B1123-205-000 92 3| CS-0640611-SP 32 36 | G5604-254-0A0 38 7 | HX-0033900-0E 32 39
B1211-280-000 110 25 | CS-080081C-SH 70 22 | G5604-254-0A0 56 59 | HX-0033900-0M 52 21
B1211-980-000 72 19 | CS-0950810-SH 14 63 | G5604-254-0A0 118 1| HX-0035400-0B 54 12
B1211-980-000 72 39 | CS-1200981-TP 58 4 | G5858-830-000 110 43

B1220-771-000 64 67 | CS-1501171-TP 72 20 | G6014-880-000 110 66 | KE-0000000-10 44 2
B1220-771-000 72 18 | CS-1501171-TP 72 40 | G6206-875-000 30 52 | KE-0000000-10 56 12
B1220-771-000 72 38 | CS-1501171-TP 76 12 | G6951-172-CA0 56 49 | KE-0000000-10 56 30
B1255-781-00B 72 85 | CS-1501171-TP 106 33 | G6951-172-CA0 92 22 | KE-0000000-10 56 31
B1410-526-000 60 11| CS-1501171-TP 106 41 KE-0000000-10 84 10
B1410-526-000 62 11| CS-1501171-TP 106 44 | HA-0039800-00 56 48 | KE-0000000-10 98 6
B1425-526-000 4 97 | CS-1501171-TP 106 49 | HA-0039800-00 92 9 | KE-0000000-20 44 1
B1438-512-B00 4 33 | CS-1501181-TP 90 12 | HA-0058200-00 52 49 | KE-0000000-20 56 13
B1505-804-000 6 6| CS-1701181-TP 4 31 | HA-0058200-00 56 36 | KE-0000000-20 56 29
B1631-850-000 18 4| CS-1701181-TP 110 22 | HD-0005700-0A 28 22 | KE-0000000-20 56 32
B1631-850-000 20 4| CS-2501081-TP 82 79 | HD-0005700-0A 64 15 | KE-0000000-20 84 9
B1632-180-000 60 1 HD-0005700-0A 64 36 | KX-0000002-60 52 18
B1632-180-000 62 1| D1231-555-B00 106 31| HD-0005700-0A 72 7 | KX-0000003-20 52 17
B1643-470-000 110 26 | D1231-555-B00 106 43 | HD-0005700-0A 104 30

B1650-210-000 72 35 | D8113-555-B00 34 43 | HD-0031500-00 43 11 | MAO-91003000 24 3
B1705-850-000 4 64 | D8113-555-B00 96 7 | HD-0031500-00 56 101 | MDF-RX1600C0 50 3
B1707-555-000 60 25 | D8115-555-B00 34 44 | HD-0031600-00 43 16 | MDP-170B1600 4 104
B1707-555-000 62 25 HD-0031600-00 56 100 [ MDP-170B1602 50 6
B1821-051-000 18 42 | EA-9500B00-00 18 82 | HM-0022900-00 14 1| M8002-430-000 52 37
B1821-051-000 20 42 | EA-9500B00-00 20 82 | HM-0022900-00 56 84 | M8598-610-AA0 42 33
B1823-051-000 18 40 | EA-9500B00-00 43 6 | HN-0021100-00 52 56 | M8598-610-AA0 56 62
B1823-051-000 20 40 | EA-9500B00-00 96 52 | HN-0024600-00 52 57 | M8598-610-AA0 106 19
B1829-232-000 60 9 | EA-9500B01-00 2 27 | HN-0028400-00 52 55

B1829-232-000 62 9 | EA-9500B01-00 8 24 | HW-0021802-00 54 15 | NM-6030001-SC 43 13
B2107-816-000-0 104 12 | EA-9500B01-00 18 60 | HX-0005600-0B 30 15 | NM-6030001-SC 80 46
B2509-210-D00 70 23 | EA-9500B01-00 20 60 | HX-0006500-0A 32 57 | NM-6040000-SN 2 22
B2557-280-00A 64 21 | EA-9500B01-00 32 58 | HX-0006500-0A 52 52 | NM-6040000-SN 36 4
B2632-372-000-A 42 56 | EA-9500B01-00 34 5| HX-0012300-00 32 19 | NM-6040001-SC 10 55
B3034-450-000 12 13 | EA-9500B01-00 38 16 | HX-0015000-0A 32 52 | NM-6040001-SC 32 28
B3035-450-000 12 14 | EA-9500B01-00 40 14 | HX-0015000-0A 40 10 | NM-6040001-SC 42 58
B3041-980-000 32 17 | EA-9500B01-00 43 7 | HX-0015000-0A 43 8 | NM-6040001-SC 72 70
B3118-552-F00 10 37 | EA-9500B01-00 52 45 | HX-0015000-0A 43 19 | NM-6040001-SC 72 80
B3118-552-100 10 36 | EA-9500B01-00 52 50 | HX-0015000-0A 66 57 | NM-6040001-SC 78 30
B3208-280-000 32 35 | EA-9500B01-00 76 6 | HX-0015000-0A 68 58 | NM-6040001-SC 80 93
B3212-761-000 32 34 | EA-9500B01-00 78 21| HX-0015000-0B 66 58 | NM-6040001-SC 102 19
B3413-227-000-A 32 32 | EA-9500B01-00 80 72 | HX-0015000-0B 68 59 | NM-6040002-SE 48 21
B3538-112-000 43 18 | EA-9500B01-00 80 88 | HX-0015000-0B 96 23 | NM-6040002-SE 48 24
B4328-220-000 64 26 | EA-9500B01-00 82 88 | HX-0015000-0B 96 50 | NM-6040003-SC 68 67
B4420-373-000 92 2 | EA-9500B01-00 90 25 | HX-0015000-0B 100 31 | NM-6040003-SC 70 10
B8153-771-000 96 8 | EA-9500B01-00 102 14 | HX-0015000-0B 110 28 | NM-6050001-SC 2 69
B8202-205-000 2 25 | EA-9500B01-00 108 46 | HX-0015000-0C 2 29 | NM-6050001-SC 8 17
B9101-490-000 50 19 | EA-9500B01-00 110 30 | HX-0015000-0C 32 53 | NM-6050001-SC 42 42

- 122 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
NM-6050001-SC 60 27 | PA-2001701-AC 118 41 | PJ-0460540-02 90 20 | PV-1501040-00 78 23
NM-6050001-SC 62 27 | PA-2005016-A0 72 6 | PJ-2300042-00 38 25 | PV-1501040-00 80 99
NM-6050001-SE 30 50 | PA-2005016-A0 118 34 | PJ-2300042-00 72 1| PV-1501040-00 102 25
NM-6050001-SE 48 19 | PA-2016001-AC 120 23 | PJ-2300042-00 118 47 | PV-1501040-00 118 81
NM-6050001-SE 48 28 | PA-2505004-AC 120 20 | PJ-2300062-00 38 23 | PV-1501040-00 120 1
NM-6050001-SP 30 66 | PA-2505004-A0 90 14 | PJ-2300062-00 80 12 | PV-1501040-00 120 33
NM-6050003-SC 70 33 | PA-2511001-AC 120 22 | PJ-2300062-00 110 5| PV-1501050-00 118 14
NM-6060001-SC 14 54 | PA-2511001-A0 108 11 | PJ-2300062-00 118 9| PV-1501060-00 118 13
NM-6060001-SC 90 32 | PA-2511001-A0 108 27 | PJ-3010400-04 120 31| PV-1502060-A0 8 20
NM-6060001-SC 96 29 | PA-9000110-00 14 58 | PJ-3010451-01 120 42 | PV-1502060-A0 42 46
NM-6060001-SC 96 35 | PA-9000600-00 108 2| PJ-3010600-04 120 37 | PV-1502060-A0 118 86
NM-6060001-SC 96 45 | PA-9000710-00 90 15 | PJ-3010600-04 120 38 | PV-1502060-B0 80 30
NM-6060001-SC 96 47 | PA-9000710-00 108 12 | PJ-3010652-01 38 12 | PV-1502060-B0 110 10
NM-6060001-SC 106 23 | PC-0105070-00 78 22 | PJ-3010652-01 118 6 | PV-1502060-B0 120 2
NM-6060001-SC 108 5| PC-0105070-00 80 80 | PJ-3030600-01 38 10 | PV-1551140-A0 120 40
NM-6080001-SC 64 22 | PC-0105070-00 102 6 | PJ-3030600-01 118 4| PV-2002020-00 38 14
NM-6080001-SC 72 49 | PC-0105070-00 120 11 | PJ-3040405-01 118 30 | PV-2002020-00 118 18
NM-6080001-SC 106 13 | PC-010508C-00 60 46 | PJ-3040405-04 6 2 | PV-9200040-00 118 83
NM-6080001-SC 110 55 | PC-010508C-00 60 48 | PJ-3040405-04 8 18 | PX-0200020-00 90 17
NM-6080001-SE 30 54 | PC-010508C-00 62 46 | PJ-3040405-04 14 53 | PX-0200020-00 108 37
NM-6080001-SE 34 20 | PC-010508C-00 62 48 | PJ-3040405-04 38 18 | PX-0505010-00 8 21
NM-6100001-SC 34 32 | PC-010508C-00 64 62 | PJ-3040405-04 58 30 | PX-0505010-00 42 53
NM-6100003-SC 106 62 | PC-010508C-00 118 42 | PJ-3040405-04 82 93 | PX-0505010-00 80 34
NM-6120003-SC 42 37 | PC-0105080-00 76 2 | PJ-3040405-04 118 15 | PX-0505010-00 110 79
NM-6160511-SE 48 27 | PC-0105080-00 82 91 | PJ-3040405-04 120 18 | PX-0505010-00 118 37
NM-7050032-SC 30 51 | PC-0105080-00 108 9 | PJ-3040405-05 8 19 | PX-0505010-00 120 7
NS-6080210-SP 10 41| PC-0105080-00 108 17 | PJ-3040405-05 42 51| PX-0551040-00 118 12
NS-6110310-SP 10 42 | PC-0105080-00 108 25 | PJ-3040405-05 110 16 | PX-0551040-00 120 34
NS-6110420-SP 18 43 | PC-0105080-00 108 33 | PJ-3040405-05 118 87 | PX-0552020-00 120 43
NS-6110420-SP 20 43 | PC-0105080-00 110 15 | PJ-3040405-05 120 36 | PX-5000140-00 8 22
NS-6110420-SP 32 25 | PC-0105080-00 120 19 | PJ-3040405-06 6 3 | PX-5000140-00 38 20
PC-0105230-00 72 13 | PJ-3040405-06 10 5| PX-5000140-00 72 2
PA-0600505-A0 120 15| PC-0105230-00 118 35 | PJ-3040405-06 10 47 | PX-5000140-00 82 94
PA-0600510-A0 82 45| PC-0105240-00 66 44 | PJ-3040405-06 78 38 | PX-5000140-00 118 19
PA-1000512-A0 10 52 | PC-0105240-00 68 44 | PJ-3040405-06 80 23 | PX-5000280-A0 14 59
PA-1000512-A0 118 24 | PC-0105240-00 118 40 | PJ-3040405-06 80 96 | PX-9500010-00 38 24
PA-1001017-A0 82 14 | PC-0124060-00 82 92 | PJ-3040405-06 102 22 | PX-9500010-00 110 84
PA-1001017-A0 120 16 | PC-015108C-00 120 25 | PJ-3040405-06 118 31| PX-9500010-00 118 3
PA-1001521-A0 12 15| PC-0151080-00 90 16 | PJ-3040405-06 120 9
PA-1001521-A0 118 26 | PC-022403E-00 8 29 | PJ-3040605-02 80 33 | RC-0150001-KP 110 49
PA-1002506-A0 10 4 | PC-022403E-00 38 22 | PJ-3040605-02 120 6 | RC-1700001-KP 14 10
PA-1002506-A0 118 29 | PC-022403E-00 118 23 | PJ-3040651-01 118 11 | RE-0200000-KO 82 53
PA-1008301-A0 66 43 | PC-022403F-00 38 15 | PJ-3040651-01 120 35 | RE-0300000-K0 8 12
PA-1008301-A0 68 43 | PC-022403F-00 82 103 | PJ-3041052-01 120 41 | RE-0300000-KO 82 17
PA-1008301-A0 118 38 | PC-022403F-00 118 22 | PJ-3080400-02 12 17 | RE-0320000-KO 72 66
PA-1200505-A0 8 28 | PC-022403L-00 22 10 | PJ-3080400-02 22 11 | RE-0400000-KP 104 18
PA-1200505-A0 118 36 | PC-022403L-00 118 17 | PJ-3080400-02 78 18 | RE-0500000-KO 58 12
PA-1202501-A0 60 44 | PF-0205010-CO 38 17 | PJ-3080400-02 80 35 | RE-0600000-K0 82 48
PA-1202501-A0 62 44 | PF-0205010-CO 108 35 | PJ-3080400-02 80 85 | RE-0700000-KO 8 8
PA-1202501-A0 118 45 | PF-0205010-CO 118 16 | PJ-3080400-02 102 11 | RE-0700000-KO 70 21
PA-1500505-A0 78 13 | PF-0205010-CO 120 28 | PJ-3080400-02 118 28 | RE-0700000-KO 90 5
PA-1500505-A0 80 79 | PH-0300085-S0 2 97 | PJ-3080400-02 120 8 | RE-0700000-KO 108 14
PA-1500505-A0 102 5| PH-0300123-CH 66 49 | PJ-3080600-03 8 30 | RE-0700000-KO 108 21
PA-1500505-A0 120 12 | PH-0300123-CH 68 49 | PJ-3080600-03 42 52 | RE-0700000-KO0 108 29
PA-1501007-A0 120 13 | PH-0400185-S0 72 82 | PJ-3080600-03 80 13 | RE-0700000-K0 110 36
PA-1502007-A0 58 29 | PH-0400225-S0 72 83 | PJ-3080600-03 110 85 | RE-1200000-K0 76 1"
PA-1600802-A0 82 55 | PH-0500102-CO 82 30 | PJ-3080600-03 118 8 | RE-1200000-K0 106 32
PA-1600802-A0 120 17 | PH-1000332-SH 70 25 | PJ-3090652-01 38 9 | RO-0442401-00 18 31
PA-1601005-00 80 20 | PJ-0151050-01 108 10 | PJ-3090652-01 118 2 | RO-0442401-00 20 31
PA-1601005-00 120 10 | PJ-0151050-01 108 18 | PS-0200062-KH 18 36 | RO-0481901-00 16 20
PA-1601529-00 78 28 | PJ-0151050-01 108 26 | PS-0200062-KH 20 36 | RO-0481901-00 26 1"
PA-1601529-00 80 91 | PJ-0151050-01 108 34 | PS-0200062-KH 86 9 | RO-0481901-00 104 23
PA-1601529-00 102 17 | PJ-0151050-01 120 26 | PS-0200062-KH 86 13 | RO-0982401-00 26 8
PA-1601529-00 120 14 | PJ-0300500-01 108 36 | PS-0200082-KH 64 9 | RO-2192001-00 26 6
PA-1602012-AC 118 20 | PJ-0300500-01 120 27 | PS-0200102-KH 72 28
PA-1602012-A0 14 51| PJ-0320390-01 22 8 | PS-0400082-KP 2 12 | SB-1050003-00 72 34
PA-1603503-A0 60 47 | PJ-0320390-01 118 32 | PS-0400082-KP 2 13 | SB-1050004-00 104 17
PA-1603503-A0 62 47 | PJ-0460525-03 12 16 | PS-0400322-KP 64 23 | SB-1050020-00 28 7
PA-1603503-A0 118 46 | PJ-0460525-03 66 45 | PV-0105020-00 90 18 | SB-1060003-00 66 33
PA-1604005-B0 6 1| PJ-0460525-03 68 45 | PV-0105020-00 108 38 | SB-1060003-00 68 33
PA-1604005-B0 118 25| PJ-0460525-03 90 19 | PV-0105020-00 120 30 | SB-1060005-00 66 35
PA-1609501-AC 120 5| PJ-0460525-03 108 39 | PV-0351610-00 120 32 | SB-1060005-00 68 35
PA-1609501-A0 76 19 | PJ-0460525-03 118 27 | PV-0352090-0C 120 39 | SB-1060007-00 110 68
PA-2001006-A0 120 3| PJ-0460525-03 118 39 | PV-1501040-00 42 45 | SB-1070005-00 64 41
PA-2001701-AC 64 60 | PJ-0460525-03 120 29 | PV-1501040-00 76 15| SB-1080005-00 70 18

123 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
SB-1100012-CO 14 60 | SL-4040891-SC 80 40 | SL-6051092-TN 38 8 | SM-1040870-TP 2 87
SB-1100021-00 28 14 | SL-4040891-SC 96 22 | SL-6051092-TN 42 17 | SM-1041201-SC 30 34
SB-1150007-00 64 10 | SL-4040891-SC 96 51| SL-6051092-TN 42 29 | SM-1042501-SC 58 20
SB-1150010-CO 106 30 | SL-4040891-SC 108 54 | SL-6051092-TN 50 12 | SM-1042501-SC 58 22
SB-1150010-C0O 106 39 | SL-4041081-SC 32 27 | SL-6051092-TN 60 14 | SM-1042501-SC 78 10
SB-1170008-CO 14 9 | SL-4041081-SC 42 49 | SL-6051092-TN 62 14 | SM-1042501-SC 80 76
SB-1200002-00 16 24 | SL-4041091-SC 2 17 | SL-6051092-TN 70 27 | SM-1042501-SC 102 2
SB-3080017-00 82 25 | SL-4041091-SC 2 20 | SL-6051092-TN 78 17 | SM-1051001-SC 106 1"
SB-3095301-0A 18 76 | SL-4041091-SC 2 59 | SL-6051092-TN 80 19 | SM-1051001-SC 106 22
SB-3095301-0A 20 76 | SL-4041091-SC 32 56 | SL-6051092-TN 80 29 | SM-1051601-SC 64 6
SB-3095301-0B 18 77 | SL-4041091-SC 40 11 | SL-6051092-TN 80 84 | SM-1061201-SN 40 9
SB-3095301-0B 20 77 | SL-4041091-SC 40 13 | SL-6051092-TN 92 8 | SM-1063552-TN 90 31
SB-3095301-0C 18 78 | SL-4041091-SC 40 15 | SL-6051092-TN 92 12 | SM-1850600-SP 72 74
SB-3095301-0C 20 78 | SL-4041091-SC 40 17 | SL-6051092-TN 102 4 | SM-4021201-SC 22 7
SB-3095301-0D 18 79 | SL-4041091-SC 40 19 | SL-6051092-TN 102 10 | SM-4021201-SC 46 12
SB-3095301-0D 20 79 | SL-4041091-SC 43 9| SL-6051292-TN 26 2| SM-4021201-SC 100 6
SB-3150002-00 72 27 | SL-4041091-SC 46 17 | SL-6051292-TN 42 14 | SM-4021201-SC 100 25
SB-4060001-00 66 36 | SL-4041091-SC 52 54 | SL-6051292-TN 42 39 | SM-4030401-SC 60 31
SB-4060001-00 68 36 | SL-4041091-SC 66 60 | SL-6051292-TN 66 31| SM-4030401-SC 62 31
SB-4060001-00 110 63 | SL-4041091-SC 68 61| SL-6051292-TN 66 42 | SM-4030401-SC 86 6
SB-4080001-00 104 10 | SL-4041091-SC 70 36 | SL-6051292-TN 68 31| SM-4030455-SN 30 60
SB-4080002-00 70 13 | SL-4041091-SC 80 71| SL-6051292-TN 68 42 | SM-4030455-SN 82 31
SB-7080001-00 110 48 | SL-4041091-SC 92 10 | SL-6051292-TN 70 17 | SM-4030455-SN 82 35
SB-7130002-00 66 65 | SL-4041091-SC 92 18 | SL-6051292-TN 72 56 | SM-4030455-SP 6 17
SD-0450401-SP 12 11 | SL-4041091-SC 92 21| SL-6051292-TN 80 15 | SM-4030455-SP 24 8
SD-0470316-TP 10 38 | SL-4041091-SC 100 30 | SL-6051292-TN 80 17 | SM-4030501-SC 66 51
SD-0640356-TP 84 8 | SL-4041091-SC 110 4| SL-6051292-TN 80 78 | SM-4030501-SC 68 51
SD-0700226-TP 82 19 | SL-4041281-SC 52 44 | SL-6051492-TN 42 22 | SM-4030601-SN 80 110
SD-0720221-SP 32 30 | SL-4042091-SC 52 35| SL-6051692-TN 78 5| SM-4030601-SN 82 101
SD-0720222-TP 32 33 | SL-4051091-SC 80 50 | SL-6052092-TN 72 47 | SM-4030601-SN 110 42
SD-0800626-TH 82 65 | SL-4051091-SC 80 52 | SL-6052092-TN 72 53 | SM-4030801-SC 34 17
SD-0800746-TP 96 15 | SL-4051091-SC 80 70 | SL-6052592-TN 16 30 | SM-4030801-SC 66 73
SD-0801006-TP 30 49 | SL-4051091-SC 92 17 | SL-6061292-TN 42 25 | SM-4030801-SC 66 75
SD-0900706-TP 74 18 | SL-4051291-SC 80 58 | SL-6061492-TN 96 12 | SM-4030801-SC 66 77
SD-0900706-TP 98 5| SL-6030692-TN 66 62 | SL-6061492-TN 96 39 | SM-4030801-SC 66 79
SD-0900706-TP 104 44 | SL-6030692-TN 68 63 | SL-6062592-TN 58 34 | SM-4030801-SC 66 81
SD-1000646-TP 32 2 | SL-6030892-TN 72 68 | SL-6063042-TN 92 4| SM-4030801-SC 68 72
SD-1001526-TP 72 14 | SL-6040692-TN 46 6 | SL-6063092-TN 64 4 | SM-4030801-SC 68 74
SK-1351601-SE 30 37 | SL-6040692-TN 100 20 | SL-6063092-TN 64 28 | SM-4030801-SC 68 76
SK-3381301-SE 30 25 | SL-6040692-TN 100 21| SL-6082042-TN 90 2 | SM-4030801-SC 68 78
SK-3381301-SE 30 39 | SL-6040892-TN 10 3 | SL-6082092-TN 2 67 | SM-4030801-SC 68 80
SK-3381301-SE 43 14 | SL-6040892-TN 26 4 | SL-6082092-TN 30 14 | SM-4030801-SC 70 5
SK-3413201-SE 54 16 | SL-6040892-TN 28 24 | SL-6082092-TN 34 34 | SM-4030801-SN 30 31
SK-3451601-SE 30 7 | SL-6040892-TN 32 46 | SL-6082092-TN 96 6 | SM-4030801-SN 30 35
SL-4030591-SC 42 5| SL-6040892-TN 42 27 | SL-6082092-TN 96 54 | SM-4030855-SN 110 12
SL-4030591-SC 42 47 | SL-6040892-TN 42 34 | SL-6083092-TN 52 22 | SM-4030855-SN 110 38
SL-4030681-SC 54 8 | SL-6040892-TN 46 2| SL-9061291-SE 34 40 | SM-4030855-SN 110 41
SL-4030681-SC 54 11| SL-6040892-TN 46 8 | SL-9082091-SE 34 18 | SM-4040455-SP 86 27
SL-4030691-SC 32 16 | SL-6040892-TN 96 28 | SM-0030601-SC 104 42 | SM-4040501-SN 8 2
SL-4030691-SC 32 24 | SL-6040892-TN 100 4 | SM-0030601-SC 110 60 | SM-4040655-SN 30 13
SL-4030691-SC 80 32 | SL-6040892-TN 100 16 | SM-0040601-SC 40 7 | SM-4040655-SN 78 34
SL-4030881-SC 54 13 | SL-6040892-TN 104 34 | SM-0040601-SC 66 68 | SM-4040655-SN 80 98
SL-4030891-SC 30 16 | SL-6041092-TN 10 51| SM-0040601-SC 96 41 | SM-4040655-SN 102 24
SL-4030891-SC 30 20 | SL-6041092-TN 22 2| SM-0040801-SC 32 11 | SM-4040655-SN 110 18
SL-4030891-SC 72 72 | SL-6041092-TN 24 2 | SM-0050801-SC 30 9 | SM-4040655-SN 110 29
SL-4031081-SC 2 26 | SL-6041092-TN 30 57 | SM-0050801-SC 30 29 | SM-4040655-SP 2 41
SL-4031091-SC 28 27 | SL-6041092-TN 34 30 | SM-0050801-SC 32 12 | SM-4040655-SP 2 93
SL-4031091-SC 43 1| SL-6041092-TN 46 4| SM-0081001-SC 40 5| SM-4040655-SP 26 24
SL-4031291-SC 28 2 | SL-6041092-TN 60 40 | SM-1030400-SP 82 40 | SM-4040655-SP 66 53
SL-4031681-SC 32 21 | SL-6041092-TN 62 40 | SM-1030601-SC 42 3 | SM-4040655-SP 68 54
SL-4040691-SC 32 50 | SL-6041092-TN 72 10 | SM-1030801-SC 80 44 | SM-4040655-SP 70 31
SL-4040691-SC 52 48 | SL-6041092-TN 80 69 | SM-1031401-SC 43 15 | SM-4040855-SP 2 24
SL-4040691-SC 96 49 | SL-6041092-TN 84 7 | SM-1040750-TP 2 35 | SM-4040855-SP 6 9
SL-4040881-SC 52 23 | SL-6041092-TN 100 18 | SM-1040750-TP 2 37 | SM-4040855-SP 6 1"
SL-4040881-SC 52 24 | SL-6041092-TN 106 20 | SM-1040800-SP 70 29 | SM-4040855-SP 6 15
SL-4040881-SC 52 25 | SL-6041092-TN 108 51| SM-1040801-SC 30 41 | SM-4040855-SP 6 23
SL-4040881-SC 52 26 | SL-6041292-TN 34 23 | SM-1040801-SC 30 78 | SM-4040855-SP 6 25
SL-4040881-SC 52 27 | SL-6041492-TN 34 38 | SM-1040801-SC 60 43 | SM-4040855-SP 6 28
SL-4040881-SC 52 28 | SL-6041492-TN 106 18 | SM-1040801-SC 62 43 | SM-4040855-SP 10 53
SL-4040881-SC 52 29 | SL-6041892-TN 66 47 | SM-1040801-SC 78 27 | SM-4040855-SP 14 49
SL-4040881-SC 52 30 | SL-6041892-TN 68 47 | SM-1040801-SC 80 90 | SM-4040855-SP 18 59
SL-4040881-SC 52 31 | SL-6051092-TN 30 12 | SM-1040801-SC 82 9 | SM-4040855-SP 20 59
SL-4040881-SC 52 32 | SL-6051092-TN 30 17 | SM-1040801-SC 86 3| SM-4041001-SC 48 20
SL-4040881-SC 52 33 | SL-6051092-TN 34 25 | SM-1040801-SC 96 43 | SM-4041050-TP 14 30
SL-4040881-SC 52 34 | SL-6051092-TN 34 36 | SM-1040801-SC 102 16 | SM-4041201-SC 48 22

- 124 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
SM-4041255-SP 80 111 | SM-6040802-TN 58 16 | SM-6051202-TP 14 2| SM-6083002-TP 18 52
SM-4041255-SP 82 102 | SM-6040802-TN 58 24 | SM-6051202-TP 18 81 | SM-6083002-TP 20 52
SM-4041655-SP 6 13 | SM-6040802-TN 58 26 | SM-6051202-TP 20 81 | SM-6083502-TN 64 20
SM-4041655-SP 28 6 | SM-6040802-TN 60 24 | SM-6051202-TP 106 70 | SM-6102002-TN 106 64
SM-4042001-SC 48 23 | SM-6040802-TN 62 24 | SM-6051400-SP 2 72 | SM-6105502-TN 108 31
SM-4043555-SP 82 71| SM-6040802-TN 64 12 | SM-6051402-TN 30 69 | SM-6123002-TN 94 2
SM-4050855-SP 2 11| SM-6040802-TN 96 4| SM-6051402-TN 60 4 | SM-67506A0-TP 18 45
SM-4050855-SP 2 33 | SM-6041000-SP 14 40 | SM-6051402-TN 60 18 | SM-67506A0-TP 20 45
SM-4050855-SP 10 48 | SM-6041002-TN 58 9 | SM-6051402-TN 62 4 | SM-6850502-TN 22 4
SM-4050855-SP 14 62 | SM-6041002-TN 66 26 | SM-6051402-TN 62 18 | SM-6850802-TN 24 13
SM-4050855-SP 18 27 | SM-6041002-TN 68 26 | SM-6051602-TN 32 42 | SM-7050850-TP 60 22
SM-4050855-SP 18 55 | SM-6041002-TN 70 12 | SM-6051602-TN 40 2 | SM-7050850-TP 62 22
SM-4050855-SP 20 27 | SM-6041002-TN 74 20 | SM-6051602-TN 58 3| SM-8030312-TP 60 37
SM-4050855-SP 20 55 | SM-6041002-TN 84 3| SM-6051602-TN 72 4 | SM-8030312-TP 62 37
SM-4051255-SP 14 35 | SM-6041002-TP 2 91 | SM-6051602-TN 80 61 | SM-8030312-TP 104 15
SM-4051255-SP 14 57 | SM-6041050-TP 42 55 | SM-6052002-TN 76 9 | SM-8030312-TP 104 22
SM-4051405-SE 48 18 | SM-6041050-TP 66 24 | SM-6052010-SC 2 73 | SM-8030312-TP 104 33
SM-4051655-SP 14 47 | SM-6041050-TP 66 55 | SM-6052010-SC 82 11 | SM-8030402-TP 66 39
SM-5030355-SE 88 4 | SM-6041050-TP 68 24 | SM-6052502-TN 30 65 | SM-8030402-TP 68 39
SM-5030655-SN 8 23 | SM-6041050-TP 68 56 | SM-6052502-TN 42 41| SM-8030412-TP 28 26
SM-5030655-SN 14 44 | SM-6041200-SP 14 42 | SM-6052502-TN 72 30 | SM-8030412-TP 64 25
SM-5040550-TP 36 2 | SM-6041200-SP 66 20 | SM-6052502-TN 90 7 | SM-8030412-TP 66 64
SM-5040550-TP 82 76 | SM-6041200-SP 68 20 | SM-6052502-TN 110 14 | SM-8030412-TP 68 65
SM-5051400-SC 32 41| SM-6041202-TN 30 72 | SM-6052502-TP 64 69 | SM-8030412-TP 104 21
SM-5850460-SP 86 19 | SM-6041202-TN 66 41 | SM-6052502-TP 72 16 | SM-8031212-TP 72 64
SM-5850460-SP 86 24 | SM-6041202-TN 68 41| SM-6052502-TP 106 68 | SM-8031212-TP 104 26
SM-6020450-TP 82 28 | SM-6041402-TN 2 60 | SM-6053052-TN 2 68 | SM-8040360-TP 12 6
SM-6020802-TN 43 5| SM-6041402-TN 74 17 | SM-6054502-TN 64 61 | SM-8040412-TP 58 1"
SM-6021000-TP 82 29 | SM-6041402-TN 84 6 | SM-6054552-TN 70 34 | SM-8040412-TP 74 15
SM-6030602-TN 60 8 | SM-6041402-TN 98 4| SM-6060802-TN 40 20 | SM-8040412-TP 96 21
SM-6030602-TN 62 8 | SM-6041402-TN 104 29 | SM-6060802-TN 64 14 | SM-8040412-TP 98 2
SM-6030602-TN 66 30 | SM-6041402-TN 104 40 | SM-6061002-TP 110 56 | SM-8040412-TP 104 38
SM-6030602-TN 68 30 | SM-6041802-TN 42 57 | SM-6061202-TN 106 54 | SM-8040512-TP 104 28
SM-6030602-TP 24 6 | SM-6042002-TN 68 66 | SM-6061202-TP 28 4 | SM-8040612-TP 28 12
SM-6030800-SP 66 5| SM-6042002-TN 78 29 | SM-6061202-TP 38 2| SM-8040612-TP 64 55
SM-6030800-SP 68 5| SM-6042002-TN 80 92 | SM-6061202-TP 64 34 | SM-8040612-TP 70 8
SM-6030802-TN 64 16 | SM-6042002-TN 102 18 | SM-6061202-TP 64 46 | SM-8040612-TP 96 19
SM-6030802-TN 64 37 | SM-6042502-TN 70 9 | SM-6061202-TP 106 78 | SM-8040612-TP 110 46
SM-6030802-TN 66 27 | SM-6042502-TN 80 36 | SM-6061402-TN 2 64 | SM-8040612-TP 110 53
SM-6030802-TN 68 27 | SM-6042502-TN 106 73 | SM-6061402-TN 30 43 | SM-8040612-TP 110 67
SM-6030802-TN 72 8 | SM-6043552-TN 38 6 | SM-6061402-TN 32 9 | SM-8040802-TP 34 16
SM-6030802-TN 104 9 | SM-6043552-TN 108 44 | SM-6061402-TN 110 19 | SM-8041012-TP 72 36
SM-6030802-TN 104 31 | SM-6044002-TP 80 26 | SM-6061402-TP 14 4 | SM-8041012-TP 110 72
SM-6030802-TN 110 58 | SM-6050652-TP 78 32 | SM-6061402-TP 14 13 | SM-8041552-TP 72 69
SM-6030802-TP 82 38 | SM-6050652-TP 80 95 | SM-6061402-TP 28 21| SM-8041552-TP 72 81
SM-6030802-TP 82 42 | SM-6050652-TP 102 21| SM-6061402-TP 64 30 | SM-8050412-TP 2 79
SM-6030802-TP 82 50 | SM-6050800-SP 82 80 | SM-6061402-TP 64 32 | SM-8050412-TP 58 5
SM-6031202-TN 72 59 | SM-6050802-TN 8 5| SM-6061402-TP 64 65 | SM-8050412-TP 82 61
SM-6031210-SC 66 9 | SM-6050802-TN 8 15 | SM-6061402-TP 106 75 | SM-8050412-TP 90 10
SM-6031210-SC 66 22 | SM-6050802-TN 32 7 | SM-6061402-TP 108 3 | SM-8050412-TP 90 13
SM-6031210-SC 68 9 | SM-6050802-TN 110 32 | SM-6061602-TN 64 48 | SM-8050592-TP 106 28
SM-6031210-SC 68 22 | SM-6050802-TP 82 78 | SM-6061602-TN 74 4 | SM-8050592-TP 106 37
SM-6032502-TN 82 56 | SM-6051002-TN 30 27 | SM-6061602-TN 76 5| SM-8050602-TP 74 11
SM-6033002-TN 80 21| SM-6051002-TN 32 8 | SM-6061602-TN 104 4 | SM-8050602-TP 74 13
SM-6040460-TP 14 23 | SM-6051002-TN 43 3| SM-6061602-TN 106 8 | SM-8050602-TP 104 36
SM-6040460-TP 42 20 | SM-6051002-TN 58 7 | SM-6061610-SC 48 17 | SM-8050612-TP 6 7
SM-6040602-TN 30 75 | SM-6051002-TN 60 16 | SM-6061802-TN 60 6 | SM-8050612-TP 10 39
SM-6040602-TN 32 49 | SM-6051002-TN 60 35 | SM-6061802-TN 62 6 | SM-8050612-TP 14 8
SM-6040602-TN 42 44 | SM-6051002-TN 62 16 | SM-6062002-TN 64 44 | SM-8050612-TP 14 20
SM-6040602-TN 70 24 | SM-6051002-TN 62 35 | SM-6062002-TN 72 51 | SM-8050612-TP 28 20
SM-6040602-TN 78 6 | SM-6051002-TN 78 12 | SM-6062002-TN 110 44 | SM-8050612-TP 70 7
SM-6040602-TN 82 13 | SM-6051002-TN 90 23 | SM-6062502-TN 2 6 | SM-8050612-TP 82 21
SM-6040602-TN 82 47 | SM-6051002-TP 12 2| SM-6063002-TN 76 18 | SM-8050612-TP 110 61
SM-6040602-TN 82 69 | SM-6051002-TP 64 2| SM-6063002-TP 14 55 | SM-8050612-TP 110 65
SM-6040602-TN 82 87 | SM-6051002-TP 64 51| SM-6081202-TP 82 83 | SM-8050812-TP 18 41
SM-6040602-TP 12 8 | SM-6051002-TP 64 57 | SM-6081602-TN 30 46 | SM-8050812-TP 20 41
SM-6040610-SC 72 32 | SM-6051002-TP 64 59 | SM-6081602-TN 42 31| SM-8051002-TP 2 9
SM-6040650-TP 2 15| SM-6051002-TP 82 63 | SM-6081602-TN 106 15 | SM-8051002-TP 18 56
SM-6040650-TP 42 9 | SM-6051202-TN 8 13 | SM-6082002-TN 2 62 | SM-8051002-TP 20 56
SM-6040650-TP 42 11| SM-6051202-TN 34 27 | SM-6082002-TN 106 2 | SM-8051402-TP 8 16
SM-6040650-TP 42 19 | SM-6051202-TN 70 3| SM-6082002-TN 106 25 | SM-8060550-TP 18 51
SM-6040650-TP 68 53 | SM-6051202-TN 72 3| SM-6083002-TN 16 32 | SM-8060550-TP 20 51
SM-6040800-SP 66 15 | SM-6051202-TN 72 44 | SM-6083002-TN 72 25 | SM-8060552-TP 4 1"
SM-6040800-SP 68 15| SM-6051202-TN 96 13 | SM-6083002-TN 106 59 | SM-8060552-TP 70 15
SM-6040802-TN 2 78 | SM-6051202-TN 96 33 | SM-6083002-TN 110 9 | SM-8060552-TP 74 6

125 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
SM-8060552-TP 74 9| TA-0290301-M0 20 32 | WP-0641601-SC 2 65 | 131-67903 48 8
SM-8060552-TP 104 6 | TA-0370301-R0O 4 28 | WP-0641601-SC 30 44 | 131-68000 48 9
SM-8060612-TP 4 4| TA-0490601-R0O 4 18 | WP-0641601-SC 32 10 | 131-68109 48 10
SM-8060612-TP 4 12 | TA-0500301-R0O 4 19 | WP-0651001-SC 90 24 | 131-68208 48 1"
SM-8060612-TP 4 26 | TA-0550604-RO 16 12 | WP-0651001-SC 106 9| 133-01908 14 6
SM-8060612-TP 4 32 | TA-0750404-RO 4 2| WP-0651001-SC 106 76 | 133-01908 28 10
SM-8060612-TP 16 2 | TA-0750704-RO 2 45 | WP-0651001-SC 106 79 | 133-01908 74 3
SM-8060612-TP 16 4| TA-0800504-R0O 2 86 | WP-0651001-SC 108 4| 133-01908 104 3
SM-8060612-TP 16 11 | TA-0950806-R0O 2 44 | WP-0651646-SC 92 5| 133-02500 14 5
SM-8060612-TP 16 23 | TA-1050504-RO 2 46 | WP-0841600-SC 42 54 | 133-02500 28 9
SM-8060612-TP 16 26 | TA-1050504-RO 2 85 | WP-0841600-SC 106 3| 133-02500 74 2
SM-8060612-TP 58 32 | TA-1250406-RO 2 43 | WP-0841600-SC 106 16 | 133-02500 104 2
SM-8060612-TP 64 39 | TA-1701002-RO 78 24 | WP-0841600-SC 106 26 | 138-70605 32 23
SM-8060612-TP 72 21| TA-1701002-RO 102 26 | WP-0841600-SD 18 53 | 138-89704 32 18
SM-8060612-TP 72 41 WP-0841600-SD 20 53 | 164-03008 2 48
SM-8060612-TP 76 13 | WP-0220300-SC 22 13 | WP-0841600-SE 108 24 | 164-03008 112 32
SM-8060612-TP 106 34 | WP-0220301-SC 46 13 | WP-0841601-SC 2 63 | 164-09906 6 8
SM-8060612-TP 106 42 | WP-0220301-SC 100 7| WP-0841601-SC 16 33 | 164-09906 112 28
SM-8060612-TP 106 45 | WP-0220301-SC 100 26 | WP-0841601-SC 30 47 | 164-10607 6 18
SM-8060612-TP 106 50 | WP-0320500-SC 24 14 | WP-0841601-SC 30 55 | 164-10706 6 19
SM-8060612-TP 110 24 | WP-0320500-SC 60 32 | WP-0841601-SC 66 18 | 164-10805 6 20
SM-8060802-TP 64 70 | WP-0320500-SC 62 32 | WP-0841601-SC 68 18 | 164-10904 6 21
SM-8060802-TP 106 57 | WP-0320500-SC 66 6 | WP-0871602-SE 34 19 | 164-11308 112 29
SM-8060812-TP 4 14 | WP-0320500-SC 66 10 | WP-1020616-SD 32 4| 164-11407 112 31
SM-8060812-TP 64 18 | WP-0320500-SC 68 6 | WP-1021016-SD 32 3| 164-31561 112 8
SM-8060812-TP 106 47 | WP-0320500-SC 68 10 | WP-1052001-SC 108 8 | 164-31660 112 15
SM-8060842-TP 72 22 | WP-0320500-SC 82 54 | WP-1052001-SC 108 16 | 164-31710 4 102
SM-8060842-TP 72 42 | WP-0320500-SC 86 5| WP-1052001-SC 108 32 | 164-31769 4 101
SM-8060842-TP 74 8 | WP-0320500-SC 88 3| WP-1202016-SD 94 3| 164-31769 112 9
SM-8060842-TP 104 7 | WP-0320501-SC 43 17 | WP-1502500-SC 72 26 | 164-31819 4 99
SM-8060842-TP 110 23 | WP-0320501-SC 80 45 | WP-1612616-SE 48 25 | 164-31868 4 98
SM-8061002-TP 106 6 | WP-0350516-SD 10 46 | WS-0310002-KN 66 11| 164-31868 112 16
SM-8061550-TP 4 7 | WP-0370316-SD 42 6 | WS-0310002-KN 68 11| 164-31967 112 10
SM-8061612-TP 16 28 | WP-0371016-SD 18 46 | WS-0310002-KN 80 22 | 164-32064 112 17
SM-8081652-TP 4 10 | WP-0371016-SD 20 46 | WS-0451040-KP 32 26 | 164-32163 112 1"
SM-9040500-SN 96 26 | WP-0410516-SD 42 59 | WS-0510002-KN 48 29 | 164-32262 112 18
SM-9063003-SC 96 46 | WP-0430800-SC 30 26 | WS-0510002-KR 72 78 | 164-32361 112 12
SM-9065003-SC 96 44 | WP-0430800-SC 30 76 | WS-0820002-KN 16 34 | 164-32460 112 19
SM-9082503-SE 108 23 | WP-0430800-SC 52 36 | WS-1643202-KR 48 26 | 164-32569 112 13
SM-9085553-SC 106 12 | WP-0430800-SC 86 28 | WZz-1052010-KP 32 5| 164-32668 112 20
SM-9103513-SC 108 7 | WP-0430800-SD 2 84 164-32767 112 14
SQ-2050453-MZ 16 13 | WP-0430800-SD 26 25| 101-09809 18 65 | 164-32866 112 21
SQ-2050453-MZ 18 28 | WP-0430800-SD 36 3| 101-09809 20 65 | 166-07301 66 69
SQ-2050453-MZ 20 28 | WP-0430801-SC 10 54 | 101-09908 20 48 | 166-07301 68 68
SQ-2060451-MZ 16 14 | WP-0430801-SC 66 56 | 101-10500 18 11| 166-07301 114 17
S$S-1060610-SP 72 84 | WP-0430801-SC 68 57 | 101-10500 20 11 | 166-07400 66 70
§S-1060610-SP 86 34 | WP-0430801-SC 80 27 | 101-10609 18 12 | 166-07400 68 69
$S8-1060610-SP 86 38 | WP-0431005-SP 42 23 | 101-10609 20 12 | 166-07400 114 18
§S-1060610-SP 88 11 | WP-0431005-SP 78 7| 101-11003 18 68 | 166-07509 114 19
$S-1060610-SP 88 15 | WP-0450000-SD 4 91| 101-11003 20 68 | 166-07608 114 20
S$8-4090415-SP 4 78 | WP-0450000-SD 6 29 | 101-11102 18 69 | 166-07707 114 21
§S-4090715-SP 4 74 | WP-0450000-SD 12 9| 101-11102 20 69 | 166-07806 114 22
S§8-4090715-SP 4 84 | WP-0450000-SD 28 8| 101-11201 18 64 | 168-70206 32 60
§8-5090210-SP 78 8 | WP-0450846-SP 2 96 | 101-11201 20 64 | 180-35006 118 48
§8-5091020-SP 10 40 | WP-0450846-SP 82 72 | 101-12407 20 49 | 180-35105 118 49
§S-5110810-SP 14 32 | WP-0451016-SH 32 31| 101-12506 18 63 | 180-35204 118 50
§S-6060410-TP 4 100 | WP-0461516-SH 30 73 | 101-12506 20 63 | 180-35303 118 51
S$8-6060410-TP 4 103 | WP-0480856-SP 14 33 | 101-12605 18 66 | 180-35402 118 52
§S-6060410-TP 112 34 | WP-0482086-SD 34 46 | 101-12605 20 66 | 180-35501 118 53
$S8-6060410-TP 112 35 | WP-0501016-SD 2 95| 101-12704 18 67 | 180-35600 78 20
§8-6060510-TP 4 81 | WP-0510516-SD 82 66 | 101-12704 20 67 | 180-35600 80 87
$S8-6080320-SP 2 49 | WP-0520656-SA 8 6| 101-12803 18 13 | 180-35600 102 13
S$S-6080320-SP 112 33 | WP-0531000-SC 34 28 | 101-12803 20 13 | 180-35600 118 54
§S-6080340-SP 4 59 | WP-0531000-SC 80 62 | 105-02300 32 15 | 180-35709 118 55
S$S-6080410-SP 4 70 | WP-0531000-SD 12 3| 110-15906 18 14 | 180-35808 118 56
§8-6090520-SP 10 44 | WP-0531000-SD 106 71| 110-15906 20 14 | 180-35907 118 57
8§8-6152212-SP 18 50 | WP-0550800-SP 18 37 | 110-72402 10 15 | 180-36004 118 58
§8-6152212-SP 20 50 | WP-0550800-SP 20 37 | 111-58706 34 39 | 180-36103 118 59
§S-7060310-SP 4 68 | WP-0550800-SP 72 79 | 111-58805 34 41| 180-36202 118 88
S§8-7110710-SP 4 92 | WP-0553216-SD 42 40 | 111-58904 34 45 | 180-36301 118 60
§S-8090530-TP 32 37 | WP-0611626-SP 72 54 | 111-59001 34 42 | 180-36400 118 61
$S8-8090670-SP 10 30 | WP-0612066-SP 64 49 | 111-59001 96 5| 180-36509 118 62
SV-4030601-SN 34 11 | WP-0621026-SP 110 82 | 122-88403 50 18 | 180-36608 118 63
WP-0641600-SC 64 35| 123-47308 50 8 | 180-36707 118 64

TA-0290301-M0 18 32 | WP-0641601-SC 2 7| 131-67556 48 1] 180-36806 118 65

- 126 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

180-36905 118 66 | 226-85804 4 82 | 400-04171 4 9 | 400-23635 8 1"
180-37002 118 67 | 226-85903 4 93 | 400-05423 56 39 | 400-23644 8 10
180-37101 118 68 | 226-86000 4 80 | 400-06104 34 6 | 400-24064 4 63
180-37200 118 69 | 226-86109 4 94 | 400-06112 34 7 | 400-24381 82 57
180-37309 118 70 | 228-10907 4 23 | 400-06128 34 1| 400-24436 4 1
180-37408 118 71| 228-11301 10 32 | 400-06135 34 2 | 400-24473 4 54
180-37507 118 89 | 228-13000 18 39 | 400-06136 34 3 | 400-25345 18 35
180-37606 118 90 | 228-13000 20 39 | 400-06136 56 24 | 400-25346 20 35
180-37705 118 91 | 228-13703 18 17 | 400-06202 34 10 | 400-25353 18 80
180-38000 118 72 | 228-13703 20 17 | 400-06204 34 8 | 400-25353 20 80
180-38109 118 73 | 228-14008 18 18 | 400-06205 34 9 | 400-25354 18 34
180-38307 118 74 | 228-14008 20 18 | 400-06206 34 4| 400-25355 20 34
180-38406 118 92 | 228-27406 18 10 | 400-06208 34 12 | 400-25605 18 1
180-38505 118 93 | 228-27406 20 10 | 400-06209 34 13 | 400-25606 20 1
180-38802 118 75 | 228-88507 16 15 | 400-06211 34 14 | 400-25613 16 27
180-38901 118 76 | 229-03702 4 76 | 400-06212 34 15 | 400-25616 18 3
180-39008 118 77 | 229-20706 2 92 | 400-06323 50 10 | 400-25616 20 3
180-39107 118 78 | 229-21209 10 23 | 400-09222 10 45| 400-25622 12 5
180-39206 118 94 | 229-21407 10 24 | 400-10417 4 16 | 400-25623 12 7
180-39305 118 79 | 229-21506 10 25| 400-10477 66 38 | 400-25624 12 1
180-39404 118 80 | 229-21605 10 26 | 400-10477 68 38 | 400-25625 12 19
180-39503 90 26 | 229-21803 10 27 | 400-10531 104 43 | 400-25631 24 1
180-39602 90 27 | 229-30309 48 12 | 400-11009 18 33 | 400-25632 24 4
180-39701 118 95 | 229-30408 48 6 | 400-11009 20 33 | 400-25633 24 5
180-39800 118 33 | 229-30507 48 3| 400-11947 16 8 | 400-25634 10 1
182-04503 82 81 | 229-30556 48 2| 400-12085 18 16 | 400-25635 10 2

229-30705 48 4 | 400-12085 20 16 | 400-25636 10 50
225-29408 10 19 | 229-30804 48 16 | 400-13061 16 9 | 400-25638 32 1
225-29473 10 18 | 229-30903 48 15 | 400-13509 16 19 | 400-25639 32 6
225-29515 10 20 | 229-31000 48 14 | 400-15144 4 67 | 400-25641 2 14
225-72002 28 16 | 229-31109 48 13 | 400-15697 10 12 | 400-25646 12 4
225-72101 28 17 | 229-31307 48 7 | 400-15699 10 43 | 400-25657 22 1
225-72200 28 18 | 229-31406 48 5| 400-16748 18 29 | 400-25660 18 2
225-72309 28 19 | 229-32800 50 11 | 400-16748 20 29 | 400-25660 20 2
226-05307 4 24 | 229-33006 50 5| 400-16749 26 23 | 400-25661 12 12
226-06206 4 34 | 229-33105 50 20 | 400-17576 16 3 | 400-25661 82 15
226-06305 4 35 | 229-45307 10 28 | 400-17742 96 25| 400-25662 18 57
226-06404 4 40 | 229-45505 10 16 | 400-18266 82 43 | 400-25662 20 57
226-07600 4 36 | 229-54408 32 20 | 400-18526 18 54 | 400-25663 18 58
226-07709 4 37 | 229-58458 34 22 | 400-18527 20 54 | 400-25663 20 58
226-07808 4 38 | 229-62005 10 29 | 400-18977 18 6 | 400-26109 14 45
226-07907 4 39 | 232-03201 10 33 | 400-18977 20 6 | 400-26111 14 48
226-14002 18 70 | 232-03300 10 35| 400-19379 60 29 | 400-26113 14 14
226-14002 20 70 | 232-04506 4 46 | 400-19379 62 29 | 400-26114 14 18
226-14101 18 71| 232-04605 4 47 | 400-19379 82 44 | 400-26115 14 25
226-14101 20 71| 232-04704 4 48 | 400-19379 86 30 | 400-26116 14 26
226-14200 18 72 | 236-26005 10 22 | 400-20547 16 1| 400-26118 14 36
226-14200 20 72 | 236-26062 10 21| 400-22463 10 13 | 400-26119 14 38
226-14309 18 73 | 236-28803 16 17 | 400-22589 18 62 | 400-26120 14 37
226-14309 20 73 | 236-28902 16 18 | 400-22589 20 62 | 400-26121 14 39
226-14408 18 74 | 236-29306 16 16 | 400-22590 18 26 | 400-26126 14 19
226-14408 20 74 | 236-29306 26 27 | 400-22590 20 26 | 400-26127 14 21
226-14507 18 75 | 236-29405 26 17 | 400-23012 14 11 | 400-26128 14 28
226-14507 20 75 | 236-29405 26 22 | 400-23015 14 7 | 400-26129 14 24
226-19100 2 42 | 236-29405 26 29 | 400-23016 6 4| 400-26130 14 22
226-81209 4 77 | 236-30007 16 21| 400-23017 6 12 | 400-26131 14 12
226-81407 4 95 | 236-30007 26 26 | 400-23018 6 14 | 400-26132 14 15
226-81506 4 69 | 236-30106 26 16 | 400-23019 6 10 | 400-26133 14 16
226-81712 4 72 | 236-30106 26 21| 400-23020 6 26 | 400-26134 14 17
226-81803 4 83 | 236-30106 26 28 | 400-23020 112 24 | 400-26136 14 31
226-81951 4 86 | 236-30601 26 15 | 400-23020 112 25| 400-26137 14 34
226-82058 4 87 | 236-30601 26 20 | 400-23170 66 13 | 400-26143 28 15
226-82157 4 88 | 236-30601 26 30 | 400-23170 68 13 | 400-26151 6 27
226-82256 4 89 | 236-30650 26 14 | 400-23173 66 12 | 400-26152 6 22
226-82355 4 90 | 236-30650 26 19 | 400-23173 68 12 | 400-26153 6 24
226-82504 4 96 | 254-19805 62 21| 400-23177 30 48 | 400-26155 14 43
226-82702 4 73 | 254-19904 60 21| 400-23180 2 76 | 400-26155 50 2
226-83304 4 53 | 260-17301 30 74 | 400-23181 30 53 | 400-26167 14 3
226-83403 4 57 | 262-23701 70 19 | 400-23182 30 45| 400-26326 72 33
226-83601 4 65 400-23183 30 56 | 400-26327 72 5
226-83809 4 55 | 320-02354 32 45 | 400-23185 30 58 | 400-26329 64 68
226-83908 4 61 | 320-02354 56 22 | 400-23186 30 42 | 400-26331 72 15
226-84005 4 62 400-23206 70 16 | 400-26332 72 24
226-84104 4 58 | 400-00344 26 10 | 400-23568 4 29 | 400-26333 72 29
226-84203 4 60 | 400-00910 82 52 | 400-23569 4 30 | 400-26340 72 23

127 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

400-26341 64 66 | 400-29047 4 15 | 400-33821 2 39 | 400-34792 62 13
400-26343 72 43 | 400-29048 4 3 | 400-33825 2 8 | 400-34793 60 15
400-26344 2 89 | 400-29049 4 13 | 400-33997 74 1| 400-34793 62 15
400-26345 72 17 | 400-29075 26 12 | 400-33997 104 47 | 400-34794 60 17
400-26346 72 37 | 400-29078 2 34 | 400-33998 74 5| 400-34795 62 17
400-26349 64 7 | 400-29570 18 30 | 400-33998 104 5| 400-34796 60 19
400-26351 30 30 | 400-29570 20 30 | 400-34000 74 10 | 400-34796 62 19
400-26353 30 38 | 400-29964 4 17 | 400-34000 104 35 | 400-34797 60 23
400-26354 30 40 | 400-31052 28 13 | 400-34001 74 16 | 400-34797 62 23
400-26355 80 10 | 400-31053 28 11 | 400-34001 98 3| 400-34798 60 20
400-26357 30 61 | 400-31055 28 23 | 400-34001 104 39 | 400-34799 62 20
400-26357 114 1] 400-31056 28 25| 400-34002 74 14 | 400-34800 58 8
400-26362 90 30 | 400-31056 104 32 | 400-34002 98 1| 400-34801 58 10
400-26363 64 8 | 400-31059 14 46 | 400-34002 104 37 | 400-34802 58 13
400-26364 64 17 | 400-31060 2 38 | 400-34004 104 24 | 400-34803 58 14
400-26366 64 24 | 400-31351 16 10 | 400-34005 104 41| 400-34804 58 6
400-26367 64 27 | 400-31864 4 8 | 400-34007 30 28 | 400-34805 58 23
400-26368 64 29 | 400-32147 4 51 | 400-34303 18 7 | 400-34806 58 25
400-26369 64 31| 400-32309 18 49 | 400-34303 20 7 | 400-34807 58 18
400-26370 64 33 | 400-32310 18 48 | 400-34441 36 1| 400-34808 58 19
400-26371 58 31| 400-32964 8 25| 400-34442 78 37 | 400-34809 58 21
400-26402 4 43 | 400-32964 56 50 | 400-34443 78 25| 400-34810 58 15
400-26606 64 45 | 400-32964 56 52 | 400-34444 2 40 | 400-34812 60 26
400-26607 64 47 | 400-32964 56 53 | 400-34447 32 40 | 400-34812 62 26
400-26609 64 50 | 400-32964 56 60 | 400-34450 32 43 | 400-34813 60 34
400-26611 64 53 | 400-32964 56 73 | 400-34453 34 33 | 400-34814 62 34
400-26612 64 54 | 400-32964 80 31| 400-34454 34 35 | 400-34815 60 33
400-26613 64 56 | 400-32964 82 73 | 400-34457 34 29 | 400-34815 62 33
400-26614 58 35 | 400-32964 108 53 | 400-34459 46 7 | 400-34816 60 36
400-26615 58 1| 400-32964 110 11 | 400-34460 46 15 | 400-34816 62 36
400-26617 64 58 | 400-32971 56 43 | 400-34460 100 9 | 400-34817 60 45
400-26619 30 8 | 400-33410 2 4 | 400-34460 100 28 | 400-34817 62 45
400-26622 72 57 | 400-33413 16 31| 400-34464 110 3| 400-34818 60 39
400-26622 86 33 | 400-33420 12 10 | 400-34466 78 11 | 400-34819 62 39
400-26622 88 14 | 400-33423 18 9 | 400-34466 80 77 | 400-34821 62 41
400-26623 72 58 | 400-33423 20 9 | 400-34466 102 3 | 400-34823 60 28
400-26623 86 37 | 400-33433 18 8 | 400-34468 78 16 | 400-34823 62 28
400-26623 88 10 | 400-33433 20 8 | 400-34468 80 83 | 400-34824 62 30
400-26624 72 60 | 400-33441 2 16 | 400-34468 102 9 | 400-34825 50 15
400-26625 72 61 | 400-33442 2 19 | 400-34469 78 15 | 400-34826 50 16
400-26627 116 3| 400-33443 2 23 | 400-34469 80 82 | 400-34826 60 38
400-26822 64 63 | 400-33444 2 71| 400-34469 102 8 | 400-34826 62 38
400-26872 30 59 | 400-33445 26 1| 400-34470 78 26 | 400-34926 26 3
400-26945 32 44 | 400-33448 28 3 | 400-34470 80 89 | 400-34974 10 49
400-26945 56 19 | 400-33464 14 56 | 400-34470 102 15 | 400-35024 54 17
400-27131 78 39 | 400-33469 28 5| 400-34471 80 94 | 400-35072 42 18
400-27131 114 3 | 400-33505 22 3 | 400-34474 30 67 | 400-35074 30 5
400-27359 104 45 | 400-33508 22 5 | 400-34475 80 9 | 400-35075 30 2
400-27360 104 27 | 400-33537 6 5| 400-34479 2 74 | 400-35097 38 4
400-27362 104 16 | 400-33538 14 50 | 400-34480 2 70 | 400-35097 118 10
400-27363 104 11 | 400-33666 16 22 | 400-34481 2 5| 400-35098 38 5
400-27366 30 62 | 400-33768 110 21| 400-34482 2 61 | 400-35098 56 97
400-27366 114 2 | 400-33769 110 8 | 400-34490 72 63 | 400-35100 30 33
400-27367 30 63 | 400-33770 110 17 | 400-34491 72 65 | 400-35101 118 44
400-27368 30 64 | 400-33771 110 20 | 400-34492 72 55 | 400-35107 72 48
400-27951 4 27 | 400-33773 110 27 | 400-34493 72 71| 400-35108 72 75
400-28117 16 25 | 400-33783 106 53 | 400-34498 82 77 | 400-35121 106 46
400-28198 78 35 | 400-33786 42 43 | 400-34499 76 4| 400-35122 106 52
400-28250 10 10 | 400-33791 42 38 | 400-34660 10 34 | 400-35128 106 5
400-28251 10 11 | 400-33792 70 26 | 400-34662 64 1| 400-35129 106 72
400-28555 2 1] 400-33793 42 7 | 400-34665 72 76 | 400-35130 106 60
400-28560 18 20 | 400-33797 106 17 | 400-34672 76 17 | 400-35136 90 4
400-28560 20 20 | 400-33800 64 11 | 400-34733 76 3| 400-35143 90 3
400-28561 18 21| 400-33801 64 13 | 400-34782 58 2 | 400-35143 106 65
400-28561 20 21| 400-33803 30 10 | 400-34784 60 2 | 400-35144 90 11
400-28562 18 22 | 400-33805 110 13 | 400-34785 62 2 | 400-35144 106 51
400-28562 20 22 | 400-33806 78 40 | 400-34786 60 3 | 400-35145 106 40
400-28563 18 23 | 400-33806 114 4 | 400-34786 62 3| 400-35146 106 21
400-28563 20 23 | 400-33809 112 26 | 400-34787 60 5| 400-35147 106 36
400-28652 4 5| 400-33810 112 27 | 400-34787 62 5| 400-35148 108 56
400-28668 4 79 | 400-33814 112 22 | 400-34788 60 7 | 400-35150 108 19
400-28679 4 56 | 400-33814 112 23 | 400-34788 62 7 | 400-35180 2 2
400-28689 26 7 | 400-33815 6 31| 400-34791 60 12 | 400-35314 108 22
400-28766 2 32 | 400-33815 112 30 | 400-34791 62 12 | 400-35330 116 1
400-28877 2 18 | 400-33816 6 16 | 400-34792 60 13 | 400-35331 116 5

- 128 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

400-35332 116 6 | 400-36578 8 4| 400-42653 30 3 | 400-45750 78 9
400-35333 116 7 | 400-36580 82 18 | 400-42656 18 15 | 400-45750 80 75
400-35334 116 8 | 400-36690 2 3| 400-42656 20 15 | 400-45750 102 1
400-35335 116 9 | 400-36701 4 85 | 400-42920 80 39 | 400-45774 86 1
400-35368 116 10 | 400-37126 58 17 | 400-43311 18 38 | 400-45777 88 1
400-35369 116 11| 400-38025 72 45 | 400-43627 78 33 | 400-45778 90 1
400-35370 116 12 | 400-38103 76 10 | 400-43627 80 97 | 400-45779 92 1
400-35371 116 13 | 400-38253 2 66 | 400-43627 102 23 | 400-45780 56 38
400-35372 116 14 | 400-38661 34 21| 400-43753 84 4| 400-45782 96 1
400-35373 116 15| 400-38858 16 6 | 400-43754 84 2 | 400-45788 100 1
400-35374 116 16 | 400-39045 80 55 | 400-43811 110 62 | 400-46300 112 1
400-35381 116 2 | 400-39629 4 75| 400-43812 110 64 | 400-46301 2 47
400-35382 116 4| 400-39741 18 5| 400-43925 4 44 | 400-46301 112 2
400-35386 80 108 | 400-39741 20 5| 400-43975 56 88 | 400-46302 112 3
400-35386 82 99 | 400-39743 76 8 | 400-43979 56 86 | 400-46303 112 4
400-35387 80 107 | 400-39744 76 14 | 400-43982 56 6 | 400-46304 112 5
400-35387 82 98 | 400-39765 2 36 | 400-43983 56 10 | 400-46305 112 6
400-35388 80 109 | 400-39769 110 54 | 400-43985 56 61| 400-46306 112 7
400-35388 82 100 | 400-39889 72 12 | 400-43986 56 9 | 400-46340 4 42
400-35389 80 112 | 400-39890 72 9 | 400-43987 56 51 | 400-48557 88 2
400-35389 82 96 | 400-39891 72 11 | 400-43987 80 11 | 400-48558 88 17
400-35390 80 106 | 400-39896 106 81 | 400-43988 56 68 | 400-48559 88 5
400-35390 82 97 | 400-39896 108 42 | 400-43988 110 7 | 400-48560 88 16
400-36142 94 1| 400-39942 50 13 | 400-43989 56 8 | 400-48561 88 19
400-36167 26 9 | 400-39942 58 27 | 400-43991 56 16 | 400-48562 88 18
400-36275 82 68 | 400-40243 104 25| 400-43992 56 58 | 400-48563 88 6
400-36277 42 15| 400-40243 104 46 | 400-43993 56 93 | 400-49356 96 2
400-36277 110 50 | 400-40251 80 24 | 400-43994 56 21| 400-49357 96 38
400-36409 80 18 | 400-40252 80 25| 400-43996 24 12 | 400-49358 96 40
400-36410 80 28 | 400-40396 56 70 | 400-43996 56 3 | 400-49359 96 27
400-36411 80 49 | 400-40396 110 83 | 400-43997 24 11 | 400-49360 96 14
400-36414 80 53 | 400-40527 82 70 | 400-43997 56 2| 400-49361 96 16
400-36415 80 54 | 400-40527 108 43 | 400-44001 43 4| 400-49362 96 32
400-36416 80 56 | 400-40549 18 24 | 400-44001 56 7 | 400-49363 96 30
400-36417 80 57 | 400-40549 20 24 | 400-44019 42 36 | 400-49364 96 34
400-36418 80 59 | 400-40550 18 25 | 400-44277 42 12 | 400-49365 96 31
400-36419 80 63 | 400-40550 20 25| 400-44278 68 64 | 400-49366 96 17
400-36419 92 13 | 400-40588 106 63 | 400-44283 42 4| 400-49367 96 36
400-36420 80 64 | 400-40597 106 14 | 400-44284 66 40 | 400-49861 96 20
400-36421 80 65 | 400-40601 106 77 | 400-44284 68 40 | 400-49862 96 18
400-36422 92 7 | 400-40602 106 48 | 400-44285 66 29 | 400-49914 82 104
400-36423 92 11| 400-40603 108 6 | 400-44285 68 29 | 400-49914 114 1"
400-36424 80 60 | 400-40603 108 30 | 400-44287 66 32 | 400-49915 82 105
400-36534 82 12 | 400-40845 64 52 | 400-44287 68 32 | 400-49915 114 12
400-36535 82 10 | 400-40849 2 77 | 400-44290 42 8 | 400-49916 82 106
400-36536 82 22 | 400-41107 4 21| 400-44291 42 10 | 400-49916 114 13
400-36537 82 23 | 400-41109 20 38 | 400-44410 84 5| 400-49917 82 107
400-36538 82 24 | 400-41357 110 33 | 400-44470 104 8 | 400-49917 114 14
400-36539 82 20 | 400-41358 110 31| 400-44473 56 72 | 400-49918 82 108
400-36544 82 16 | 400-41359 110 69 | 400-44473 56 77 | 400-49918 114 15
400-36545 82 32 | 400-41360 110 39 | 400-44473 56 80 | 400-49919 82 109
400-36546 82 33 | 400-41361 110 45 | 400-44473 66 28 | 400-49919 114 16
400-36547 82 34 | 400-41362 110 52 | 400-44473 68 28 | 400-50225 34 24
400-36548 82 37 | 400-41363 110 47 | 400-44473 110 78 | 400-50230 34 26
400-36549 82 39 | 400-41364 110 51| 400-44626 14 52 | 400-50259 34 31
400-36550 82 41| 400-41366 110 57 | 400-44631 118 82 | 400-50525 82 84
400-36551 82 46 | 400-41367 110 59 | 400-44632 56 74 | 400-50526 82 85
400-36552 82 49 | 400-41368 110 70 | 400-44632 120 4| 400-50540 4 6
400-36553 82 51| 400-41369 110 71| 400-44679 26 5| 400-50687 86 32
400-36554 82 26 | 400-41370 110 34 | 400-44823 38 11 | 400-50687 88 13
400-36555 82 27 | 400-41371 110 37 | 400-44823 118 7 | 400-50688 86 36
400-36556 82 59 | 400-41372 110 35| 400-44824 78 36 | 400-50688 88 9
400-36557 82 60 | 400-41735 80 14 | 400-44825 62 42 | 400-50693 88 7
400-36558 82 58 | 400-41736 80 16 | 400-44841 118 43 | 400-51479 90 9
400-36559 82 62 | 400-41820 90 34 | 400-44842 38 3| 400-51517 70 1
400-36560 82 64 | 400-41821 90 6 | 400-44887 56 69 | 400-51518 70 2
400-36561 82 67 | 400-41822 90 8 | 400-44887 110 76 | 400-51520 42 21
400-36563 82 74 | 400-41823 90 29 | 400-44892 56 47 | 400-51521 42 24
400-36564 82 82 | 400-41824 90 33 | 400-44892 92 19 | 400-51522 70 6
400-36567 82 36 | 400-42089 14 27 | 400-44893 56 65 | 400-51523 42 13
400-36571 8 1| 400-42286 26 18 | 400-44893 108 45| 400-51524 42 30
400-36572 8 14 | 400-42287 26 13 | 400-44897 110 75 | 400-51526 66 54
400-36573 8 3 | 400-42292 2 94 | 400-44963 10 6 | 400-51526 68 55
400-36574 8 7 | 400-42293 2 57 | 400-45621 82 95 | 400-51527 66 50
400-36575 8 9 | 400-42294 2 58 | 400-45622 80 8 | 400-51527 68 50

- 129 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

400-51528 42 32 | 400-58176 66 16 | 400-66272 50 1| 401-14334 110 77
400-51529 42 26 | 400-58176 68 16 | 400-69127 14 29 | 401-14373 56 45
400-51530 66 2 | 400-58393 66 66 | 400-69615 2 90 | 401-14375 56 44
400-51530 68 2 | 400-58397 56 33 | 400-69990 100 14 | 401-14398 52 15
400-51531 66 1] 400-58398 56 34 | 400-69991 100 3| 401-15874 52 5
400-51531 68 1] 400-58597 60 10 | 400-69992 100 10 | 401-15876 52 7
400-51533 42 28 | 400-58597 62 10 | 400-70548 56 35 | 401-15877 52 8
400-51534 42 1] 400-59036 4 52 | 400-70560 46 1| 401-15878 52 9
400-51535 42 2 | 400-59327 90 28 | 400-70560 86 40 | 401-15879 52 10
400-51536 66 17 | 400-59866 56 85 | 400-70560 100 15 | 401-27437 72 31
400-51536 68 17 | 400-60001 60 41 | 400-70568 86 39 | 401-38137 16 29
400-51537 66 8 | 400-60002 60 30 | 400-71803 86 42 | 401-38137 56 99
400-51537 68 8 | 400-60002 100 11 | 400-71837 86 15 | 401-43989 52 3
400-51538 66 7 | 400-60721 14 41 | 400-71838 86 20 | 401-43990 52 6
400-51538 68 7 | 400-61244 66 21| 400-71945 40 1| 401-45076 52 43
400-51539 66 4| 400-61244 68 21| 400-71945 56 96 | 401-45096 52 47
400-51539 68 4| 400-61321 10 9 | 400-72385 100 2| 401-45096 56 1
400-51540 66 3 | 400-62069 86 45 | 400-72875 72 46 | 401-45110 52 1"
400-51540 68 3| 400-62070 86 2| 400-72887 86 31| 401-45110 56 46
400-51541 66 14 | 400-62071 86 8 | 400-72887 88 12 | 401-45338 40 4
400-51541 68 14 | 400-62072 86 12 | 400-72888 86 35 | 401-45339 40 6
400-51543 66 19 | 400-62073 86 16 | 400-72888 88 8 | 401-45340 32 61
400-51543 68 19 | 400-62074 86 21| 400-72889 86 7 | 401-45342 30 1
400-51546 66 71| 400-62077 86 29 | 400-72890 86 11 | 401-45345 30 68
400-51546 68 70 | 400-62080 86 17 | 400-73441 82 75 | 401-45346 30 70
400-51547 66 48 | 400-62080 86 22 | 400-77595 24 9 | 401-45347 30 7
400-51547 68 48 | 400-62081 86 18 | 400-77596 24 10 | 401-45348 30 77
400-51550 66 63 | 400-62081 86 23 | 400-77597 24 7 | 401-45349 78 31
400-51552 66 25 | 400-62084 86 4| 400-77661 30 22 | 401-45349 102 20
400-51552 68 25 | 400-62085 86 44 | 400-77797 50 17 | 401-45350 30 32
400-51567 66 23 | 400-62086 86 43 | 400-77797 86 10 | 401-45354 58 33
400-51567 68 23 | 400-62087 86 25| 400-77797 86 14 | 401-45355 64 43
400-51570 66 46 | 400-62088 86 26 | 400-78163 54 2 | 401-45357 64 3
400-51570 68 46 | 400-62138 42 35| 400-78168 54 9 | 401-45359 40 8
400-52366 10 14 | 400-62317 16 7 | 400-78200 2 51| 401-45360 64 42
400-52837 18 44 | 400-62486 16 5| 400-78201 2 50 | 401-45361 64 38
400-52837 20 44 | 400-62751 70 28 | 400-78202 2 52 | 401-45362 64 40
400-53150 30 24 | 400-62752 70 30 | 400-78203 2 53 | 401-45363 64 19
400-53421 22 12 | 400-62753 56 91 | 400-78204 2 54 | 401-45368 70 32
400-53421 46 14 | 400-62753 70 4 | 400-78205 2 55 | 401-45369 70 14
400-53421 100 8 | 400-62754 56 82 | 400-78206 2 56 | 401-45370 70 20
400-53421 100 27 | 400-62755 68 71| 400-78661 46 9 | 401-45374 74 12
400-54973 108 50 | 400-62756 68 73 | 400-78661 56 14 | 401-45375 74 19
400-54979 18 61 | 400-62757 68 75| 400-78661 100 22 | 401-45384 106 82
400-54979 20 61 | 400-62758 68 77 | 400-78662 46 11| 401-45385 106 35
400-55297 50 9 | 400-62759 66 72 | 400-78662 56 15 | 401-45387 106 69
400-55804 96 48 | 400-62760 66 74 | 400-78662 100 24 | 401-45388 106 58
400-55805 96 24 | 400-62761 66 76 | 400-78663 22 6 | 401-45391 106 61
400-55808 96 42 | 400-62762 66 78 | 400-78663 56 18 | 401-45395 106 10
400-55980 2 10 | 400-62763 56 76 | 400-78664 46 10 | 401-45396 106 7
400-56572 96 3| 400-62763 68 79 | 400-78664 56 17 | 401-45397 106 66
400-56592 66 34 | 400-62764 56 79 | 400-78664 100 23 | 401-45398 106 67
400-56592 68 34 | 400-62764 66 80 | 400-78665 56 20 | 401-45403 108 13
400-56893 96 37 | 400-62765 56 90 | 400-78665 100 5| 401-45404 108 20
400-57372 80 100 | 400-62766 56 81| 400-80004 10 17 | 401-45409 108 15
400-57372 114 5| 400-62767 56 75| 400-80025 50 7| 401-45412 106 74
400-57373 80 101 | 400-62768 56 78 | 400-80799 54 3| 401-45427 118 21
400-57373 114 6 | 400-62769 42 48 | 400-80800 54 4| 401-45435 56 27
400-57374 80 102 | 400-62769 56 98 | 400-81412 72 50 | 401-45436 56 28
400-57374 114 7 | 400-63960 72 73 | 400-81413 72 52 | 401-45439 56 25
400-57375 80 103 | 400-64252 4 50 | 400-81414 72 67 | 401-45440 56 26
400-57375 114 8 | 400-64253 4 49 | 400-83666 54 7 | 401-45445 56 64
400-57376 80 104 | 400-64270 42 16 | 400-83668 54 6 | 401-45445 120 21
400-57376 114 9 | 400-64403 50 14 | 400-83960 54 10 | 401-45463 43 2
400-57377 80 105 | 400-64403 60 49 | 400-86541 54 5| 401-45464 43 12
400-57377 114 10 | 400-64403 86 41 | 400-88999 50 22 | 401-49105 28 1
400-57945 46 3 | 400-64403 100 12 | 400-95222 4 71| 401-49105 56 87
400-57945 100 17 | 400-64404 60 42 | 400-97537 106 56 | 401-49105 56 94
400-57946 46 5| 400-64404 100 13 | 401-00310 72 62 | 401-49106 56 89
400-57946 100 19 | 400-64937 2 88 | 401-01624 30 18 | 401-49106 56 92
400-58094 66 67 | 400-65056 4 45 | 401-05475 52 14 | 401-49106 70 1"
400-58095 66 61 | 400-65566 54 18 | 401-05475 56 40 | 401-49108 56 4
400-58095 68 62 | 400-65566 56 55 | 401-14101 110 40 | 401-49109 56 5
400-58096 66 52 | 400-66272 18 19 | 401-14136 52 4| 401-49110 56 54
400-58096 68 52 | 400-66272 20 19 | 401-14334 56 71| 401-49111 56 67

- 130 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
401-49113 56 95
401-49291 110 1
401-49292 106 1
401-49292 108 1
401-49293 76 1
401-49294 78 3
401-49295 80 7
401-49297 84 1
401-49327 104 1
401-49354 56 66
401-49355 110 2
401-49429 78 14
401-49429 80 81
401-49429 102 7
401-49430 78 4
401-49443 64 64
401-49504 38 1
401-49543 40 3
401-49639 106 29
401-49640 106 38
401-49642 106 27
401-49643 56 23
401-49698 106 24
401-49699 108 28
401-49700 106 4
401-49712 56 11
401-49792 30 6
401-49797 82 8
401-49798 82 7
401-50131 52 42
401-50131 108 52
401-50131 110 81
401-50447 56 63
401-50447 120 24
401-51167 58 28
401-51206 50 21
401-51330 52 1
401-51331 52 2
401-53316 52 16
401-53316 56 57
401-53560 56 42
401-54512 30 19
401-57583 64 5
401-57653 56 56
401-57654 54 1
401-61890 52 13
401-61890 56 41
401-67736 30 11
401-73025 104 14
401-73026 104 20
401-76611 56 83
401-78119 78 1
401-78120 78 2
401-78121 80 1
401-78122 80 2
401-78123 80 3
401-78124 80 4
401-78125 80 5
401-78126 80 6
401-78127 82 1
401-78128 82 2
401-78129 82 3
401-78130 82 4
401-78131 82 5
401-78132 82 6
401-78561 74 7
401-80706 104 13
401-80707 104 19
401-88443 32 14
401-88447 32 13
401-98335 52 12
401-98335 56 37
402-01680 32 38
402-01682 32 22

- 131 -



	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
	上軸・天秤関係

	3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
	上糸切り関係

	4. NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS
	片針切換え関係

	5. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS
	糸調子・ワイパー関係

	6. LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS
	下糸切り関係

	7. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS
	センターメス関係

	8. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
	下軸関係

	9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS
	釜軸台左関係

	10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS
	釜軸台右関係

	11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
	下糸残量検知関係

	12. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
	糸切れ検知関係

	13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	給油関係

	14. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
	バックタック関係
	MECHANISM COMPILATION


	15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)
	本体・カバー関係（１）

	16. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)
	本体・カバー関係（２）

	17. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
	足踏スイッチ関係

	18. POCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS
	ポケットバッグクランプ関係

	19. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS
	エアー機器関係

	20. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS
	大押え関係

	21. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
	コーナーメス関係

	22. BINDER COMPONENTS
	バインダー関係

	23. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS
	マーキングライト

	24. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS
	フラップ光電管関係

	25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS
	電装ボックス関係

	28. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
	操作パネル関係

	29. WIRING DIAGRAM
	電装配線図
	UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION


	30. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1)
	大押えユニット（１）

	31. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2)
	大押えユニット（２）

	32. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3)
	大押えユニット（３）

	33. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT
	大押え送りユニット

	34. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1)
	コーナーメスユニット（１）

	35. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (2)
	コーナーメスユニット（２）

	36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3)
	コーナーメスユニット（３）

	37. BINDER UNIT
	バインダーユニット

	38. MARKING LIGHT UNIT
	マーキングライトユニット
	OPTION COMPILATION


	39. SA-117N:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE
	ダーツ延ばし装置

	40. SA-118NS:PAVING PLATE DEVICE
	敷板装置

	41. SA-119N/SA-119NE:VACUUM DEVICE
	吸引装置

	42. SA-120N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE
	芯地自動供給装置

	43. SA-121N:FRAP MARKING DEVICE
	フラップ柄合わせ装置

	44. SA-122:BREAST POCKET DEVICE
	胸箱装置

	45. SA-125:ZIPPER ATTACHMENT
	定寸ジッパーアタッチメント

	46. SA-126:BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE
	バンドルクランプ装置

	47. SA-127:VACUUM MOTOR DEVICE
	吸引モータ装置

	48. SA-129:STANDING WORK STAND
	立ち作業用スタンド

	49. SA-130:STANDING WORK PEDAL
	立ち作業用ペダル

	50. SA-131N:ADDITIONAL MARKING LIGHT
	追加マーキングライト

	51. SA-134:RIGHT FLAP ANGLE DETECTION DEVICE
	右フラップ角度自動検知装置

	52. SA-136N:WORK PIECE CLAMP DEVICE
	芯地押え装置

	53. SA-141:MARKING LIGHT UNIT
	マーキングライトユニット

	54. SP-46N:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1)
	クランプバースタッカー装置（１）

	55. SP-46N:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2)
	クランプバースタッカー装置（２）

	56. SP-47N:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE
	ローラースタッカー装置

	57. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1)
	ゲージ関係（１）

	58. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)
	ゲージ関係（２）

	59. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3)
	ゲージ関係（３）

	60. PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)
	エアー回路図（１）

	61. PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)(OPTION PARTS)
	エアー回路図（２）（オプション部品）

	62. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引


